Current Assets

10100 - FUND CASH
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
10700 - FUND CASH - COP RESERVE
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING

CASH SUBTOTAL
13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
15500 - DEPOSIT
16000 - PREPAID ITEMS

Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY)
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN
21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC
22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM
22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL
24000 - AFLAC
25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE
26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS

Total Liabilities:

Equity
31000 - FUND BALANCE

Beginning Equity:

CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

100 150 200 400 500 600 700
Special

General Transport Capital Projects Re’:le:ue Debt Principal Debt Interest COP Reserve Total
14,980,804.53 2,275,280.53 - - - - - 17,256,085.06
(12,369,922.89)  (1,943,850.70) - - - - - (14,313,773.59)
- - 2,110,192.34 - - - - 2,110,192.34
- - - 59,250.43 - - - 59,250.43
- - - - 170,946.48 - - 170,946.48
- - - - - 33,429.14 - 33,429.14
- - - - - - 3,325,771.51 3,325,771.51
100.00 - - - - - - 100.00
2,610,981.64 331,429.83 2,110,192.34 59,250.43 170,946.48 33,429.14 3,325,771.51 8,642,001.37
- - 425,307.55 - - - - 425,307.55
Total Assets: _$ 2,610981.64 S 33142983 S 2535499.89 S 5925043 S 17094648 S 33429.14 S 3,325771.51 S 9,067,308.92
- 47.97 - - - - - 47.97
79.69 9.17 - - - - - 88.86
30.61 32.41 - - - - - 63.02
0.39 27.90 - - - - - 28.29
- 425,307.55 - - - - - 425,307.55
110.69 425,425.00 - - - - - 425,535.69
2,012,895.49 (234,493.62) 1,430,628.04 56,100.03 242,165.82 39,571.43 - 3,546,867.19
2,012,895.49 (234,493.62) 1,430,628.04 56,100.03 242,165.82 39,571.43 - 3,546,867.19
597,975.46 140,498.45 1,104,871.85 3,150.40 (71,219.34) (6,142.29) 3,325,771.51 5,094,906.04
Total Current Liabilities and Equity: _S 2,610,981.64 S 33142983 $ 2535499.89 $ 5925043 §$ 170,946.48 $ 33,429.14 S 3,325771.51 S 9,067,308.92




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

June 30, 2022
Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 3,546,867 $26,511,705 $ 27,583,585 $(1,071,880)] S 2,474,987
August Actual S 2,474,987 S 3,976,364 S 1,492,397 S 2,483,967 | S 4,958,954
September Actual S 4,958,954 S 2,951,058 S 1,597,848 $ 1,353,209 | $ 6,312,163
October Actual S 6,312,163 $ 5,878,961 S 1,981,883 $ 3,897,078 | $10,209,242
November Actual $10,209,242 S 1,756,393 S 1,438,513 S 317,881 $10,527,122
December Actual $10,527,122 $ 2,064,959 S 1,868,055 S 196,904 | $10,724,027
January Actual $10,724,027 $ 790,507 S 1,421,284 S (630,776)] $10,093,250
February Actual $10,093,250 S 936,021 S 1,574,148 S (638,126)] S 9,455,124
March Actual S 9,455,124 S 1,084,674 S 1,505,011 S (420,337)] S 9,034,786
April Actual S 9,034,786 S 4,107,453 S 2,143,193 S 1,964,260 | $10,999,047
May Actual $10,999,047 $ 1,402,559 S 1,559,067 S (156,507)] $10,842,539
June Actual $10,842,539 S 718,645 S 2,919,183 $(2,200,538)] S 8,642,001

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL
Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 15,282,666.00 149,724.50 15,304,675.36 (22,009.36) -0.1%
OTHER TAXES 534,508.00 10,108.48 539,922.82 (5,414.82) -1.0%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 583,194.00 10,009.68 666,422.68 (83,228.68) -14.3%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 1,500.00 - 1,455.70 44.30 3.0%
OTHER INCOME 98,500.00 118,164.90 255,170.69 (156,670.69) -159.1%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,500.00 600.00 6,000.00 (1,500.00) -33.3%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 26,045,046.00 14,210.00 26,059,256.43 (14,210.43) 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 42,549,914.00 $ 302,817.56 $ 42,832,903.68 $ (282,989.68) -0.7%
Expenditures
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 32,805,192.00 1,033,479.97 32,630,084.22 175,107.78 0.5%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 1,672,751.90 530.69 2,245.58 1,670,506.32 99.9%
TRAINING SERVICES 25,673.00 4,414.50 19,685.45 5,987.55 23.3%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 678,466.00 69,742.59 624,140.42 54,325.58 8.0%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 286,360.00 65,039.34 269,801.78 16,558.22 5.8%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,971,290.00 719,399.20 8,580,597.26 390,692.74 4.4%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 120,743.00 8,726.42 108,373.51 12,369.49 10.2%
Expenditures Total: 44,560,475.90 1,901,332.71 42,234,928.22 2,325,547.68 5.2%
Net Financial Sources (Uses) $ (2,010,561.90) $ (1,598,515.15) $ 597,975.46 $ (2,608,537.36)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2020

1,800,754.00



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Expenditures - Summary

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Current Month
Actual

Approved
Total Budget

YTD Actual Activity

Forecasted
Remaining Budget

% Budget
Remaining

Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING

Compensation & Benefits

DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Compensation 700,948.00 53,725.07 663,489.09 37,458.91 5.3%
Employer Provided Benefits 30,636,838.00 766,581.02 30,479,965.00 156,873.00 0.5%

Operating Expenditures )
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 666,938.00 102,634.02 709,130.77 (42,192.77) -6.3%
Facility Services 258,400.00 50,625.31 230,267.08 28,132.92 10.9%
Operating Services 99,537.00 9,587.46 97,603.98 1,933.02 1.9%
Professional Services 442,531.00 50,327.09 449,628.30 (7,097.30) -1.6%
Financial Services 1,672,751.90 530.69 2,245.58 1,670,506.32 &  99.9%
Training Services 25,673.00 4,414.50 19,685.45 5,987.55 23.3%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 34,503,616.90 1,038,425.16 32,652,015.25 1,851,601.65 5.4%

DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES

Compensation 319,601.00 22,288.07 294,176.29 25,424.71 8.0%

Operating Expenditures .
Equipment & Machinery 5,550.00 742.50 5,239.92 310.08 5.6%
Operating Supplies 188,700.00 16,069.66 150,335.55 38,364.45 20.3%
Parts & Supplies 122,415.00 30,277.85 154,037.41 (31,622.41) -25.8%
Professional Services 38,200.00 364.51 20,351.25 17,848.75 ..J 46.7%
Training Services 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 678,466.00 69,742.59 624,140.42 54,325.58 8.0%

DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Operating Expenditures .
Parts & Supplies 4,500.00 - 3,054.49 1,445.51 32.1%
Facility Services 6,000.00 - 4,111.62 1,888.38 31.5%
Operating Services 78,033.00 6,456.66 61,727.67 16,305.33 20.9%
Professional Services 197,827.00 58,582.68 200,908.00 (3,081.00) ﬂ -1.6%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 286,360.00 65,039.34 269,801.78 16,558.22 5.8%

DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES

Compensation 8,520,977.00 645,244.30 8,234,354.79 286,622.21 3.4%

Operating Expenditures .
Equipment & Machinery 35,333.00 66.91 14,122.69 21,210.31 60.0%
Operating Supplies 97,700.00 5,675.78 83,429.41 14,270.59 14.6%
Parts & Supplies 71,300.00 23,956.38 49,949.61 21,350.39 29.9%
Operating Services 17,100.00 2,734.07 13,133.29 3,966.71 23.2%
Professional Services 112,547.00 25,582.90 114,207.99 (1,660.99) -1.5%
Training Services 116,333.00 16,138.86 71,399.48 44,933 .52 38.6%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,971,290.00 719,399.20 8,580,597.26 390,692.74 4.4%

DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION

Compensation 87,443.00 6,726.42 87,189.58 253.42 0.3%

Operating Expenditures .
Operating Supplies 3,500.00 - 1,455.07 2,044.93 58.4%
Parts & Supplies 3,000.00 - 2,767.70 232.30 7.7%
Operating Services 2,200.00 - 897.10 1,302.90 59.2%
Professional Services 19,700.00 2,000.00 13,053.78 6,646.22 33.7%
Training Services 4,900.00 - 3,010.28 1,889.72 38.6%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 120,743.00 8,726.42 108,373.51 12,369.49 10.2%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 44,560,475.90 $ 1,901,332.71 S 42,234,928.22 $ 2,325,547.68 5.2%




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted .-:% Budg.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget g
| FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
Revenue
Direct Taxes
100-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 13,832,870.00 124,523.45 13,816,457.12 16,412.88 0.1%
100-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 1,059,791.00 20,077.52 1,075,974.43 (16,183.43) -1.5%
100-10-41075-10 REFUNDED TAXES (25,000.00) (175.07) (10,150.46) (14,849.54) 59.4%
100-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 15,005.00 5,298.60 22,394.27 (7,389.27) -49.2%
100-10-41100-10 FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX 400,000.00 - 400,000.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 15,282,666.00 149,724.50 15,304,675.36 (22,009.36) -0.1%
Other Taxes
100-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 410,508.00 - 408,512.58 1,995.42 0.5%
100-10-41300-10 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 124,000.00 10,108.48 131,410.24 (7,410.24) -6.0%
Total Tax Revenue 15,817,174.00 159,832.98 15,844,598.18 (27,424.18) -0.2%
Charges for Services
100-10-42025-41 RTC COST RECOVERY 42,500.00 474.60 38,441.21 4,058.79 9.6%
100-10-42050-41 OTHER EMS PAYMENTS 7,444.00 - 854.44 6,589.56 88.5%
100-10-42075-41 EMS CONTRACTS 53,000.00 - 53,090.21 (90.21) -0.2%
100-10-42078-12 FIRE CONTRACTS 5,000.00 4,300.70 15,128.67 (10,128.67) -202.6%
100-10-42200-41 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS 7,000.00 724.38 9,107.41 (2,107.41) -30.1%
100-10-42500-50 SELF INSPECTION FEES 3,000.00 - 100.00 2,900.00 96.7%
100-10-42600-15 COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.) 1,250.00 260.00 1,020.00 230.00 18.4%
100-10-42700-50 PERMITS 14,000.00 4,250.00 24,200.00 (10,200.00) -72.9%
100-10-42750-50 COMPLIANCE ENGINE REVENUE SHARE - - 1,644.50 - 0.0%
100-10-43100-12 STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS 450,000.00 - 522,836.24 (72,836.24) -16.2%
100-10-43300-50 INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES 4,500.00 600.00 6,000.00 (1,500.00) -33.3%
Total Charges for Services 587,694.00 10,609.68 672,422.68 (83,084.18) -14.1%
Community Health Services
100-10-43500-41 CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES 1,500.00 - 1,455.70 44.30 3.0%
Other Income
100-10-45500-10 SMART & SAFE FUND 75,000.00 117,786.25 235,923.22 (160,923.22) -214.6%
100-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 13,500.00 2,611.65 12,915.55 584.45 4.3%
100-10-45800-10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
100-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 10,000.00 (2,233.00) 6,331.92 3,668.08 36.7%
100-10-46700-10 CM GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
Total Charges for Services 98,500.00 118,164.90 255,170.69 4,252.53 4.3%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
100-80-48020-04 TRANSFER IN (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-04 TRANSFER OUT (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-05 TRANSFER OUT (700 Fund) (3,314,954.00) - (3,314,953.57) (0.43) 0.0%
100-80-49100-10 COP DEBT ISSUANCE PROCEEDS 29,360,000.00 - 29,360,000.00 - 0.0%
100-90-49500-10 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - 14,210.00 14,210.00 (14,210.00) 0.0%
Total Financing Sources (Uses) 26,045,046.00 14,210.00 26,059,256.43 (14,210.43) -0.1%
Revenue Total: $ 42,549,914.00 $ 302,817.56 $ 42,832,903.68 (120,421.96) -0.3%

Expense

$ 16,504,868.00

DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

100-10-50000-10
100-10-50010-10
100-10-52510-10
100-10-52700-10

100-10-53710-10
100-10-53715-10
100-10-53730-10
100-10-53740-10
100-10-53750-10
100-10-53760-10
100-10-53770-10
100-10-53799-10
100-10-53810-10
100-10-53830-10
100-10-53860-10
100-10-53890-10
100-10-53910-10
100-10-53920-10
100-10-53930-10
100-10-53940-10
100-10-53945-10
100-10-53950-10
100-10-53960-10

Wages
FIRE CHIEF 159,268.00 12,846.45 162,263.47 (2,995.47) | -1.9%
ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 525,788.00 40,397.62 492,356.82 33,431.18 6.4%
WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 7,561.00 310.04 5,992.45 1,568.55 & 20.7%
ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 8,331.00 170.96 2,876.35 5,454.65 | 65.5%
Subtotal 700,948.00 53,725.07 663,489.09 37,458.91 5.3%
Employer Provided Benefits )
PENSION (PSPRS) 1,380,230.00 88,307.78 1,296,964.37 83,265.63 6.0%
PENSION (PSPRS EXCESS EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION) 25,414,644.00 - 25,414,644.03 (0.03 0.0%
PENSION (PSPRS COP DEBT ISSUANCE) 630,402.00 - 636,412.40 (6,010.40) -1.0%
PENSION (COP PRINCIPAL) - - - - 0.0%
PENSION (COP INTEREST) 718,479.00 384,854.89 713,796.71 4,682.29 | 0.7%
PENSION (ASRS) 119,623.00 9,354.21 118,112.63 1,510.37 & 1.3%
BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 1,541,228.00 116,133.24 1,507,066.14 34,161.86 | 2.2%
SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT (63,687.00) - (47,537.20) (16,149.80) 25.4%
SOCIAL SECURITY 58,343.00 4,587.98 58,461.24 (118.24) | -0.2%
MEDICARE 143,936.00 11,241.74 145,523.60 (1,587.60) | -1.1%
INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 193,356.00 (73.11) 143,648.42 49,707.58 25.7%
UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - 0.0%
MEDICAL INSURANCE 22,682.00 (70,782.50) 19,239.77 3,442.23 | 15.2%
DENTAL INSURANCE 1,398.00 (5,150.74) 1,399.52 (1.52) | -0.1%
VISION INSURANCE 212.00 (723.46) 218.19 (6.19) '_ 4 -2.9%
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 10,875.00 - 10,014.72 860.28 7.9%
EMPLOYEE PTSD COUNSELING SERVICES 3,036.00 - - 3,036.00 | 100.0%
LIFE INSURANCE 11,328.00 874.40 9,446.40 1,881.60 16.6%
CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS) 5,050.00 - 4,600.00 450.00 8.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended
Total Budget

Current Month
Actual

YTD Actual Activity

Forecasted
Remaining Budget

% Budget

FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING

100-10-53965-10
100-10-53990-10
100-10-53992-10
100-10-53997-10
100-10-53998-10

100-10-54050-08

100-10-55060-08
100-10-55341-12
100-10-55342-12
100-10-55345-41
100-10-55550-12
100-10-55670-50
100-10-56340-12
100-10-56600-12
100-10-56860-12
100-10-57100-12
100-10-57200-12
100-10-57440-12
100-10-57600-12
100-10-57660-12
100-10-58000-12
100-10-58020-12
100-10-58080-12
100-10-58100-12
100-10-58150-12

100-10-59000-12
100-10-59020-12
100-10-59040-12
100-10-59060-12
100-10-59100-08
100-10-59160-12
100-10-59180-12
100-10-59200-12

100-10-60180-08
100-10-60230-12
100-10-60240-12
100-10-60310-08
100-10-60320-12
100-10-60580-12
100-10-60600-12
100-10-60620-08
100-10-60630-08
100-10-60740-12

100-10-61010-08
100-10-61020-12
100-10-61060-12
100-10-61100-12
100-10-61160-08
100-10-61170-08
100-10-61200-12
100-10-61220-08
100-10-61260-12
100-10-61520-12
100-10-61700-12
100-10-61860-12
100-10-61870-12
100-10-61880-12
100-10-61920-12
100-10-61960-12
100-10-62020-12
100-10-62060-12
100-10-62105-08

COBRA (REIMBURSABLE)
EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM
EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA
Subtotal

Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total:

Equipment & Machinery
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Subtotal

Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE
IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE
BILLABLE SPECIAL EVENTS OT
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER EXPENSES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
FOOD / BEVERAGES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS
PIPES & DRUMS
PEER SUPPORT
UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN)
UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES
UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD)
UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY)
UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS)
Subtotal

Facility Services
FACILITIES RENT
ELECTRICITY
FACILITY PROJECTS
NATURAL GAS
PHONE
WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES
SEWER / SEPTIC
WATER
Subtotal

Operating Services

COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES

DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES

EXTERMINATING

INTERNET

LANDSCAPING

REFUSE COLLECTION

SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS

INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING

WATER & ICE (DRINKING)
Subtotal

Professional Services

ACCREDITATION

ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT

NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT
CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES
NEW HIRE HR TESTING

HR SOFTWARE USER FEES

CPA AUDIT SERVICES

ELECTION EXPENSES

VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE
GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

PENSION BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES

MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES

TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES
PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP
GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

- (13,388.03) (2,321.45) 2,321.45 0.0%
247,558.00 220,110.61 220,110.61 2744739 @  11.1%
7,737.00 7,126.81 7,126.81 610.19 | 7.9%
187,198.00 13,104.69 219,271.93 (32,073.93) | -17.1%
3,210.00 1,002.51 3,766.16 (556.16) § -17.3%
30,636,838.00 766,581.02 30,479,965.00 156,873.00 0.5%
31,337,786.00 820,306.09 31,143,454.09 194,331.91 | 0.6%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
36,163.00 10,964.87 24,506.34 11,656.66 32.2%
17,000.00 4,624.40 24,460.68 (7,460.68) -43.9%
214,100.00 23,856.69 270,549.64 (56,449.64) | -26.4%
37,925.00 579.80 35,581.13 2,343.87 6.2%
10,200.00 1,662.43 13,580.67 (3,380.67 -33.1%
- - - - 0.0%
11,000.00 - 18,952.94 (7,952.94) | -72.3%
32,000.00 3,971.29 22,616.61 9,383.39 29.3%
800.00 - 1,467.39 (667.39) -83.4%
5,800.00 350.55 8,290.65 (2,490.65) | -42.9%
1,800.00 190.76 1,805.61 (5.61) k -0.3%
1,200.00 - - 1,200.00 100.0%
2,000.00 - 2,355.54 (355.54) -17.8%
1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
5,600.00 564.95 5,793.70 (193.70 -3.5%
209,000.00 44,713.21 214,711.85 (5,711.85) 2.7%
250.00 - - 250.00 & 100.0%
80,600.00 11,155.07 64,458.02 16,141.98 | 20.0%
- - - - 0.0%
666,938.00 102,634.02 709,130.77 (42,192.77) -6.3%
33,075.00 4,410.00 31,994.78 1,080.22 3.3%
100,000.00 21,526.63 90,272.68 9,727.32 j D 9.7%
80,000.00 19,064.33 68,557.16 11,442.84 | 14.3%
6,000.00 617.11 5,195.98 804.02 | 13.4%
10,000.00 324.85 4,569.43 5,430.57 54.3%
6,025.00 626.56 5,609.08 415.92 | 6.9%
3,800.00 395.70 3,926.14 (126.14 -3.3%
19,500.00 3,660.13 20,141.83 (641.83) -3.3%
258,400.00 50,625.31 230,267.08 28,132.92 & 10.9%
5,927.00 444.13 4,997.28 929.72 15.7%
400.00 - 235.97 164.03 41.0%
3,500.00 746.07 3,065.66 434.34 12.4%
53,336.00 5,156.12 56,720.18 (3,384.18) -6.3%
4,800.00 - 4,171.65 628.35 13.1%
3,300.00 286.30 3,946.95 (646.95 -19.6%
9,100.00 - 4,781.67 4,318.33 47.5%
3,144.00 - 4,189.22 (1,045.22 -33.2%
3,330.00 264.33 3,436.29 (106.29) -3.2%
12,700.00 2,690.51 12,059.11 640.89 5.0%
99,537.00 9,587.46 97,603.98 1,933.02 1.9%
- - - - __#DIV/O!
30,000.00 - 30,178.89 (178.89) j_z -0.6%
1,000.00 - 776.39 223.61 22.4%
2,000.00 59.00 1,509.00 491.00 I 24.6%
22,000.00 - 22,000.00 - 0.0%
2,287.00 66.00 2,371.17 (84. 17) -3.7%
7,500.00 68.26 1,458.26 6,041.74 | 80.6%
- - - 0.0%
13,000.00 - 13,000.00 - 0.0%
- 337.08 337.08 (337.08) | 0.0%
145,713.00 - 155,022.95 (9,309.95) -6.4%
22,000.00 6,724.06 23,472.87 (1,472.87) -6.7%
14,600.00 - 12,065.00 2,535.00 & 17.4%
15,000.00 - 17,489.09 (2,489.09) @ -16.6%
62,336.00 6,960.00 59,064.34 3,271.66 & 5.2%
- - - - 0.0%
3,000.00 - 1,348.05 1,651.95 | 55.1%
2,500.00 676.66 2,348.43 57 | 6.1%
99,595.00 35,436.03 107,186.78 (7,591.78) -7.6%




Income Statement - Detail

Superstition Fire & Medical District

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted .-:% Budg.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget g
FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING

Subtotal 442,531.00 50,327.09 449,628.30 (7,097.30) -1.6%

Financial Services ‘
100-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 1,000.00 103.08 820.56 179.44 17.9%
100-10-63100-10 FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT) 100.00 27.61 343.64 (243.64) | -243.6%
100-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 2,500.00 400.00 1,081.38 1,418.62 | 56.7%
100-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,669,151.90 - - 1,669,151.90 & 100.0%
Subtotal 1,672,751.90 530.69 2,245.58 1,670,506.32 & 99.9%

Training Services _
100-10-64020-12 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES 5,673.00 1,860.00 7,678.95 (2,005.95) -35.4%
100-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 § 100.0%
100-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 19,000.00 2,554.50 12,006.50 6,993.50 @  36.8%
Subtotal 25,673.00 4,414.50 19,685.45 5,987.55 23.3%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 3,165,830.90 218,119.07 1,508,561.16 1,657,269.74 52.3%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 34,503,616.90 1,038,425.16 32,652,015.25 1,851,601.65 5.4%

DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES

Wages ;
100-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 312,101.00 22,288.07 292,922.80 19,178.20 6.1%
100-20-52700-20 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME 7,500.00 - 1,253.49 6,246.51 83.3%
Technical Services Wages Total: 319,601.00 22,288.07 294,176.29 25,424.71 8.0%

Equipment & Machinery ‘
100-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 5,550.00 742.50 5,239.92 310.08 5.6%

Operating Supplies )
100-20-55400-20 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,200.00 616.68 2,012.24 3,187.76 61.3%
100-20-55580-20 TIRES 69,500.00 2,539.41 44,749.72 24,750.28 | 35.6%
100-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 114,000.00 12,913.57 103,573.59 10,426.41 § 9.1%
Subtotal 188,700.00 16,069.66 150,335.55 38,364.45 20.3%

Parts & Supplies )
100-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 7,550.00 - 7,190.59 359.41 4.8%
100-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 82,000.00 22,335.16 103,133.12 (21,133.12) | -25.8%
100-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 19,000.00 6,519.38 27,390.06 (8,390.06) § -44.2%
100-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 7,500.00 1,115.23 8,021.41 (521.41) § -7.0%
100-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 5,565.00 - 7,478.70 (1,913.70) § -34.4%
100-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES) 800.00 308.08 823.53 (23.53) | -2.9%
Subtotal 122,415.00 30,277.85 154,037.41 (31,622.41) -25.8%

Professional Services i
100-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 400.00 120.36 421.72 (21.72) -5.4%
100-20-61820-20 LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND 3,800.00 - 3,732.95 67.05 1.8%
100-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 34,000.00 244.15 16,196.58 17,803.42 52.4%
Subtotal 38,200.00 364.51 20,351.25 17,848.75 46.7%

Training Services ‘
100-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 358,865.00 47,454.52 329,964.13 28,900.87 8.1%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 678,466.00 69,742.59 624,140.42 54,325.58 8.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted .-:% Budg.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget g
FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Parts & Supplies
100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 4,000.00 - 3,054.49 945.51 23.6%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 4,500.00 - 3,054.49 1,445.51 32.1%
Facility Services
100-30-59080-15 PHONE / E - 911 COMM CIRCUITS 6,000.00 - 4,111.62 1,888.38 31.5%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 571.99 6,707.96 1,292.04 16.2%
100-30-60020-15 G2 MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 1,066.67 1,066.67 2,933.33 73.3%
100-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 22,533.00 - 18,180.85 4,352.15 | 19.3%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 33,500.00 4,818.00 35,326.95 (1,826.95) -5.5%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 - 445.24 9,554.76 | 95.5%
Subtotal 78,033.00 6,456.66 61,727.67 16,305.33 20.9%
Professional Services )
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 197,827.00 58,582.68 200,908.00 (3,081.00) -1.6%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 286,360.00 65,039.34 269,801.78 16,558.22 5.8%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Wages )
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 299,827.00 23,063.62 301,139.63 (1,312.63) | -0.4%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 139,935.00 10,764.26 142,061.52 (2,126.52) | -1.5%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 60,964.00 2,320.54 30,095.93 30,868.07 50.6%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 473,553.00 36,760.82 470,446.14 3,106.86 0.7%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,077,945.00 164,037.84 2,144,681.59 (66,736.59) | -3.2%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,545,937.00 107,896.96 1,553,957.85 (8,020.85) | -0.5%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,197,825.00 229,142.32 2,922,122.94 275,702.06 8.6%
100-40-52015-10 LIGHT DUTY ASSIGNMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 31,000.00 - 24,535.71 6,464.29 20.9%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT (123,628.00) - (111,225.20) (12,402.80) | 10.0%
Subtotal 7,703,358.00 573,986.36 7,477,816.11 225,541.89 2.9%
OT Wages
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 96,304.00 9,262.32 90,436.09 5,867.91 6.1%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 313,329.00 26,014.09 286,343.83 26,985.17 8.6%
100-40-52600-41 PARAMEDIC (EXTERNAL) TRAINING OT - 2,598.76 4,963.41 (4,963.41) 0.0%
100-40-52700-12  OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 300,000.00 29,405.04 298,116.60 1,883.40 0.6%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 2,400.00 - 2,064.42 335.58 14.0%
100-40-52810-12 NON-BILLABLE SPECIAL EVENTS OT 30,000.00 - 4,304.12 25,695.88 85.7%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 3,975.00 - 2,596.64 1,378.36 34.7%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 1,500.00 - 853.53 646.47 43.1%
100-40-52990-10 HR TRAINING / HR INVESTIGATION OT 10,811.00 - 3,514.69 7,296.31 | 67.5%
Subtotal 758,319.00 67,280.21 693,193.33 65,125.67 8.6%
Training OT Wages ,
100-40-53140-41 EMS CONTINUING EDUCATION TRAINING OT 2,500.00 - 1,633.26 866.74 34.7%
100-40-53240-12 PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 7,000.00 - 3,741.32 3,258.68 46.6%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 5,000.00 3,043.91 5,766.63 (766.63) -15.3%
100-40-53360-41 QUARTERLY CAPTAINS TRAINING OT 10,000.00 - 2,103.48 7,896.52 & 79.0%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT / INTERN ACADEMY OT 29,800.00 933.82 49,511.97 (19,711.97) & -66.1%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 5,000.00 - 588.69 4,411.31 & 88.2%
Subtotal 59,300.00 3,977.73 63,345.35 (4,045.35) -6.8%
Other OT Wages
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT - - - - 0.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 8,520,977.00 645,244.30 8,234,354.79 286,622.21 3.4%
Equipment & Machinery
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & REPLACEMENT / REPAIR 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 & 100.0%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,500.00 - 1,508.58 991.42 39.7%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 15,000.00 - 10,228.13 477187 @  31.8%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 8,500.00 - - 8,500.00 100.0%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 6,000.00 66.91 2,385.98 3,614.02 | 60.2%
Subtotal 35,333.00 66.91 14,122.69 21,210.31 60.0%




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted .-:% Budg.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget g
FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
Operating Supplies
100-40-55100-41 EMS TRAINING EQUIPMENT PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20,000.00 4,382.98 13,878.29 6,121.71 30.6%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 44,200.00 1,292.80 39,828.74 4,371.26 9.9%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 11,500.00 - 4,137.90 7,362.10 64.0%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 - 356.96 C 82.2%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00 - 1,223.69 18.4%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 7,000.00 - 13,025.23 -86.1%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 4,500.00 - 6,035.76 -34.1%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 7,000.00 - 4,942.84 . | 29.4%
Subtotal 97,700.00 5,675.78 83,429.41 14,270.59 14.6%
Parts & Supplies
100-40-56220-41 COMMUNITY OUTREACH SUPPLIES - - 38.92 (38.92) 0.0%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 70,800.00 23,956.38 49,910.69 20,889.31 29.5%
Subtotal 71,300.00 23,956.38 49,949.61 21,350.39 29.9%
Operating Services
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 5,600.00 - 3,299.89 2,300.11 41.1%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 11,500.00 2,734.07 9,833.40 1,666.60 14.5%
Subtotal 17,100.00 2,734.07 13,133.29 3,966.71 23.2%
Professional Services
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - 537.98 40.2%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 10,800.00 3,799.90 26,250.27 -143.1%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 20,000.00 10,668.00 18,067.01 9.7%
100-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 EMS CONFERENCES & SPECIAL EDUCATION 3,000.00 - 1,422.92 52.6%
100-40-61800-41 PROFESSIONAL OUTSIDE SERVICES / TECH/SOFTWARE 7,717.00 - 4,054.33 47.5%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 60,400.00 11,115.00 54,130.48 10.4%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 8,230.00 - 9,745.00 -18.4%
Subtotal 112,547.00 25,582.90 114,207.99 (1,660.99) -1.5%
Training Services
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS / EMS OUTSIDE TRAINING 16,000.00 - 820.00 15,180.00 94.9%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES 1,333.00 - 495.00 838.00 62.9%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN / RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES 65,000.00 15,283.86 41,710.79 23,289.21 | 35.8%
100-40-64500-41 TRT TRAINING 9,000.00 - 7,000.00 2,000.00 22.2%
100-40-64550-41 EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 20,000.00 - 17,345.44 2,654.56 13.3%
100-40-64600-47 SCBA TRAINING CERTIFICATION 5,000.00 855.00 4,028.25 971.75 19.4%
Subtotal 116,333.00 16,138.86 71,399.48 44,933.52 38.6%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 450,313.00 74,154.90 346,242.47 104,070.53 23.1%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,971,290.00 719,399.20 8,580,597.26 390,692.74 4.4%

DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION

Wages
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 87,443.00 6,726.42 87,189.58
Subtotal 87,443.00 6,726.42 87,189.58
OT Wages
100-50-52700-15 PREVENTION / FIRE INVESTIGATION OVERTIME - - -
100-50-52965-15 SPECIAL PUBLIC EVENTS OT - - -
Subtotal - - -
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 87,443.00 6,726.42 87,189.58
Operating Supplies
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 400.00 - 470.24
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 1,900.00 - 282.79
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 - 231.61
100-50-55640-59 MULTI MEDIA SOFTWARE LICENSES 1,000.00 - 470.43
Subtotal 3,500.00 - 1,455.07
Parts & Supplies )
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 - 426.93 (26.93) -6.7%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,600.00 - 2,340.77 259.23 I 10.0%
Subtotal 3,000.00 - 2,767.70 232.30 7.7%
Operating Services
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 2,000.00 - 897.10
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES 200.00 - -
Subtotal 2,200.00 - 897.10




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted .-:% Budg.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget g
FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
Professional Services ‘
100-50-61200-50 CONTRACTED FIRE INSPECTOR SERVICES 3,850.00 - 950.00 2,900.00 75.3%
100-50-61250-50 CONTRACTED FIRE INVESTIGATOR SERVICES 2,000.00 - 687.50 1,312.50 65.6%
100-50-61340-50 FIRE PREVENTION WEEK SUPPLIES 350.00 - - 100.0%
100-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,000.00 - 1,120.01 -12.0%
100-50-61380-50 WATER SAFETY EVENTS 300.00 - 296.27 1.2%
100-50-62010-08 PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT 4,200.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 . 4.8%
100-50-62080-50 PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS) 8,000.00 - 6,000.00 2,000.00 25.0%
Subtotal 19,700.00 2,000.00 13,053.78 6,646.22 33.7%
Training Services ‘
100-50-64240-15 FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING 3,400.00 - 2,806.53 593.47 17.5%
100-50-64260-50 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING 1,500.00 - 203.75 1,296.25 86.4%
Subtotal 4,900.00 - 3,010.28 1,889.72 38.6%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total: 33,300.00 2,000.00 21,183.93 12,116.07 36.4%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 120,743.00 8,726.42 108,373.51 12,369.49 10.2%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $44,560,475.90 $ 1,901,332.71 $ 42,234,928.22 $ 2,325,547.68 5.2%

Net Financial Sources (Uses):

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021

$  (2,010,561.90)

$ (1,598,515.15)

$ 597,975.46 $

(2,445,969.64)

$2,010,561.90



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended Current Month . Forecasted % Budget
YTD Actual Activity L. e
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 3,744,085.00 393,529.37 4,184,233.10 (440,148.10) -11.8%
150-10-42122-10 COVID PROVIDER RELIEF - - 0.0%
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (30,013.52) (2,514.67) (86,843.68) 56,830.16 -189.3%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 29,874.00 2,771.96 29,632.94 241.06 0.8%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,250.00 358.12 2,141.00 109.00 4.8%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 66,000.00 237.50 - 66,000.00 100.0%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (80,000.00) (50,000.00) (130,000.00) 50,000.00 -62.5%
Revenue Total: $ 3,732,195.48 $ 344,382.28 $ 3,999,163.36 (266,967.88) -7.2%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages ]
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 5,796.00 445.85 6,018.92 (222.92) .J -3.8%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 30,961.00 2,381.60 32,151.80 (1,190.80) (& -3.8%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 787.00 75.93 934.71 (147.71) & -18.8%
Subtotal 37,544.00 2,903.38 39,105.43 (1,561.43) & -4.2%
Employer Provided Benefits )
150-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 1,669.00 128.36 1,733.20 (64.20) I -3.8%
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 12,359.00 950.69 12,834.35 (475.35) (& -3.8%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 213,699.00 15,318.95 196,644.95 17,054.05 8.0%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 372,351.00 29,208.96 371,827.46 523.54 0.1%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 103,703.00 8,094.27 103,292.64 410.36 0.4%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 25,199.00 1,965.77 25,139.31 59.69 0.2%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 34,412.00 73.11 14,152.58 20,259.42 58.9%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE 827.00 (15,443.61) 2,501.52 (1,674.52) -202.5%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE 51.00 119.91 81.34 (30.34) -59.5%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE 8.00 (140.76) 5.29 271 & 33.9%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,952.00 - 2,634.24 317.76 10.8%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 3,072.00 456.00 2,720.00 352.00 11.5%
150-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 2,828.00 1,747.93 1,747.93 1,080.07 38.2%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 216.00 133.71 133.71 82.29 38.1%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - - 6,809.47 (6,809.47) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - - 520.87 (520.87) 0.0%
Subtotal 773,346.00 42,613.29 742,778.86 30,567.14 4.0%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 810,890.00 45,516.67 781,884.29 29,005.71 3.6%
Equipment & Machinery
150-10-54040-08 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
Operating Supplies )
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 7,700.00 2,763.94 9,182.38 (1,482.38) -19.3%
Parts & Supplies i
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 3,800.00 831.21 4,147.47 (347.47) -9.1%
150-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 5,700.00 305.46 7,090.20 (1,390.20) -24.4%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 8,015.00 1,132.70 7,194.95 820.05 10.2%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 - 116.93 83.07 41.5%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,600.00 153.64 1,772.09 (172.09) & -10.8%
150-10-57200-12  POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,400.00 46.05 997.00 403.00 & 28.8%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 PIPES & DRUMS 1,000.00 - 649.74 350.26 35.0%
150-10-57620-12 AWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 11,000.00 - 10,653.31 346.69 3.2%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 17,800.00 2,940.36 19,139.66 (1,339.66) -7.5%
Subtotal 51,215.00 5,409.42 51,761.35 (546.35) -1.1%
Facility Services
150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,615.00 2,205.00 7,717.50 (1,102.50) -16.7%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 37,000.00 8,944.57 35,520.40 1,479.60 4.0%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 15,000.00 2,926.82 21,603.48 (6,603.48) & -44.0%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 3,500.00 277.34 2,091.67 1,408.33 & 40.2%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 5,000.00 135.53 2,317.88 2,682.12 53.6%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 2,100.00 208.10 1,894.48 205.52 9.8%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 2,100.00 171.95 1,698.75 401.25 19.1%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,500.00 1,507.93 7,259.14 1,240.86 14.6%
Subtotal 79,815.00 16,377.24 80,103.30 (288.30) -0.4%



150-10-60180-08
150-10-60230-12
150-10-60240-12
150-10-60310-08
150-10-60580-12
150-10-60580-12
150-10-60600-12
150-10-60620-08
150-10-60630-08
150-10-60740-12

150-10-61020-12
150-10-61060-12
150-10-61100-12
150-10-61160-08
150-10-61170-08
150-10-61200-12
150-10-61260-12
150-10-61520-12
150-10-61700-12
150-10-61860-12
150-10-61880-12
150-10-61920-12
150-10-62020-12
150-10-62060-12
150-10-62105-08
150-10-62220-08

150-10-63000-10
150-10-63140-10
150-10-63150-10
150-10-63200-10

150-10-64020-12
150-10-64040-12
150-10-64060-12

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Operating Services

COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES
DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES
EXTERMINATING

INTERNET

LANDSCAPING

REFUSE COLLECTION

SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS
INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING
SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING

WATER & ICE (DRINKING)

Professional Services

ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT

NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING

BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT
CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES
NEW HIRE HR TESTING

CPA AUDIT SERVICES

ELECTION EXPENSES

VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS
GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES
MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES

PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP
GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

HR SOFTWARE USER FEES

Financial Services

ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES
INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES
FINANCIAL RESERVE

BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES

Training Services

ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES
BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING
COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Administrative Services Operating Expense Total:

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activit Forecasted % Budget

Total Budget Actual ctual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
2,964.00 222.09 2,414.32 18.5%
200.00 - 118.03 41.0%
1,300.00 278.93 1,109.34 14.7%
21,773.00 2,178.10 23,560.48 -8.2%
2,000.00 - 1,818.35 . L 9.1%
1,210.00 115.70 1,657.85 (447.85) -37.0%
2,600.00 - 1,428.33 1,171.67 45.1%
1,572.00 - 2,090.59 (518.59) -33.0%
1,665.00 132.17 1,718.21 (53.21) § -3.2%
5,200.00 1,022.75 4,378.90 821.10 & 15.8%
40,484.00 3,949.74 40,294.40 189.60 0.5%
15,000.00 - 15,089.45 -0.6%
- - 219.20 0.0%
1,000.00 - 941.84 5.8%
2,500.00 - 2,500.00 0.0%
1,143.00 33.00 1,181.27 -3.3%
1,000.00 - - 100.0%
4,000.00 - 4,000.00 - 0.0%
- 168.30 168.30 (168.30) 0.0%
29,685.00 - 31,214.38 (1,529.38) | -5.2%
8,500.00 2,600.78 8,295.13 204.87 2.4%
- - - - 0.0%
7,500.00 - 815.00 6,685.00 89.1%
1,000.00 - 850.98 149.02 14.9%
2,000.00 338.34 2,901.73 (901.73) { -45.1%
49,797.00 17,716.93 53,172.24 (3,375.24) | -6.8%
- - - - 0.0%
123,125.00 20,857.35 121,349.52 1,775.48 1.4%
175.00 46.58 212.74 (37.74) & -21.6%
10,000.00 3,600.89 8,316.64 1,683.36 &J 16.8%
100,000.00 - - 100,000.00 100.0%
178,162.00 34,654.76 204,586.57 (26,424.57) -14.8%
288,337.00 38,302.23 213,115.95 75,221.05 26.1%
2,327.00 430.00 2,590.13 (263.13) -11.3%
500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
1,500.00 - 1,241.00 259.00 17.3%
4,327.00 430.00 3,831.13 495.87 11.5%
595,003.00 88,089.92 519,638.03 75,364.97 12.7%
1,405,893.00 133,606.59 1,301,522.32 104,370.68 7.4%

DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES

150-20-50020-10

150-20-54050-20

150-20-55400-20
150-20-55580-20
150-20-55620-20

150-20-56800-20
150-20-56880-20
150-20-56900-20
150-20-57060-20
150-20-57140-20
150-20-58120-20

150-20-61460-20
150-20-62140-20

150-20-64470-20

Wages
FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF

Technical Services Wages Total:

Equipment & Machinery
DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE

Operating Supplies

MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES
TIRES

VEHICLE PARTS

Parts & Supplies

FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION)
FUEL - DIESEL

FUEL - UNLEADED

MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES

ENGINE OIL

UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS)

Professional Services
HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET

Training Services
FLEET SERVICES TRAINING

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Technical Services Operating Expense Total:

TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES

20,000.00 2,728.61 34,981.21 (14,981.21) @ -74.9%
20,000.00 2,728.61 34,981.21 (12,981.21) & -74.9%
775.00 - 811.98 (36.98) -4.8%
600.00 137.72 759.30 (159.30) -26.6%
12,000.00 - 8,030.76 3,969.24 33.1%
17,040.00 4,538.67 33,949.62 (16,909.62) -99.2%
29,640.00 4,676.39 42,739.68 (13,099.68) -44.2%
1,400.00 - 1,052.77 347.23 24.8%
32,000.00 10,734.69 51,926.17 (19,926.17) @ -62.3%
1,700.00 230.62 1,506.31 193.60 & 11.4%
900.00 379.41 1,970.93 (1,070.93) @ -119.0%
1,650.00 - 2,410.91 (760.91) @ -46.1%
460.00 154.03 390.13 69.87 15.2%
38,110.00 11,498.75 59,257.22 (21,147.22) -55.5%
200.00 60.14 210.82 (1082 @ -5.4%
4,200.00 200.00 6,008.43 (1,808.43) @ -43.1%
4,400.00 260.14 6,219.25 (1,819.25) -41.3%
500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
73.425.00 16,435.28 109,028.13 (35,603.13) -48.5%
93,425.00 19,163.89 144,009.34 (50,584.34) -54.1%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended
Total Budget

Current Month

YTD Actual Activity
Actual

Remaining Budget

Forecasted

% Budget
Remaining

DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Operating Services

150-30-56040-15 PORTABLE BATTERIES 1,500.00 - 774.28 725.72 48.4%
150-30-59080-15 PHONE / E-911 COMMUNICATION CIRCUITS 2,375.00 - 2,055.78 319.22 13.4%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 286.01 3,354.04 645.96 16.1%
150-30-60040-15 G2 MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 533.33 533.33 1,466.67 73.3%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 7,417.00 - 5,582.99 1,834.01 24.7%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 10,000.00 1,608.40 9,305.26 694.74 6.9%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 - 104.76 895.24 89.5%
Subtotal 28,292.00 2,427.74 21,710.44 6,581.56 23.3%
Professional Services )
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 200,618.00 48,352.72 206,870.28 (6,252.28) -3.1%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 228,910.00 50,780.46 228,580.72 329.28 0.1%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages .
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 7,546.00 580.42 7,836.23 (290.23) -3.8%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 144,563.00 11,108.09 133,153.58 11,409.42 7.9%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 11,052.00 850.15 11,477.08 (425.08) -3.8%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 26,683.00 2,052.50 27,709.27 (1,026.27) & -3.8%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 854,145.00 64,929.24 788,003.98 66,141.02 & 7.7%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 429,699.00 36,987.56 480,115.25 (50,416.25) & -11.7%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - - 1,880.00 (1,880.00) & 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - 192.00 1,376.00 (1,376.00) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES 75,000.00 5,888.70 146,213.56 (71,213.56) -95.0%
Subtotal 1,548,688.00 122,588.66 1,597,764.95 (49,076.95) -3.2%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 LIGHT DUTY ASSIGNMENT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 51,883.00 3,856.35 43,145.71 8,737.29 16.8%
150-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 125,000.00 1,387.49 64,300.78 60,699.22 48.6%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 100.0%
150-40-52800-12 CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME 1,300.00 - - 1,300.00 100.0%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52990-10 HR TRAINING / HR INVESTIGATION OT 867.00 - 522.38 344.62 39.7%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT - - 635.32 (635.32) 0.0%
Subtotal 183,050.00 5,243.84 108,604.19 74,445.81 41.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,731,738.00 127,832.50 1,706,369.14 25,368.86 1.5%
Equipment & Machinery
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 175,148.00 - 175,147.68 0.32 0.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 3,000.00 - 978.13 2,021.87 67.4%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 178,815.00 - 176,125.81 2,689.19 1.5%
Operating Supplies
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 15,000.00 - 8,464.17 6,535.83 43.6%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - 178.48 821.52 82.2%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 210,320.00 19,837.63 248,291.38 (37,971.38) -18.1%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 28,750.00 2,036.19 21,741.79 7,008.21 24.4%
150-40-56500-41 COVID SUPPLIES - - - 0.0%
150-40-57000-41 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
150-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 256,870.00 21,873.82 278,675.82 (21,805.82) -8.5%
Operating Services
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,500.00 164.46 1,276.68 1,223.32 48.9%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 3,000.00 875.63 3,042.60 (42.60) & -1.4%
Subtotal 5,500.00 1,040.09 4,319.28 1,180.72 & 21.5%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 3,825.00 - 3,833.61 (8.61) & -0.2%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 10,000.00 7,111.50 11,242.70 (1,242.70) ® -12.4%
150-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
150-40-61660-41 INSTRUCTOR SERVICES - CE - - 336.00 (336.00) 0.0%
150-40-61800-41 PROFESSIONAL OUTSIDE SERVICES / TECH/SOFTWARE 4,000.00 - 1,608.17 2,391.83 59.8%
150-40-61900-41 COMPLIANCE / REGULATORY FEES - 180.00 609.00 (609.00) 0.0%
Subtotal 19,325.00 7,291.50 17,629.48 1,695.52 8.8%
Training Services
150-40-64020-41 EMS CONFERENCES / OUTSIDE TRAINING - - 60.00 (60.00) 0.0%
150-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRNG & SUPPLIES 667.00 - 252.00 415.00 62.2%
150-40-64550-41 EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - 121.00 2,879.00 96.0%
Subtotal 3,667.00 - 433.00 3,234.00 88.2%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 464,177.00 30,205.41 477,183.39 (13 OOSM -2.8%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 2,195,915.00 158,037.91 2,183,552.53 12,362.47 0.6%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activit Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual ctual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Professional Services
150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - 0.0%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 o 0.0%
GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $ 3,925,143.00 S 361,588.85 $ 3,858,664.91 $ 66,478.09 1.7%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (192,947.52) $ (17,206.57) $ 140,498.45

$

(333,445.97)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $192,947.52



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021

$1,005,320.49

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 1,064,067.00 9,567.47 1,062,160.31 1,906.69 0.2%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 81,522.00 1,409.68 82,194.25 (672.25) -0.8%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 1,155.00 407.58 1,621.61 (466.61) -40.4%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 31,578.00 - 31,423.72 154.28 0.5%
Subtotal $ 1,178,322.00 $ 11,384.73 $ 1,177,399.89 $ 922.11 0.1%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,500.00 1,235.32 6,018.31 (2,518.31) -72.0%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - 81,823.32 (81,823.32) 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (150 FUND) 80,000.00 50,000.00 130,000.00 (50,000.00) -62.5%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 1,261,822.00 $ 62,620.05 $ 1,395,241.52 $ (133,419.52) -10.6%
Expense
200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - 0.96 3.91 (3.91) 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,703,607.49 - 3.58 1,703,603.91 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 36,538.00 9,965.00 16,065.00 20,473.00 56.0%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 263,372.00 - 140,343.04 123,028.96 46.7%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 11,300.00 - 22,253.83 (10,953.83) -96.9%
200-70-72510-15 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 77,680.00 266.00 5,383.00 72,297.00 93.1%
200-70-52515-15 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 21,645.00 - 21,644.60 0.40 0.0%
200-70-72660-15 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 54,000.00 - 48,262.92 5,737.08 10.6%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED - - 17,963.78 (17,963.78) 0.0%
200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 57,000.00 - 8,843.86 48,156.14 84.5%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 - 2,016.60 (16.60) -0.8%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73540-15 FACILITY EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73700-41 TECHNICAL RESCUE EQUIPMENT 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 100.0%
200-70-73840-42 FITNESS EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 - 7,585.55 2,414.45 24.1%
Expense Total: $ 2,267,142.49 $ 10,231.96 $ 290,369.67 $ 1,976,772.82 87.2%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): _$(1,005,320.49) $ 52,388.09 $ 1,104,871.85 $ (2,109,270.23)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (56,100.03) S (599.09) $ 3,150.40 $ (59,250.43)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $56,100.03

Approved Current Month Actual YTD Actual Forecasted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 300.00 39.03 246.03 53.97 18.0%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 20,000.00 - 1,937.28 18,062.72 90.3%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - 200.00 (200.00) 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 100.00 - 1,000.00 (900.00) -900.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 4,000.00 200.00 7,038.02 (3,038.02) -76.0%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: $ 25,400.00 S 239.03 $ 10,421.33 $ 14,978.67 59.0%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - 3.33 (3.33) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 400.03 - - 400.03 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 20,000.00 - 2,167.68 17,832.32 89.2%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION - 33.63 33.63 (33.63) 0.0%
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 21,100.00 804.49 5,066.29 16,033.71 76.0%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: $ 81,500.03 S 838.12 $ 7,27093 $ 74,229.10 91.1%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget = Remaining
FUND: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 470,318.00 4,156.91 462,469.93 7,848.07 1.7%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 36,033.00 702.01 36,281.04 (248.04) -0.7%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 13,957.00 - 13,653.14 303.86 2.2%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,500.00 445.35 2,378.47 121.53 4.9%
Revenue Total: $ 522,808.00 S 5,304.27 $ 514,782.58 $ 8,025.42 1.5%
Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 178,973.82 - 1.92 178,971.90 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 586,000.00 586,000.00 586,000.00 - 0.0%
Expense Total: 764,973.82 586,000.00 586,001.92 $ 178,971.90 23.4%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): (242,165.82) $ (580,695.73) $ (71,219.34) $ (170,946.48)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $242,165.82
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 82,997.00 818.05 90,762.45 (7,765.45) -9.4%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 6,359.00 187.80 7,308.47 (949.47) -14.9%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 2,463.00 - 2,686.56 (223.56) -9.1%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 750.00 47.93 329.37 420.63 56.1%
Revenue Total: $ 92,569.00 S 1,053.78 $ 101,086.85 $ (8,517.85) -9.2%
Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 24,911.73 - 0.44 24,911.29 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 107,228.70 53,614.35 107,228.70 - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 132,140.43 $ 53,614.35 $ 107,229.14 $ 24,911.29 18.9%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (39,571.43) $ (52,560.57) $ (6,142.29) $  (33,429.14)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021

$39,571.43



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 6/30/22

Approved Current Month Actual YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % Bu('ig.et
Total Budget Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 700 - CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION RESERVE
Revenue
700-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 2,227.54 10,817.94 (817.94) -8.2%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) 3,314,954.00 - 3,314,953.57 0.43 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,324,954.00 S 2,227.54 $ 3,325,771.51 $ (817.51) 0.0%
Expense
700-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 3,324,954.00 - - 3,324,954.00 0.0%
700-60-70500-10 COP DEBT SERVICE - PRINCIPAL - - - - 0.0%
700-60-70550-10 COP DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST - - - - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 3,324,954.00 S - S - $ 3,324,954.00 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ - S 2,227.54 $ 3,325,771.51 $ (817.51)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $0.00



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

mTm g O m® >

Oovozzr=x“-—zx

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Maricopa County property tax receipts

Total current month’s deposits

G Smart & Safe Fund deposit

1 Current month’s deposits not including Smart & Safe Fund

Current month's revenue transfers

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll dishursements

Current month’s Payroll wire service fees

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroil checks outstanding at month-end

Cash balance in Payroll Clearing account at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1102032496 {paid 6/15/2022)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
General {Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

6/30/2022
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance
Book Balance as of: 6/1/2022 419063941 ()
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense): 2,611.65 2,611 .65
Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes 124,5623.45 (146.85) 124,376.60
Personal Property Taxes 20,077.52 (28.22) 20,049.30
SRP Contributions 0.00
FDAT 0.00
Maricopa County Taxes 5,706.18 5,706.18(&)
Deposits 4293842 5 10,79, 17 Da2,938.42
Smart & Safe Fund Deposit 117,786.25 ‘ 117,786.25
Revenue Transfer 200,532.42 ®200.532.42
Cash Disbursements
A)  Accounts Payable Activity (402,732.00) (402,732.00) &)
B)  Payroll Activity (1,150,165.92) @)(1,150,165.92)
C)  Payroll Wire Fees (100.00) (100.00) &)

D) Transfer In / Qut
E) Refund Interest

$514,175.89  (1,552,997.92)

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of; 8/30/2022 Balance from YTD Column
Less: Outstanding Warrants AP (210,268.64)
Payroll (2,181.79)
Plus:

Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account

g Petty Cash
Prepared by: JQ}’L A)ﬂlg 7%2?__

Balance per BfS

Reviewed by: Difference

S:\Accounting'2122\Bank Rec 21-224100 Fund Bank Recs\100 M&O Cash Rec 063022

0.00

3,151,642.31

282323207 (L)

(210,268.64)
(2,181.79)
0.00

0.00

2,610,781.64

10000 @)

100.00

2,610,981.64

2,610,981 64 @

0.00

715/202211:00 AM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

.6116421001 o Superst n Fire & Medlcal Dlstrlct ) .

) Begm Balance:, ) @ 190 639 415 2, 148 579 69 ‘
. o Income:!  514,000.82' ~17,587,333.60.

| _ LOC Advance: .00’ 194,218.711 _ o i
i B Expense: . (1,881,408.16)| (16,912,681.22)' LOC:!

i _ LOC Payments:_f, . ©.00; (194, 2“1_8,!‘7,1) Warrants Outstandmg:é _
5 Cash Balance: . 2,823,232.07. 2,823,232.07; End:!

.00
(212,450.43)
2,610,781.64

111100 2017

111100. 2018
311100 2019
11100 2020

11100 2021

e12100 2007
!12100 2008
12100 2009

91 ~0.2010
. _.0.2011

H - N
112100.2012
‘1“2100 2013

112100.2014
112100.2015
112100.2016

112100.2017

112100.2018
112100.2019

112100.2020
112100.2021

114100.0
115130.0
15150.0
121100.39
121100.43
. 21100.46
121100.47
21100.48
21100.55
521 “"0.70
52'1 J.80
'21100.90
54125.11
73160.0

Source Code

s6116421001 Superstltlon Fire & Medlca! Dlstrlct

Monthly Statement Summary

Des«':r'ip't'ion MTDAmMmount

Beginning Balance:’ 4,190,639.41!

12017 Real Estate Taxes - " | ¢ o0
12018 Real Estate Taxes @ I .00
2019 Real Estate Taxes #/;w $a3, 4§ 00
12020 Real Estate Taxes 3134
12021 Real Estate Taxes o | 124,345006
§2007 Personal Property Taxes ' .00;
- 12008 Personal Property Taxes .00,
112009 Personal Property Taxes 847.46!
;2010 Personal Property Taxes '74'4.3'6;
;2011 Personal Property Taxes .00,
12012 Personal Property Taxes N .'0'0!
' 52013 Personal Property Taxes ‘ @ .OOE'
§2014'PerSonal Property Taxes o gqo'gjg]_ .00
:2015 Personal Property Taxes 128.78,
) :'2'0'1ﬂ6 Personal Property Taxes 6.40;
12017 Personal Property Taxes 1486
2018 Personal Property Taxes 685.58'
2019 Personal Property Taxes 1',‘15"3.'34'7
2020 Personal Property Taxes 3,1'7“5.28;
12021 Personal Property Taxes ; 13,293.24;
Salt River Contribution o0
;;Con'tri'b'utions Fire Assistance .00.
?Mari'c'opa Coun'ty"Tax Collection @ 5,706.18i
‘Principal Trust Investment Interest 8.50
éwells Fargo Trust Investment Interest ’ ' '.OOT
‘Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest - 263.86;
' WF Money Market I'nvest.ment Interest ,#‘31 Al _c{ 587.33
‘WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 187.52
.Multi-Bank Securities Investrment Interest 306.05‘_
Vining Sparks Investment Interest 1,258.39.
Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest X .00
PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Lnvestment Interest : .00
JP1 PIONEER (SAN TAN VLY) PRECINCT Smart & Safe Fund .00

-Deposits

@ 160,724.67

YTDAmMount

2,148, 57969
2.43

2.43

1 7.09
151,774.81

13 656,358.19

57.75
23.28
1919.24

' 871.26
153.98
159.03
1,002.00
1,572.71
3,986.11
10,279.34
1 9,979.92
24,370.95

1,019,847.65

' 408,512.58
' 400,000.00
24 ,015.88
 9.40

2.31
2,470.44
777.49
760.13
1,440.90
6,320.93
1,133.54

41
118,136.97
4,519,023.71



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

737500 ‘Revenue Transfer o ' o @200 532. 42 ' (2, 971 770. 89)
i?’sit)oo . - Wune of Credit Advance ' ' o 0 - 194,218.71
‘90400 0 {Refund Interest * .00, (46.76)
;909300”' - ;Warrants Redeemed . (371,861.92))  (3,758,675.01)
010100 ILine of Credit Payments ' ' ' 0 (194,21871)
1910200 ‘Line of Credit Interest Payment - R 00! (182.32)
91220 0o ' Disbursed by County Treasurer S (1,509,446.24) (12, 958 777.17)
912600 'Return Item Charge I 00 (25.00)
E91270.0 Return Ttem Surcharge _ .00 (6.25)
lo1280.0 ' 'Outgolng Wire Fee ' (80.00) (600.00)
191290.0 {Outgoing Wire Surcharge _ ‘7/00 OD z (20.00) ' © (150.00)
i91'360 0 ~ iStop Payment Fee ' ‘ .00, - .00
i91370 0 o ;St'op' Payment éurcha'rge ' B o .00; ' o ' .00
| ' R B | Ending Balance 2,823,232.07 2,823,232.07
___ Monthly Statement Detail o

Date Noles Doc # Amount C/D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District =~ . e Beginning Balance: 4,190,639.41
11100,2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 31.34
06/09|Tax Distribution ol 1669 €
: ot 3 A T Dictibatian b T -— <
11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes  Source Code Total: 124,345.26
06/01 Tax Distribution T ; m o :‘M“ T 0 ~ »w.—'ww--- 10 843 13 MCM:__”_
06/01|Tax Distribution ) e o 2,043.771 C
06/01|Tax Distrbution o o (86.96) C
____06/01[Tax Distribution ~_~ — ~ o 192786 C
T T T ——— R I et -0
06/01 |Tax Distribution R T h 0 ) c
06/02{Tax Distribution ) - c
 06/02Tax Distribution ‘ o o
06/02{Tax Distribution - 0
~ 06/02{Tax Distribution - N 0]
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 06/03|Tax Distribution o o
_06/03|Tax Distrbution 1 9|
_06/03|Tax Distribution | | o
_06/03|Tax Distribution i & Qi
~06/03 Tax Distribution i 0y c
_06/03|Tax Distributon 0 c
_06/06/Tax Distribution o <.
. 06/06!Tax Distribution - o _C
~ 06/06!Tax Distributi o c
_ -2l e
o 2361l C
0 - 1,589.01] C
8 _ 5
| g P
L .o Cc
- Gesb3|Tox Dictibution _ 5 e
P 06/07|Tax Distribution 0 S Cc
| 0! Cc

06/08;Tax Distribution i



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

06/08|Tax Distribution Tl T T aen9] €
06/08|Tax Distribution o 0 6,463.07, C
06/09|Tax Distribution Co ol B T (59.89), C
06/09|Tax Distribution ) T 0! - 2,170.60] C
_ 06/09/Tax Distribution - T 0! ) 25260, C
_06/09|Tax Distribution o 64341 C
i ) h06/q9 Tax D|5tr|but10n ' - T T T WZM,'EGE.M(T?“ Cc B
06/10:Tax D D|5tr|but10n N B i & ) - 907.65) @
06/10[Tax Distribution " T T 3,88788 C
06/10/Tax Distribution o o - 584.24] C
06/10|Tax Distribution - o ) o 2,04913] €
. 06/10/Tax Distribution B _ o ~2,787.01| C
06/13|Tax Distribution i ' 744974 €
06/13|Tax Distribution _ S - ~1,227.20] C
06/13|Tax Distribution ~  ~ - T T e7265] €
06/13iTax Distribution ) T 4 ) T 7830.56 E
06/13]Tax Distribution j N ) T 1,007.72| C
06/14|Tax Distribution - S o 347.88] C
06/14|Tax Distribution o e ) ’ - 1,372.070 ¢
06/14|Tax Distribution T i o 23553 C
06/14|Tax Distribution e ) 3700 ¢
'\ 06/15|Tax Distribution - ' - ‘1 420_22 - C
) 06/15[Tax Distribution o ) 243.35] C
B 06/16|Tax Distribution - - | C
06/16|Tax Distribution - '
06/16!Tax Distribution e
uuuuu 06/17|Tax Distribution } -
__.0§/17/TaxDistribution
MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM et o Bty
T e/i7Tax bistributon T w
06/17|Tex Distribution
O8/20Tax Distrbution
_ 06/20/Tax Distributon
X '“06/20 Taxl)mtnbunon; (.M;“. um,~~ -
. 06/21Tax Distribution " Tl
o 66755 Tax DIStrIbUtIOﬂMH_”W o : O
W 0§/22 Tax Distribution 0l

"o/

Tax D'St”th“,oﬂ, !
Tax Distribution

)
S5 iax Distrbution T
3T

' 06/24

06/24

' 06/24

- 06/27:

Tax Dlstrlbutlon‘

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

TaX.DIStI‘IbU on'
'Tax Dlstrlbution

Tax D|5tr|but|0n.jk: .‘ e

n.nsn_n%n;n:ngngngn§n§n§n§ngngnén;né



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

. H
Penipns bt

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

i
H
H
i
b
|
i
H

06736 Tax R 0‘

. _06/27[Tax Distribution  ~~ "~ of 4 C
___06/27Tax Distribution " 0 . I _c .
G076 o Do 7 e g e e
G075 o Dt 7 e - &

_ 06/28|Tax Distribution o T S 126.18] C
_06/28/Tax Distribution B o 94781 C
O e T — ¥ w2
T T T
S5 T o Bt e 7L i

L

=

_...06/30\Tax Distribution ey a7 €
06/30|Tax Distribution e I . ._..50.54 C

~12100. 2009 2009 Personal Property T”aie'é " Source Code Total: 847.46

55716 o Dietibation e S o
N 12100 2010 2010 Personal Property TEXES L - ‘N . T ‘ “-~ T SOUI‘CE Code Total 744 36
T P | Tae
ITT00S01E 3005 erongl Prspiiiy Taas 7 e e
506 a5 Bictibon + o A e e o7t
R oy e e e - S T
06/17|Tax Distributon gl 72] C

~ 12100,2016 2016 Personal Pwruo_pwerty Taxes e
o 06/13]Tax Distribution ) ‘
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes
06/22|Tax Distribution S
~12100.2018 2018 Personal operty Taxes - -
06/02{Tax Distribution -
06/03|Tax Distribution )
06/06|Tax Distribution
06/10{Tax Distribution
__06/15|Tax Distribution
~06/20|Tax Distribution
06/22|Tax Distribution

06/23 Tax DlStI"IbUtIOT‘I”;m' m

Source Code Total: 6 40

6.40]
Code > Total: 1 14 86

e

== =H=-H=H=H=H=H=H= ===}

oén?n?n%ninénininéngnén

1] Tax DIStrIbUtIOﬂI
__2§Tax D|str|but|on'

15 69
18 14!

: N o ' Source Code To : 175 28
0, (18.11),
0! 70 82;
! iy 5 g
5

?n_nirﬁn



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

06/03 Tax Distribution
'''''''''''' 06/03 Tax DlStrlbUtIOnjm N .
"""" 06/06|Tax Distribution o
- § 06/06;Tax Distribution M o i
_j 06/07 Tax Dlstrlbutlon“ T
06/09,Tax DIStl‘IbUtIOnM T
06/10|Tax Distribution
06/14{Tax Distribution
m ’ 06/15[Tax Distribution S
06/15iTax Distribution i -
. 06/16/Tax Distribution
__06/17|Tax Distribution )
06/17|Tax Distribution
06/20;Tax Distribution
06/21|Tax Distribution
3 06/23|Tax Distribution
06/23/Tax Distribution
06/24Tax Distribution
06/27iTax Distribution e
06/29!Tax Distribution

12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes

06/01

Tax bistribution

06/01

Tax Distribution W:r

06/01

Tax Distribution

06/01

06/01

Tax Distributiaﬁ

06/01

06/01

Tax Dlstrlbutiaﬁ

" 06/02

Tax Distribution

Tax Distributiqnw:.t

Tax Distribution

06/02

Tax D|str|but|on““

06/02

06/02

" 06/02

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/03

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Dlstr|butlon
Tax Dlstr|but|on _

~06/03]1

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Dlstributlon

6 Tax D|5tr|but|0n S
Tax Dlstr|but|on o
a7 Tax DIStrIbutIOf‘l

Tax DIStrIbUtIO[‘I

06/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/09 Tax Dlstnbutlon

TaxDistrbution
3| Tax D'St”bu_t'on e

Tax Dnstrlbutlon "

© 06/09]Tax Distribution

_ 06/07|Tax Distributon
~ 06/07; Tax DIStFlbUtIOn

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

Tax Dlstrlbutlon |

269 24€ '

198 18
110, 11

0 0 n;m;néng




C'O W

i, -
tainmettt

" 06/09

06/10

ok Dot btiar = e e

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

06/10

06/10

06/10

Tax D[stnbutlon

TaxDistribution
Tax Drstrlbutlon e

 06/10

:i‘a“x Distribution

T06/131T:

Tax Dlstnbutlon

06/13

Ig;g_ Distribution

TaxDistributon

06/13

'Tax Distribution

06/14

Tax Distribution

06/14

06/14

Tax Distribution

TaxDistribution

06/15

06/15

06/15

Tax D|str|but|on

06/16

TaxDistribution
Tax DIStribUtion N SN

e Biaiiomia ™

06/16

Tax Distribution

06/17

Tax Dlstnbutlon

06/17

s Dietribution

06/17

Tax D|str|but|on

06/20

06/20

Tax Dlstrlbut|on
Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

i
i

Sils)!

!
§
%
|
:
;
i

gn nin e

H

06/21

Tax Distribution

06/21

06/22

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

06/22

Tax Distribution

06/22

06/22

Tax Distribution m
Tax Dlstnbut|on

06/23

Tax Dlstrlbutmn

©06/23

06/24

Tax D|5tr|but|on

06/24

Tax Dlstrlbut|on i

Ta)g Distribution

06/24

Tax Dlstr|but|

| 06/01lInvestment Interest I o
'21100 48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest o _
| |06/13 Investment Interest 0

Tax Distribution
24| Tax Dlstrlbutlonu S

=

47 WF Money Market Investment Interest -

=%

i i ! : i i : i i H H
: [ D U U D U T
== H=H=}=H=H=H= =]]=)

’ 06_[16=Inye_stm.en_tInterest ' _ 7' _ " ' A o)

ainin

1

' Source Code Total 8“'50j

aso| ©

~ Source Code Total: 263.86
| 151111 €

112750 ¢

Source Code Total: 582 33_

587.33) C

Source Code Total 187 52__.

5801!_cw_

7817, C



06/24|

Investment Interest

21100 55 Multi-Bank Securities Inveqtmen_t Inte» st

06/10

Investment Interest

06/16

Investment Interest o

06/17

Investment Interest

06/28

Investment Interest

©21100.70 Vi

06/301]

I nyeetment Interest

nlng Sparks Investment Interest S

06/01

Investment Interee_t_

06/03

Investment Interest

06/08

Investment Interest

06/09

Investment Interest_'w

06/10

Investment Interest

Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

51,34/ C

Source Codeﬂ]’ot’al 306. 05;

06/10

Investment Interest

06/14

Investment Interest

06/15

Investment Interest

06/16

Investment Interest

06/22

Investment Interest

06/22

Investment Interest

06/22

I__nvestment Interest )

06/22

Investment Interest

~06/23

Investment Interest

06/23

Investment Interest

06/24

Investment Interest

06/30]

Investment Interest

73160.0 Deposits

06/02

WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND

06/07

100-10-45900-10 ] Denora/7001/cash

06/07

100-10-53960-10 PSPRS/7008/077547

06/07

100-10-42025-41 AZFORFM/7007/2105111541

06/07

100-10- 45900 10 Gold CanyonGolfResort/6988/13469

"06/07|1

100-10-53965-10 M Blackstone/6995/9043 |

06/07

100-10-53965-10 D Montgomery/6939/7746

06/07

100-10-53965-10 PSPRS/7009/215229

_.06/09

06/15

WIRED MONEY TO
100-10-45900-10 R

06/15

06/1511

06/15#

06/22!

. 06/15]100-1
_06/151

 06/15/100-10
 06/221

100-90-4950 iQ P Ryg:e|/7043/cash
00-10-42600-15 J Walka/7036/cash

~06/221100-10-42600-15 Ramirez Law Firm/7023/4248
. 06/22/100-10-42600-15 Cook Law Firm/7022/10595
- 06/22/100-10-42600-15 Wade & Nysather/7011/31793

AN don A 218 A AN RS a1 AL ARL U 180 51 C
. Source Code Total: 160,724.67
' 365.63] Cv

_ 400000_ cv

_____ 20.00; cv
‘ 20000 Cw
2000 Cv

20.00, C7



. 06/22}1(
06/22
06/22

100-10-42700-50 NTH Property Mamt/7024/6393 |

06/22]100-10-42700-50 Gold Canyon Golf/7010/13516

06/22 100-10-53965-10 Ra VandeKrol/6998/995058

06/22/100-10-53965-10 Ro VandeKrol/6997/164854:

__06/22[100-10-53965-10 A Kuhn/6996/644823
06/22{100-10-53965-10 P Perkins/6993/5468

06/22|100-10-53965-10 R Ochs/6910/6480

06/22|100-10-43300-50 CITOAJ/2022-488/218358

Monthly Statement

06/23|WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND

06/24.100-90-49500-10 Sale of 1993 Dodge/Cash

06/24/100-10-42600-15 Cook Law/7040/10644
_06/24/100-10-42600-15 Cook Law/7039/10645

:{W _06/24,100-10-42600-15 Tex-Star Legal/7038/25657

06/24’100 10-42600-15 Breyer Law/7037/26909 o
06/29:100- -10-42600-15 East Valley Injury Law/7033/2431

 06/29/100-10-53960-10 A Colby/6973/108

~ 06/29/100-10-53960-10 D Montgomery/6991/7747

_ 06/29]100-10-42700-50 New Haven Estates/7048/1664
06/29|100-10-43300-50 CITOAJ/2022-576/218469 _

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range

6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

2000 € ¥
200,00, C 7
e 00:00 € 7
~2,450.00, C «
408.84] C /
e
Sy

1,648.00, C ¥

. 06/29/WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND

06/30! WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND

B 73750 0 Revenue Transfer

_06/03}Payment from 150 Fund Towards 100 Payable

“1“06/24 Maricopa Taxes Share Transfer with 200 Fund
06/29:Payment from 150 Fund Towards 100 Payable B

06/30 Payment from 150 Fund Towards 100 Payab

06/30; Correct Funds Transfer from 150 Fund

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed _

06/01[Paid Warrants
~ 06/02!Paid Warrants

06/03;Paid Warrants
06/06/Paid Warrants

_.be/07 Pald Warrants
06/08|Paid Warrants

_.W6/1'0 Pald Warrants
06/13 Pald | Warrants '
; O6/14'Pa|d Warrants '
o '06/15 Paid Warrants' -
" _ 06/16_Pa|d Warrants‘ B '

~ 06/20!Paid Warrants
~ 06/22/Paid Warrants
_06/23]Paid Warrants
_06/24 Paid Warrants
06/27 Pald ‘Warrants
) _06/28 PElId Warrants_x o
- 06/29 Pa|d Warrants
06/30 Pa|d Warrants

91220 0 Dlsbursed by County Treasurer

06/09 Fire Employees Payroll Direct Dep05|t

08/09Paid Warrants L0

C0 0000000000 o o

670.49

117,786.25
12000
~ Source Code Total: 200,532.42
~112,000.00]
' (407.58)
88,940.00
50,000.00
(50,000.00)

_ Source Code Total: (371,861

iolgiolwinioloioio

) ‘;’Vf(zo I
(4,322.12)

(32,412.78)

.. {6,849.66),
| (4,439.69)]

D .
.D..
B
(13,723.25)] D
” . (349.82)| D
(22,812.51)] D
(12,176.62)) D
(41,461 8. D
(35,714.57)] D
(10,913. 47)L D
- (9,676.33)] D
- (5031.06)] D
(14,055. 71)! D
(17,164.27)] D

‘Source Code Total: (1,509,446.24)
(477,987.03) D



Monthly Statement

_06/30{WIRE TRANSFER CHG INS

91290.0 Outgoing Wire Surcharge
06/09 Wire Transfer Chg P/R -
06/15{Wire Transfer Chg P/R
06/23:Employees Payroll Direct Deposit
06/30|WIRE TRANSFER CHG INS

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

~ (207,068.63)|

%Uf

'

H

(439,535.69)] D
_ (384,854.89)| D
k ~ Source Code Total: (80.00)
' (20.00)] D _
N (20.00); D
B _{2000)) D
i (20.00), D _
_ Source Code Total: (20.00)
_(5.00) D
] . (500) D
. (500)) D
- T is00)] D

Endmg Ba[ance 2,823, 232 07

_Warrant Detail

Payee ame Warrant

6116421 001 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dlstrlct
Fund‘1 102

\Status: OUTS ;

MEDIACOM 11102032273

it °PERS SUPPLY, LLC 11102032434

Ar DA 11102032445
'COVER-ALL UPHOLSTERY - 11102032500 |
iPROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 11102032507 :
'VINCERE PHYSICIAN'S GROUP 11102032516 |
{ZICHERON, INC. DBA 11102032617
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 11102032518 ;
'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1102032519 |
[ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC. 11102032524 :
[FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL 11102032525
'c;sc ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC 1102032526
MONTE FULLER 1102032527
RISING PHX RESTORATIONS 1102032528
'ROBERT HORNE FORD 11102032529
'HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. 11102032530
{PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 1102032536

{USA CARPET & UPHOLSTERY 1102032541
EWIST SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO 11102032543

IAA COOLING AND HEATING LLC 1102032545

IADR HARDWARE, LLC 11102032546
‘APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1102032547
'APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 11102032548
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102032549
'AT&T CORP 1102032550
:ARIZONA BEST GARAGE DOOR 1102032551
'BPCWS, PLLC 1102032552

{  'SBULKICE SERVICE, INC 1102032553

i nSE 1102032554

CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 1102032555

CITY OF MESA 1102032556
COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC 1102032557
ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC. 1102032558

I
. D »

|voucher

Account Total: 584,312.35

" "Fund Total; 556,262.04
Status Total: 210 268 &

113.30. 04/20/22°  04/21/22.
| 7626, 05/25/22. 07/01/22.
676.66, 06/01/22  06/01/22
24415 06/16/22. 07/01/22.
426599 06/15/22° 06/16/22
6960.00 06/15/22  08/16/22]
270.95, 06/22/22. 07/01/22:
6,709.80 06/22/22] 06/23/22
" 8661, 06/22/22° 06/23/22
149594 06/22/22, 07/01/22.
| 154.83 06/22/22° 06/23/22
1,133.33' 06/22/22  06/23/22.
510.00, 06/22/22' 06/23/22,
500.00 06/22/22° 06/23/22;
100.81 06/22/22.  07/01/22.
3,625.85 06/22/22, 07/01/22
66.00° 06/22/22° 07/01/22
124667 06/22/22:  06/23/22
48360 06/22/22 07/01/22
466426 0629722 06/30/22°
521 06/29/22  06/30/22°
321665 06/29/22  06/30/22
454999 06/29/22  06/30/22
24152 06/29/22° 06/30/22
1,625.33 06/29/22.  0B/30/22
92500 06/29/22° 06/30/22
2,380.75. 0B/29/22  06/30/22,
1,637.07 06/29/22  06/30/22°
1535.40 06/29/22  06/30/22
12316.77 06/29/22  06/30/22
39,518.66 06/29/22. 06/30/22
2,874.90 06/20/22. 06/30/22
1,666.67 06/29/22  06/30/22



{FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
'FLEETPRIDE, INC

{CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC
!ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC,
{RISING PHX RESTORATIONS
\GINCO PLUMBING LLC

{ROBERT HORNE FORD

‘MAGIC PEST CONTROL

‘MEDIACOM

IMUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERV., INC.
\O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES
{PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
'REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.
{RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD

‘SALT RIVER PROJECT

.SAN TAN FORD

'DBA SCOTT SAFETY

‘WEX BANK, INC.

'STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY o

'STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
‘WF'LS FARGO BARNK, NA.

;{‘. CIPAL EMERGENCY SERV. INC.
i Status: PAID

THE WINDOW TINTER

JGENERAL BUSINESS, INC

'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
/ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.’
/ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.

iCHASE

\CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
'CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN, LLC
'DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

'DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
[FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
{FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC
/MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERV. INC.
‘PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN
\CASEY R SOLEM PLLC

/STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
‘SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
ULTIMATE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
1UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
'U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
"VISION SERVICE PLAN

‘WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

/" TOOLING AND HEATING LLC

1 CHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.
ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA
AT&T CORP

CITY OF MESA

11102032559
11102032560

1102032561

1102032562
11102032563
11102032564
11102032565
1102032566

ti02032587
11102032568

11102032569

11102032570

1102032571

11102032572

11102032573
11102032574

11102032575

1102032576
11102032577
11102032578
1102032579
1102032580
11102032582

1102032583'

| 1 02032378

11102032397

1102032415
1102032418
1102032417

11102032418
11102032426

1102032427

1102032428
11102032429
11102032430
1102032431
1102032432
11102032433
11102032435
11102032436
1102032437
-1102032438
1102032439
11102032440
1102032441
1102032442
1102032443
1102032444
1102032446
1102032447
1102032448
1102032449
1102032450
1102032451

Pinal Codnty Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

61349

85.50,
34833
166.09,

590.00

728275

244.85

414.70
342.02;
30,226.33)
9377,

30418

2,539.41;

1,974.05
6,864.62
67.18
66.91

2,340.43
11,190.80
2,399.23.
7,01462;
$15,196.99;
400.00°
13,734.46"

2,101.10°
196.68:
6080
517.30

2,995.50

~23,340.81,
11,850.87;

15299

6,013.94
14812
' 57.24.
1,996.12;
556.29'

'5,624.06

8, 888. 89,
926. 39,

420.00
2.18
2,157.60
84,129.34
172.22
851.27
182.77
365.33
5,519.00
225.02
3,325.50
405.90
1,525.33
19,390.68

06/29/22

06/29/22
06/29/22
06/29/22"

06/29/22

06/29/22
06/29/22.
06/29/22,
06/29/22°
06/29/22'

06/26/22

0B/29/22

06/29/22

06/29/22
06/20/22
06/29/22
06/29/22.
06/29/22,
06/29/22.
06/29/22
06/29/22
06/29/22°
06/29/22
06/29/22°

05/11/22

'05/18/22
05/25/22

05/25/22

05/25/22
05/25/22:
05/25/22:
05/25/22'
05/25/22.

05/25/22

05/25/22

05/25/22
05/25/22
05/25/22
05/25/22
05/25/22

05/25/22.
05/25/22.
05/25/22
05125/22
05/25/22

05/25/22
05/25/22
06/01/22
06/01/22
06/01/22
06/01/22
06/01/22
06/01/22
06/01/22

06/30/22.
06/30/22:
06/30/22
06/30/22
06/30/22.
06/30/22
06/30/22
06/30/22

06/30/22°
06/30/22
06/30/22
06/30/22

06/30/22.
06/30/22;
06/30/22:
06/30/22]

'06/30'/2“2§ e e

06/30/22!
- 06/30/22
06/30/22
06/30/22°
06/30/22°
06/30/22°
06/30/22;

Status Total: 345,993. 40

06/00/22"
06/14/22,
06/02/22
06/03/22,
06/01/22°
06/10/22;
06/06/22!
06/01/22'
06/01/22;
06/03/22;
06/06/22
06/01/22:
06/02/22
06/03/22
0B/23122
06/01/22
06/23/22;
06/01/22°
| 06/02/22°
06/07/22:
06/03/22
06/01/22
06/01/22
06/09/22
06/27/22
06/09/22
06/10/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/08/22



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

‘FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL ' ' ' 1102032452 108.39; 06/01/22, 06/14/22
/CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC . 1102032463 | 1,70366 06/01/22. 06/14/22
'ROBERT HORNE FORD ' S 1102032454 81.67: 06/01/22. 06/09/22;
MAGIC PEST CONTROL ' 1102032455 33137 06/01/22. 06/13/22
‘MEDIACOM ' - 11102032456 ! 423268 06/01/22  06/13/22
'MEDIACOM - ' - 1102032457 - 35438 06/01/22. 06/13/22
'PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY ' 1102032458 L 122572 06/01/22.  06/08/22.
'WASTE CONNECTIONS OF ARIZONA ' 1102032459 286.30 06/01/22 0610722
'SALT RIVER PROJECT ' 1102032460 . 531988 06/01/22 06/10/22]
:SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION ' ' 11102032461 ; - 14029, 06/01/22  06/10/22:
'SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD#1 1102032462 | 174.00. 06/01/22]  06/09/22
'POWER ACQUISITION, LLC. T 11102032463 64838 06/01/22: 06/07/22
‘AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC ' 11102032464 - 119333 06/08/22: 06/15/22
|ADR HARDWARE, LLC ' 1102032465 17.43° 06/08/22, 06/22/22
|AMERIGAS PROPANE LP o 1102032466 . | 2099 06/08/22. 06/16/22
{ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC, 11102032467 i 3315, 06/08/22, 06/16/22
/ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC. ' h 1102032468 7.00950 06/08/22. 06/15/22'
DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC ' 1102032469 i 23530 06/08/22 06/15/22
\BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC I ' 1102032470 . 1,98375 06/08/22 06/14/22
/BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC . ' 1102032471 569.84, 06/08/22 06/20/22
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION ' ' S 1102032472 ‘ 12,66866  06/08/22  06/23/22;
ICITY OF MESA ' " 102032473 . 108667 06/08/22 06/15/22]
‘CTQ ' S - ' 1102032474 3,94B17. 06/08/22. 06/20/22
& JSIGN, INC. ' 1102032475 © 10,461.96  06/08/22° 06/24/22.
{DYNAMIC DUO JANITORIAL LLC - ' 1102032476 1,31361, 08/08/22 06/15/22
{FIRST CALLAUTO & INDUSTRIAL 11102032477 ' 9247 0/08/22: 06/20/22
IFREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC ' 11102032478 | 44717 06/08/22  06/14/22
§ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC. ' 1102032479 ; 1,49827 06/08/22. 06/22/22
'FRONTIER SHOP SUPPLIES, INC 11102032480 _% 2634 06/08/22.  06/20/22.
'GUARDIAN INVESTIGATION S 11102032481 ! " 59.00. 06/08/22° 06/16/22
/GINCO PLUMBING LLC ' 1102032482 ‘ 311.47) 06/08/22 06/15/22,
‘MSA SAFETY SALES, LLC - 11102032483 : 855000 06/08/22 06/15/22
'PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN =~~~ ' © 1102032484 467012, 06/08/22  06/20/22.
'CENTURYLINK 1102032485 : 236.68' 06/08/22, 06/16/22
JALENA SAMPSON ' :1102032486 : 141000° 06/08/22: 08/17/22!
IWEX BANK, INC. ' 11102032487 © 151968 06/08/22° 06/20/22
IULTIMATE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. 11102032488 : 20,301.77- 06/08/22- 06/17/22
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA ' 11102032489 , 1,738,337, 06/08/22. 06/15/22
{AFLAC - ' 11102032490 ‘ 397405 06/15/22  06/23/22
|APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED ' ' 11102032491 ‘ 3,984.00 06/15/22° 06/27/22
'WATER UTILITIES COMMFD DBA ' 11102032492 289.16' 08/15/22: 06/24/22;
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. ' 1102032493 162.35° 06/15/22  06/24/22°
IARIZONA PPE RECON, INC. o 1102032494 71000 06/15/22  06/22/22°
‘BPCWS, PLLC ' ' 1102032495 _ 4343.31° 06/15/22 06/23/22
‘CHASE 1102032496 ; 2152577 06/15/22:  06/22i22
ICITY OF MESA 1102032499 . 24533 06/15/22  06/23/22
{FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL ' 11102032501 167.33. 06/15/22. 06/28/22
'FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC 11102032502 62.97 06/15/22  06/22/22
JG'™CO PLUMBING LLC 1102032503 : 173.33° 06/15/22  06/27/22°
i RTY WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102032504 51.81° 06/15/22  06/23/22.
'LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102032505 169.89 06/15/22  06/23/22°
'MEDIACOM 1102032506 227.04 06/15/22  06/23/22
CENTURYLINK 1102032508 8817 06/15/22 0623122
_SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC 1102032509 12036 06/15/22 06/23/22

"STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 1102032510 10,668.00 06/15/22  06/29/22



...." .,

Asu;h: .

'"TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC |
"TRI-CITY APPLIANCE SERVICE LLC
'ULTIMATE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
'VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLGC
:ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
|ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.
‘DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC
IJASON CHAPMAN

|KANGAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
IMESA DISCOUNT, INC

ICADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Il
\THE PREPLANNERS, LLC
'PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
ITURBO & ELECTRIC SALES, INC
IMATLICK ENTERPRISES ING DBA
{U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
'POWER ACQUISITION, LLC.

'i Fund: 1103

Status ‘OUTS

JOSE K SEPUKITVEDA
Status PAID

I’\ RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

|SUF’F’ORT PAYNIENT CLEARINGHOUSEl '
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
!SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE_

{JEFFREY A CRANMER

;GEORGE w NASELLO

JESSE BLOOMQUIST

AZ FF RET!REE HEALTH TRUST FUND
SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

H

Total OUTS:
{Total PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11102032511
11102032512
11102032513
1102032514 |
1102032515 !
1102032520
11102032521
11102032522
11102032523
1102032531
'§1102032532"
11102032533
11102032534
11102032535
11102032537
1102032538
1102032542
11102032544

11103018418

11103018413
11103018414
11103018415
1103018416
1103018417
11103018419
11103018420
‘1103018421
11103018422

Count

58
112

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

176.96.
120,00
218!
196.87:
432019’
74357,
709.00°

147,64

634.50
 158.41
1,296.67.

264.33,
2,000.00°
1,512.25°

166.49

11,724.69’

108.76

2,994.36

218179

1,375.00,
1,100.74°
1,350.00:

1,100.'74”

15,677.79
12,300.21°
504.30,
1,350.00.
1,100.74;

Amount:
212,450.43°
371,861.92:

06/15/22.
06/15/22:
06/15/22°

06/15/22
06/15/22°
06/22/22.
06.’22/22
06/22/22

06/22/22!
06/22122"
06/22/22°
06/22/221
06/22/22'
06/22/22.
06/22/22:

06/22/22

06/22/22,
06/22/22

06/17/22;

05127122
06/27/22-
06/10/22:

06/10/22.

06/17/22

06/17/22;
06/24/22;
06/24/22
06/24/22

b'e?zz’fég’; '
06/22/22!

08/22/22!

06/23/22,
06/23/22°
06/29/22°
06/20122;

06/29/22

06/30/22,
06130122
06/30/22,
06/28/22.
06/30/22;
06/20/22:
06/29/22
06/30/22'

0B/29/22

06/28/22.

Fund Total: 28,050.31

‘Status Total: 2,184.79
06/15/22

‘Status Total: 25,868, 52

06/09/22
06/01/22:
06/20/22.
06/17/22,
06/22/22
06/22/22!
06/28/22:
06/30/22
06/28/22




RUN DATE: 07/05/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To d 4
‘heck No. / Payment D Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No./ Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,122 DATE: 06/02/22
115112012 J Suniga/6942 Credit Card $365.63
John Suniga (SUNLD Invoice ; 006942 $334.54
John Suniga (SUNLY) Invoice : 006990 531.09
CREDIT CARD # 115112012 TOTAL: $365.63 .
DEPOSIT 3,122 TOTAL: $365.63 @
DEPOSIT: 3,123 DATE: 06/02/22
CASH Cash $10.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007001 $10.00
CASH TOTAL: $10.00
DEPOSIT 3,123 TOTAL: $10.00
DEPOSIT: 3,124 DATE: 06/06/22
25023 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) nvoise 007005 5100.00
CHECK # 25023 TOTAL $100.00
DEPOSIT 3,124 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT: 3,125 DATE: 06/07/22
077547 PSPRS/7008/077547 Check $500.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007008 $500.00
CHECK # 077547 TOTAL: $500.00
2105111541 AZFORFM/7007/2105111541 Check $4,746.27
AZ Departrment of Forestry (AZFORFM} Invaice : 007007 $3,737.48
AZ Department of Forestry {AZFORFM) invoice ; Q07007 $1,008.78
CHECK # 2105111541 TOTAL: $4,746.27
13469 Gold Canyon Golf/6988/13469 Check $2,188.34
(ONETIMECUST} invoice ; 006988 $280.95
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006988 $280.95
{ONETIMECUST) Jnvoice : 006988 $395.50
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 006988 $361.22
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006988 $361.22
{ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 006968 $508.50
CHECK # 13469 TOTAL: $2,188.34
9043 M Blackstone/6935/90043 Check $363.57
Mark Blackstone (BLACMAY) Invoice : 006955 $345.27
Mark Blackstone (BLACMA) Invoice ; 006985 $18.30
CHECK #9043 TOTAL: $363.57
7748 D Montgomery/6939/7746 Check $670.49
Dave Montaomery (MONTD} Invoice : 006939 $670.49
CHECK # 7746 TOTAL: $670.49
215229 PSPRS/7009/215229 Check $2,680.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 007009 $120.73
Public Safety Retirement Sys, (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice @ 007009 $139.27
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}Y  Invoice : 007009 $260.00
Puklic Safety Refirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invaice : 007009 $120.73
Public Safety Retirernent Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invaice © 007009 $139.27
Public Safety Retirernent Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice ;| 007009 $150.00
Public Safety Retirernant Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice @ 007009 $260.00
Public Safety Retivernent Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invaice : 007009 5260.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {(PSPRS/COBRA)  Involce 1 007009 $63.18
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 007009 $196.92
Pubiic Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)}  Invaice 1 007009 $63.18
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}Y  Invoice © 007002 $196.82
Public Safety Retirerment Sys. Invoice : 007009 $31.09

(FSPRS/COBRA)




RUN DATE: 07/05/22 Page 2 of &

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To d

heck No. / Payment 1D Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: [} - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,125 DATE: 06/07/22 {CONTINUED}
Public Safety Retirsment Sys. (PSPRS/COBRAY  Invoice : 007009 $118.21
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)Y - Invojce : 007009 $31.09
Pubiic Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 007009 $118.91
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  invoice : 007009 $31.09
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Inveice : 007009 $118.91
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRA)  invoice ; 007009 $63.18
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRA}  Ihvoice : 007008 $196.82
CHECK # 215229 TOTAL: $2,680.00
DEPOSIT 3,125 TOTAL: $11,148.67
DEPOSIT: 3,126 DATE: 06/09/22 ‘
115183372 M Farber/6943 Credit Card $341.49
Mike Farber (FARBMI) Invoice . 006943 $334.54
Mike Farber (FARBMI) Invoice : 006543 $6.95
CREDIT CARD # 115183372 TOTAL: $341.49
115271574 Jiffy Lube/6989 Credit Card $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoica : 006989 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 115271574 TOTAL: $100.00

DEPOSIT: 3,127

DATE: 06/08/22

a—
DEPOSIT 3,126 TOTAL: ( PL, $441.49

1104 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; Q07012 $20.00
CHECK # 1104 TOTAL: $20.00
2592 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : Q07013 5100.00
CHECK # 2592 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT 3,127 TOTAL: $120.00
DEPOSIT: 3,128 DATE: 06/13/22
3586 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : Q07016 $100.00
CHECK # 3586 TOTAL: $100.00
153513 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : Q07017 $100.00
CHECK # 153513 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT 3,128 TOTAL: $200.00
DEPOSIT: 3,129 DATE: 06/13/22
2022-194,194R,184RR City of Apache Junction Transfer $0.00
City of Apache Junction {CITOAJ) Invoice : 2022-194 $1.00
Clty of Apache Junciion {CITOAJ) invoice : 2022-194R -§2.00
City of Apache Junction {CITOAJ) Invoice : 2022-194RR $1.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT 3,129 TOTAL: $0.00
NEPOSIT: 3,130 DATE: 06/14/22
CASH R Ochs/7019/cash Cash $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 007019 $20.00
CASH TOTAL: $20.00
CASH K Johnston/7018/cash Cash $1.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007018 $1.00



RUN DATE: 07/05/22

Superstition Fire & Medical District

AR Payment Register (Detai)

Bank ID: Equal To d

Page 3of 6

‘heck No. { Payment 1D Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,130 DATE: 06/14/22 {CONTINUED}
CASH TOTAL: $1.00
10956 La Casita/6767/10956 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 006767 $100.00
: - CHECK # 10956 TOTAL: $100.00
4239 P Bourgeois/6940,6992/4239 Check $3,017.14
Paul Bourgenis (BOUP) Invoice : 006940 $4,508.57
Paul Bourgeois (BOUP) tnvoice ; 008992 $1,508.57
CHECK # 4239 TOTAL: $3,017.14
2098 K Johnston/7000/2098 ‘Check $484.54
Kevin Johnston {(JOHK) Inveice : 007000 484 54
CHECK # 2098 TOTAL: $484.54
6471 R Ochs/6999/6471 Check $986.88
Richard Ochs {OCH3R) Invoice | 006999 $975.76
Richard Gchs (OCHSR) Invoice ; 006899 $11.12
CHECK #6471 TOTAL: $986.88
218268 City of AJ/2022-496/218268 Check $100.00
City of Apache Junction {CITOAJ) ) Invoice : 2022-496 $100.00
‘ CHECK # 218268 TOTAL: $100.00
20842 Antenna Sites/7015/20842 Check $724.38
Antenna Sites, inc. {ANTSIT) Invoice : 007015 3724.38
CHECK # 20842 TOTAL: $724.38
DEPOSIT 3,130 TOTAL: $5,433.94
DEPOSIT: 3,131 DATE: 06/15/22
10595 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) “Invoice ; 007022 $20.00
CHECK # 10595 TOTAL: $20.00
4248 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Inyoice @ 007023 $20.00
CHECK # 4248 TOTAL: $20.00
6393 Check $100.00
(CNETIMECUST; Invoice © 007024 $100.00
CHECK # 6393 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT 3,131 TOTAL: $140.00
DEPOSIT: 3,132 DATE: 06/21/22
101090 Check $200.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 007035 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007035 $100.00
CHECK # 101090 TOTAL: $200.00
DEPOSIT 3,132 TOTAL: $200.00
DEPOSIT: 3,133 DATE: 06/22/22
CASH Cash $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007038 $20.00
CASH TOTAL: $20.00
26909 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007037 520,00
CHECK # 26909 TOTAL: $20.00



RUN DATE: 07/05/22

Bank (D: Equal Tod

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register {Detail)

Page 4 of 8

heck No. / Payment [D Payee Name / Customer Name lnvoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D =M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,133 DATE: 06/22/22 {CONTINUED}
25657 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : DO7038 $20.00
CHECK # 25657 TOTAL: $20.00
10645 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice . 0C7039 . $20.00
: CHECK # 10845 TOTAL: $20.00
10644 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007040 $20.00
CHECK # 10844 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 3,133 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT: 3,136 DATE: 06/22/22
16485449 RoVande Krol/6997/16485449 Check $313.50
Rebert Vande Krol {VANDRO) Invoice : 006397 $271.28
Robert Vande Krol (VANDRC) invoice : 007045 $0.1C
Raobert Vande Krol (VANDRC) Invoice : Q0297 $31.09
Raobert Vande Krol (VANDRO) Invoice : 006947 $11.02
CHECK # 16485449 TOTAL: $313.50
644823 A Kuhn/6996/644823 Check $670.49
Andy Kuhn (KUHNA) Invoice : 006995 $670.49
) CHECK # 644823 TOTAL: $670.49
5468 P Perkins/6993/5468 Check $670.49
Paul Perking (PERKP} Invaice ; 006983 5670.49
CHECK # 5468 TOTAL: $670.49
6480 R QOchs/6910/6480 Check $986.88
Richard Ochs (OCHSR) “Invoice ; 006810 54975.76
Richard Ochs (OCHSR) fnvoice : 005910 $11.12
CHECK # 6480 TOTAL: $986.88
218358 City of AJ2022-488-218358 Check $400.00
City of Apache Junciion {CITOAJ) Invoica : 2022-423,476,478 $300.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice | 2022-433 5100.00
CHECK # 218358 TOTAL: $400.00
DEPOSIT 3,136 TOTAL: $3.041.36
DEPOSIT: 3,137 DATE: 06/22/22
7043 P Rygiel/7043/cash Cash $4,000.00
: (ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 007043 $4,000.00
CASH TOTAL $4,000.00
31793 Wade&Nysather/7011/31753 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 0070 . $20.00
CHECK # 31793 TOTAL: $20.00
4883 Guidant Law/7021/4883 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007021 $20.00
CHECK # 4883 TOTAL: $20.00
13516 Gold Canton Golff7010/13516 Check $2,450.00
{ONETIMECUST) Inveice ; 007010 $350.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice 1 007010 $350.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoica : 007010 $£350.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007010 £350.00
(CNETIMECUST) Invoice : 007010 $350.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007010 $350.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 007010 $350.00



RUN DATE: 07/05/22

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal Tod

Page 5 of 6

heck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No./ Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPQOSIT: 3,137 DATE: 08/22/22 {CONTINUED?}
CHECK # 13516 TOTAL: $2,450.00
995058 R VandeKrol/6998/995058 Check $408.84
Randy VandeKra! (VANDRA} Invoice : 00B294 $334.54
Randy VandeKrol (VANDRA) Invoice : 006996 $63.18
Randy VandeKrol (VANDRA) tnvoice | 006998 $i1.12
' CHECK # 995058 TOTAL: $408.84
DEPOSIT 3,137 TOTAL: $6,808.84
DEPOSIT: 3,138 DATE: 06/23/22
115490346 Mickey D's/7004 Cradit Card $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007004 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 115480346 TOTAL: $100.00
115503755 Key Zoning/7006 Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007006 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 115503755 TOTAL. $20.00
115622392 AZ Kawasaki/7014 Credit Card $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007014 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 115622382 TOTAL: $100.00
115909226 Sundowner/6800 ‘Credit Card $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 006800 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 115909226 TOTAL: $100.00
15981423 ENOAH/7026 Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007026 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 115981423 TOTAL: $20.00
115984421 Partner Engineering/7025 Credit Card $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice @ 007025 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 115984421 TOTAL: $20.00
116083225 Gold Canyon RV/7032 Credit Card $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007032 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 116083225 TOTAL: $100.00
116022997 Dolce Vita/7028 Credit Card $100.00
{ONETIMECLUIST) Invoice : 007028 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 116022997 TOTAL: $100.00
116024548 Toast Gio’s/7029 Credit Card $100.00
{ONETIMECLUIST) Invoice : Q07029 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 116024548 TOTAL: $100.00
116032967 Sorenson Law/7020 Credit Card $20.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 007020 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 116032967 TOTAL. $20.00
116037178 Apache East-Denali Park/7030 Credit Card $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ;: 007030 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 116037178 TOTAL: $100.00
i
DEPOSIT 3,138 TOTAL: (£3 ) $780.00
o
*EPOSIT: 3,139 DATE: 06/23/22
7047 Sale of 1993 Dodge/7047/cash Cash $11,300.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice ; 007047 $11,300.00
CASH TOTAL; $11,300.00



RUN DATE: 07/06/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 6 of 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To d
heck Na. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M &0 GENERAL FUND.CHECKING ‘
DEPOSIT 3,139 TOTAL: $14,300.00
DEPOSIT: 3,140 DATE: 06/29/22 ‘
2431 East Valley Law/7033/2431 Check $20.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007033 $20.00
CHECK # 2431 TOTAL: $20.00
108 A Colby/6973/108 Check $1,648.00
Drew Colby (COLBDR} nvoice : 006973 $1.628.10
Drew Colby (COLBDR) Inveice ; 006973 $18.30
rew Colby (GOLBDR) Invoice : Q06973 $1.60
CHECK # 108 TOTAL: $1,648.00
7747 D Montgomery/6991/7747 Check $670.49
Dave Montgomery (MONTD) Invoice : 006321 $670.49
CHECK # 7747 TOTAL: $670.49
1664 New Haven Estates/7048/1664 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 007048 $100.00
CHECK # 1664 TOTAL: $100.00
218469 City of AJ/2022-576/218469 Check $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invaice ; 2022-576 $100.00
CHECK # 218469 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT 3,140 TOTAL: $2,538.49
POSIT: 3,141 DATE: 06/30/22
116306200 Countryside RV Resort/7034 Credit Card $100.00
(ONETIMECUST? invoice : 007034 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 116306200 TOTAL: $100.00
116413744 Shapiro Law/7046 Credit Card $20.00
{ONETIMECUST? Invaice | Q07048 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 116413744 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 3,141 TOTAL: $120.00
TOTAL FOR BANKID: D $42,938.42
0-% \] GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $25,880.30
: 11 GRAND TQTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $1,707.12
LD sQ38 e L2+ \ ® GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $15,351.00
@@ 17786207 | GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
16057246 °6T% | GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $42,938.42
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

COMBINED TOTAL:

$42,938.42 @ .
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Arizona State Treasurer's Office
Notice of Distribution (ID: 25081)

To: Debbie Garcia (ID: 3068)
Fax Number: 1-520-866-6446

Superstition Fire and Medical District (ID: 29868)
31 N. Pinal St
FLORENCE, AZ 85132

Distribution Date:  2022-06-29
Distribution Name: SSFND - SMART & SAFE AZ FUND

Total Amount: $117,786.25 @
Amount Sent: $117,786.25
Comment: FY 22 June - Prop 207

These funds have been sent by ACH. Please allow for a short delay in bank processing. If you have
any questions regarding this transaction, please call Susan Secheslingloff at (602) 542-7817.



7/5/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
8:51:18 AM AP Check Register {(Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022
‘heck No. Date Status* Vendor ID _Payee Name Amount
BANK ID: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING 400-10-10100-10 -
32444 06/01/22 P AACOOL  AACooling and Heating LLC $365.33
32445 g6/01/22 P AFDA AF.DA. $676.66
32446 06/01/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $5,519.00
32447 08/01/22 P ARI001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $225.02
32448 06/01/22 P ARIPPE Arizona PPE Recon, Inc. $3,325.50
32449 06/01/22 P ARIWCI ArizonaWaterCaonditioning dba $405.90
32450 06/01/22 P ATTCOR  AT&T Corp $1,625.33
32451 06/01/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $19,390.68
32452 06/01/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $108.39
32453 06/01/22 P FRANEL  CSC Electrical Contractor, LLC $1,703.66
32454 06/01/22 P HORNFO  Robert Hone Ford ' $81.67
32455 06/01/22 P MAGPCI Magic Pest Control $331.37
32456 06/01/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $4,232.68
32457 06/01/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $354.38
32458 os/01/22 P PRUDOS  Prudential Overall Supply $1,225.72
32459 06/01/22 P RIGAWD  Waste Connections of Arizona $286.30
32480 06/01/22 P SAL001 Salt River Project . $5,319.88
32481 06/01/22 P 50U001 Southwest Gas Corporation $140.29
32462 06/01/22 P SUPMCN  Superstition Mountains CFD #1 $174.00
32463 06/01/22 P WWWILL  Power Acquisition, LLC. $648.38
32484 06/08/22 P AACOOL  AA Cooling and Heating LLC $1,193.33
32465 06/08/22 P ADRHAR  ADR Hardware, LLC $17.43
32466 06/08/22 P AMEGAS AmeriGas Propane LP $20.99
- 32467 06/08/22 P ARIQ01 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $33.15
12468 06/08/22 P ARIPPE Arizona PPE Recon, Inc. $7.009.50
,2469 oe/08/22 P ARIPRO Dawson Enterprises, Inc $235.30
32470 06/08/22 P BOUTC Bound Tree Medical LLC $1,983.75
32471 06/08/22 P BUDICS Bud's Bulk Ice Service, Inc $569.84
32472 06/08/22 P CITCAJ City of Apache Junction $12,668.66
32473 06/08/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $1,066.67
32474 06/08/22 P CORTS CTS $3,948.17
32475 06/08/22 P Docusl DocuSign, Inc. $10,461.96
32478 06/08/22 P DYNDUQO  Dynamic Duo Janitorial LLC $1,313.61
32477 0&/08/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $92.47
32478 06/08/22 P FREIAZ Freightliner of Arizona, LLC $447.17
32479 06/08/22 P FROACE  StHelen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $1,498.27
32480 06/08/22 P FROSHC  Frontier Shop Supplies, Inc $26.34
32481 os/08/22 P GIDSER Guardian Investigation $59.00
32482 06/08/22 P GINCOP  Ginco Plumbing LLC $311.47
32483 0&/08/22 P MSASAF  MSA Safety Sales, LLC $855.00
32484 08/08/22 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,in $4,670.12
32485 06/08/22 P QWEST CenturyLink $236.68
32488 06/08/22 P SAMPLE  Alena Sampson $1,410.00
32487 06/08/22 P SHELL Wex Bank, Inc. $1,519.68
32488 06/08/22 P ULSWGR  Ultimate Software Group, Inc. $20,301.77
32489 06/08/22 P UNI001 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $1,738.37
32490 06/M15/22 P AFLAC AFLAC $3,974.05
32491 06/15/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $3,984.00
32492 06/15/22 P APAJWC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $289.16
32493 08/M5/22 P ARI0O1 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $162.35
32494 06/15/22 P ARIPPE Arizona PPE Recon, Inc. $71.00
12485 06/15/22 P BPCWS BPCWS, PLLC $4,343.31
22496 0e/Ms/22 P CHASEM Chase $21,525.77
32497 06/M5/22 V 6/15/122 CHASEM
32498 08/15/22 V  &/15/22 CHASEM
32499 08/15/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $245.33

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Volid { Void Date ); "A" - Applicatlon; "E" - EFT
** Denotes broken check sequence. -



7/5/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 2
85118 AM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)

Check Dates: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022
Zheck No. Date Status* Vendor ID _Payee Name Amount
32500 06/15/22 P COVALL  Cover-All Upholstery $244.15
32501 06/15/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $167.33
32502 0e/15/22 P FREIAZ Freightliner of Arizona, LLC $62.97
32503 06/15/22 P GINCOP Ginco Plumbing LLC : $173.33
32504 06/15/22 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc. $51.81
32505 06/15/22 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc. $169.89
32506 06/15/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $227.04
32507 06/15/22 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,In - $4,265.99
32508 06/15/22 P QWEST CenturyLink 388.17
32509 06/15/22 P SOLREC  Solvent Recy-Clean, Inc $120.36
32510 06/15/22 P STRYCO  Stryker Sales Corporation $10,668.00
32511 06/15/22 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions,In¢ $176.96
32512 06/15/22 P TRICAS Tri-City Appliance Service LLC $120.00
32513 06/15/22 P ULSWGR  Ultimate Software Group, Inc. $2.18
32514 06/15/22 P UNIOO01 Matlick Enterprises [nc dba $196.87
32515 06/15/22 P VERW Verizon Wireless Services LLC $4,320.19
32516 06/15/22 P VIPHGR Vincere Physician's Group ) $6,960.00
32517 06/22/22 P AAPAK Zicheron, Inc. dba , $270.95
32518 06/22/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $6,709.80
32519 06/22/{22 P APAJWC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $66.61
32520 06/22/22 P ARIOO1 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $743.57
32521 06/22/122 P ARIPPE Arizoha PPE Recon, Inc. $709.00
32522 06/22/22 P ARIPRO Dawson Enterprises, Inc . $147.64
32523 06/22/122 P CHAPJA  Jason Chapman $634.50
32524 06/22122 P FACMOT  Elliott Auto Supply Co, Inc. $1,495.94
32525 06/22/122 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $154.83
32526 06/22/22 P FRANEL  CSC Electrical Contractor, LLC $1,133.33
32527 06/22/122 P FULLMO  Monte Fuller $510.00
32528 06/22/22 P GARCIP Rising Phx Restorations $500.00
32529 06/22/22 P HORNFO  Robert Horne Ford $100.81
32530 06/22/122 P HUGHFI Hughes Fire Equipment, Inc. $3,625.85
32531 06/22/22 P KANSTB Kansas State Bank of Manhattan $158.41
32532 06/22/122 P MESATY  Mesa Discount, Inc ‘ $1,296.67
32533 06/22/22 P PHONAP  Cadwell Irrevocable Trust Il $264.33
32534 06/22/22 P PREPLA  The Preplanners, LLC $2,000.00
32535 06/22/22 P PRUDOS  Prudential Overall Supply $1,512.25
32536 06/22/22 P PTS001 Phoenix Technology Solutions $66.00
32537 06/22122 P TURESS Turbo & Electric Sales, Inc $166.49
32538 06/22/22 P UNI001 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $11,724.69
32539 06/22/22 V 6/22/22  UNIOO1
32540 06/22/22 Vv 6/22/22  UNI001 )
32541 0s/22/22 P USACAR  USA Carpet & Upholstery - $1,246.67
32542 06/22/22 P USBFIN U.S. Bank National Association $108.76
32543 06/22/22 P WISTSU  Wist Supply & Equipment CO $483.60
32544 06/22/22 P WWWILL  Power Acguisition, LLC. $2,994.36
32545 06/29/22 P AACOOL  AA Cooling and Heating LLC $4,664.26
32546 06/29/22 P ADRHAR  ADR Hardware, LLC $5.21
32547 0s/29/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $3,216.65
32548 06/29/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $4,549.99
32549 06/29/22 P ARI001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $241.52
32550 06/29/22 P ATTCOR  AT&T Comp . $1,525.33
32551 06/29/22 P AZBEGA  Arizona Best Garage Door $925.00
32552 06/209/22 P BPCWS BPCWS, PLLC $2,380.75
32553 06/29/22 P BUDICS Bud's Bulk ice Service, Inc $1,637.07
32554 06/29/22 P CHASEM  Chase $1,535.40
32555 06/29/22 P CITCAJ City of Apache Junction $12,318.77
32556 06/29/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $39,518.66
32557 06/29/22 P COOKDS  Cookson Door Sales of AZ, Inc $2,874.90

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "W . Void { Void Date ); "A” - Application; "E" - EFT
** Denotes broken check sequence.



g/gl;zz A Superstition Fire & Medical District
9118 AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates; 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

Page: 3

“heck No. Date Status™ Vendor ID  Payee Name Amount
32558 06/29/22 P DEBOWC Robert E Debow Jr. Const, Inc. $1,666.67
32559 06/28/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $613.49
32560 06/29/22 P FLEETI Fleetpride, Inc ) $85.50
32561 06/29/22 P FRANEL  CSC Electrical Contractor, LLC $348.23
32582 06/29/22 P FROACE St Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $166.09
32563 06/29/22 P GARCIP  Rising Phx Restorations $590.00
32564 06/29/22 P GINCOP  Ginco Plumbing LLC §7,282.75
32565 06/29/22 P HORNFQO  Robert Horne Ford $244.85
32566 06/29/22 P MAGPCI  Magic Pest Control $414.70
32567 06/29/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $342.02
32568 06/29/22 P MUNES Municipal Emergency Serv. Inc. $30,226.33
32569 06/29/22 P OREIAU O'Reilly Automotive Stores $93.77
32570 06/29/22 P PRUDOS  Prudential Overall Supply $304.18
32571 06/28/22 P REDTIC Redburn Tire Company, Inc. $2,539.41
32572 06/29/22 P RWCINT  RWC International, LTD $1,974.05
32573 06/29/22 P SAL0O1 Salt River Project $6,864.62
32574 06/29/22 P SATAFO  San Tan Ford $67.18
32575 06/29/22 P SCOSA DBA Scott Safety $66.91
32576 06/29/22 P SHELL Wex Bank, Inc. $2,349.43
32577 06/29/22 P STANIC Standard [nsurance Company $11,190.80
32578 06/29/22 P STRYCQ  Stryker Sales Corporation $2,399.23
32579 06/29/22 P UNI001 Matlick Enterprises Incdba . $7,014.62
32580 06/29/22 P UNIOO1 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $15,196.99
32581 06/29/22 V  6/29/22 UNIOO1
32582 06/28/22 P WELLSF  Wells Fargo Barnk, N.A. $400.00
32583 06/28/22 P MUNES Municipal Emergency Serv. Inc. $13,734.46

BANK D REGISTER TOTAL: $402,732.00
GRAND TOTAL : $402,732.00

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void ( Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT

** Denotes broken check seguence.
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds —

Account number: 4121535058 B June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2022 M Page 1 of 3 FARGO

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT _ 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday-- -- --

PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT
565 NIDAHORD Online; wellsfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182}

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

We're making important changes to the terms and conditions of some of our accounts. If these changes affect you,
they will be induded in the Important Account information section associated with your specific account.

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Totaf debits Ending balance
2121535058 $100.00 $1,277,321.24 51,277,321.24 3100.00
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail
06/09 556,170.77  WT Seq132904 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
' Gw00000051216794 Trn#220609132904 Rfb# 7834
06/15 208,950.27  WT Seq149979 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
GwO00000051342569 Trn#220615149979 Rfb# 7845
06/23 512,20020  WT Seq118658 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#

Gw00000051514478 Trn#220623118658 Rfb# 7856
$1,277,321.24 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$1,277.321.24 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail
06/10 7,461.08 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir- File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
06/10 37,295.97 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
06/10 54,000.35 ACH OCrigination - Superstition Fir-File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

@2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

(182}
Sheat Seq = 0000468
Sheet 00001 of 00003



Account number: 4121535058 B June 1, 2022 - June 30,2022 M Page 2 of 3

WELLS

rAHGO

Electronic debits/bankdebits (continued)

Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail

06/10 273,288.51 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/10 25,382.94 Retirement Rcr Sweb Pymnt 0006597 Primary Account

05/13 12,442.96 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xxxxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

06/13 12,564.71 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 10 Jun 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

06/13 70,405.34 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 061322 220256434948425

- Superstition Fire & ME

06/14 63,328.91 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 220613 1144 Superstition Fire &
ME

06/17 1,405.11 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/17 6,098.07 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/17 145,136.79 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/17. 4,550.00 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 16 Jun 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

06/17 6,628.22 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt x000(x3092
Superstition Fire & ME

06/17 45,132.08 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 061722 220256884054091
Superstition Fire & ME

06/24 7461.08 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Caid 1860311208

06/24 34,373.99 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/24 54,097.7% ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/24 249,825.48 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/24 11,230.31 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xx000¢3092
Superstition Fire & ME

06/24 12,220.03 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 23 Jun 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

06/24 23,963.38 Retirement Rer Sweb Pymnt x00x6927 Primary Account

06/24 60,055.60 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpynnt 062422 220257523000899
Superstition Fire & ME

06/28 58,972.62 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 220627 1144 Superstition Fire &

ME

$1,277,321.24

Total electronic debits/bank debits

$1,277,321.,24

Total debits

< Business to Business ACH: ifthisisa business account, this transaction has a return time frame of one business day from post date, This time frame does
notapply to consumer occounts,

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
05/31 100.00 06/14 10000 06/23 512,300.20
06/09 556,270.77 06/15 209,050.27 06/24 59,072.62
06/10 158,841.92 06/17 100.00 06/28 100.00
06/13 63,428.91

Average dailyledger balance

$75,490.55

Effective June 1, 2022, we are making changes to the non-sufficient funds (NSF) and overdraft fees that affect your
Commercial Banking account. Please review the below details:

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

All rights reserve

Sheet Seq = 0000469
Sheet 00002 of 00003

d. Member FDIC.



Account number: 4121535058 B June 1, 2022 - June 30,2022 M Page 3 of 3

Elimination of Returned ltem {Non-sufficient Funds/NSF) Fee

We will no longer charge a NSF fee on certain items we return unpaid due to non-sufficient funds. The fee is displayed on your
deposit or Client Analysis statement as NSF RETURN {TEM FEE or service code 24253 - OVERDRAFT CHARGE-RETURNED ITEM.
Overdraft fees will continue to apply to items we pay into overdraft {Up to a maximum of four fees per day for Commercial Banking
accounts). These changes do not affect fees that third parties or other banks may charge.

For current versions of the Commercial Account Agreement, and applicable addenda, please visit wellsfargo.com/treasury. If you
have additional questions, contact your relationship team.

Elimination of the overdraft protection transfer and advance fee

If you have linked your account to a savings account or credit card for overdraft protection, we will no longer charge the overdraft
protection transfer or advance fee. Advances from a linked credit card will continue to accrue interest from the date of each
advance. Overdraft fees continue to apply to any items we pay into overdraft where transfers and advances from your linked
accounts cannot cover the cost.

©2010 Wells Farge Bank, N.A.
Alb rights reserved, Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0000470
Sheet 00003 of 0OCO3



715122
11:58:20 AM

Current Assets

Fund Cash - General (M&QO)

Payroll Account

Petty Cash - Accounting
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Disability Insurance-Voluntary Long Term
Life Insurance - Voluntary Supplemental
AFLAC

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - General Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2022
FUND: (100) Genera! Fund

Assets

$14,980,804.53
(12,369,822.89)
100.00

Liabilities and Equity

$79.69
30.61
0.39

$2,012,895.49
597,975.46

$2,610,981.64

$2,610,981.64 @

$110.69

$110.69

2,610,870.95

$2,610,981.64
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. . New Balance
BTN
SwTowor s 52483714
"2y za ‘Z g g’zméms?yggi Pue
A , .
-3 _ 5 e Payment Due Date
10 11 -12:-_13 07/04/22

1718 49 20y
24.725 26_'27"

Late Paymaent Warning: If we da not recelve your minimum payment
by the dua date, you may hava ta pay n lata fae, and axisting and new

batances may become subject 1o the Default APR,

Minimum Payment Warning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
a paymant. To enroll, go to www.chase.com

ACCOUNT SUMMAHY

$27.418.04

E- Manageynur account online at &
1

N6

S & ASTYEA

0000001 FIS33339C 1

. g
p 2
- .
P.0. BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123
Far Undelivarable Mail Only

Y 9 10 2208/10

Make your payment at
ghase.comipaycard

£2899 BEK 9181220

SUPERSTITiON FIRE
865 N IDAHC RD
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

‘Y78

. Payment )Dl.‘l.e :béfé: S

Cuslomer Service:
1-800-945-2028

Mobile: Download the
Chase Mobile®app today

Page 10f3 0EA3D  MA DA 92899 1841000001000282893901

4EWBLILS2523264410045L700024A3714000000007

: ’oﬂo_éif_zz

'M:mmum Payment Due. 54,967, oo
cnount number 4246 3152 5232 6481
] 8 q r7 q Amaunt Enclased

MakeJMa\I wChase Card Servu:es al the address below: *

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
FC BOX 6294
CARCL STREAM IL 60197-6204

L5000 KEO A 15952523 2BLA kG



Manage Your actount onfine at :

O __..L !

Customer Senvicer

" Moblle: Download the

wiww.chase.com/carchelp 1-800-945-2028 Chass Mobils®app today

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Date of
Transaction Marchant Neme or Transaction Duscription § Amaunt
06107 Payment ThankYou lmagﬂ Chock T 74400
08/07 Paymont ThankYou Image Check -23,340.81
06/07 Payment ThankYou Image Check -3,333.23
05112 USPS PO 0302580130 APAGHE JUNGT| AZ 18 /S0 o3/ ?g?
05118 WESTERN STATES METAL ROOF 602496004802 /(3 D~ =0 2.1 G §0 15,203.08 ‘

+ T USPS PO 0302550130 APACHE JUNCTIAZ__ /& © ° 3098 0 Zeeiz s34 |§0 A2Y7 pzzerd
U123 USPS PO 0302580130 APACHE JUNCTIAZ ~ Jb & - 29,70 22 d2Y sogs. JAU 7 /9. 822 oF
55128 1ISPE PO 0302580130 APAGHE JUNCT] AZ 186 /6_0 / Y4 2) Da‘*QO g0
06107 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNE] B
06107 PNP AZ JOR TAXFEE info@paintarid M)

Teiea BFTICE DEPOT #5101 800463.3768 AZ Jow 121~ g 22308150 5o po = dz !9
06/68 OFFICE DERCT #6101 B00-463-3768 AZ fep Joiyy D 2213080 ISV 7L 7Y 0227
B6/5 LATE FEE B0 enpierSed
RUGER WOOD (" “':9

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8481) $17500,92- v

INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

5 TR

B

TEMPE TROPHY Y WWWIEMPETROP AZ

05131

o

§L2BTE e

JEFF CRANMER
TRANSACT;ONS THiS CYGLE (CARD €549) $16.21F

956

TIMES MEDIA GROUP 430-8086500 A7 wosn /S0 T /60 1Y D 2209s

05/23 USPS PO 0302520130 APACHE JUNCTIAZ /oD * /1p.$2. D2 232 2448 1S0°F b 2209 2z
06/24 FS *TachSmith 877-3278914 GA Db D 22009 11.73
06/26 FEDEX 273557637020 MEMPHIS TN it P A Ll [t
05/26 FEDEX 273557565483 MEMPHIS TN i Vel T 9 aea
06108 EZREGISTER BO0-476-4895 CO { 25000
06/08 EZREGISTER BO0-476-4585 GO i 2Ty /2000
06/08 EZREGISTER B00-476-4895 CO 1O ¥~ U {{{ ) 2500
agi0a EZREGISTER B00-476-4885 GO [ 25000

ANNABOTEL L

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (GARD 6655) $1585.376
0525 ' THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ ) E-QD ‘4 il B

AMY BROURS v

TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 7121) $66.68 &

IMAGETREND INC 9524691589 MN A $ %_.ﬂ B BZMW/ ssoe ) Fegl

05/08 IMAGETREND INC 952-4691589 MN T v %, 84500

DAVID POFACVANN

TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 1439) $1290.00 &
osie AMZN Micp USH387ROHI0 Amzn.combil WA SO pATeas T aas
05713 FEDEX AB0B69219 BUD-4633330 TN {0 > YAKKLT 7319
0510 AMZN Mkip US*136NQ28K2 Amzn.com/bill WA ihy h2l94] 3239 ) B
05/11 AMZN Mkip US*138C50K30 Amazn.com/bill WA (00D %/0.7 02794/ 158 J6O <08 pai99 o
05/11 JUNCTION BIKE COMPANY LLC APACHE JCT AZ Do 2149 ¢ 154.03
DE/15 Amazon.com*1LIXTBTKZ Amzn.cormbill WA _ ) 6004 &fan 0 T9PY N
e 501 NEXIQ B20-639-6774 MI 6 & paanacss 742,50 .
0518 BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER 004-264-1267FL o § 99/ “/b%. §s M7 JCD gafe peiife
0825 Amazon.com*1RSKBEBH2 Amzn,com/oill WA {Ox e 8 a9/ 26.16
05/25 AMZN Miip US*AEIXSZXQ3 Amzn.com/bill WA 523 A/ p §Z.,3y O LAsIS
05/27 AMZN Milp US*OD006ZTM3 Amzn.comibill WA 6o bAI199 ]} 2341 ‘
D5/29 Amazon.cam"CAIRY1XC3 Amzn.comiblll WA e Aaded 02199 B8 SO IL37 0 a9
0529 AMZN Mktp US*D572G3ER3 Aman.com/bill WA {100 83165/ 19.09
05/31 AMZN Mikip US*1XTYUAAPO Amzn.com/blll WA fov 785 b0 poigGy TEM JES R D PN AIFTL
08102 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 B00-463-3768 AZ /o0 12192 D 2%4; wess [V Lo Gb 8 'liif, 2
06/02 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 B00-463-3768 AZ /an AHE s Hp 194/ ¥ J5D /QLﬁ 3 92 9‘92
0B/05 AMZN Mitp US*0Y3C38PAZ Amzn.com/bill WA Joo § LF} T8.54 S—
6705 FWZN MRIp US B431558W3 Amzn.comoil Wh TobD DA )qq ] 1915 ,
0607 Amazon.com*RC26PEINI Armizn.comibill WA 10 YKL 737.24
06/07 FEDEX 453262900 8004633330 TN _ [oo DQ— a4 # 1837
067 AMZN Mktp US*G31NS4Z03 Amzn.comiblll WA joo TS99 DRAPYAL /22937 [Sb6_ _P1.69 Dol 55—
08/07 AMZN Mkip US*ZF1XH00Q3 Aman.com/bill WA too_ 11w.3%7 o2 1441 '\174.55 150 S48 52149
06107 FEDEX 453453629 800-4633339 TN 13357 s
06108 AMZN Mktp US*RM1CKIGY3 Amzn.comiblil WA 30546 (& Dkl |
T —

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8245) $5420.69 4,

b
ROGER WOOD ‘\t Page 2 of 3 Statement Date:  06/10/22
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4 1]

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
06102 ey LA X ) 87.04

06/08 MATHER BROS INC 800-2728710 CA Do f_D22119 45403
DANIEL ELLIOTT
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8260 §541.07-1

e 708 Tofals Yenito bate
Tolal fees charged in 2022 $39.00
Tolal interest charged in 2022 $0.00

Year-to-date totals do nat reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have received.

INTEREST CHARGES

Your Annual Percentage Rate {APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

Annual Balance

Balanee Type Percentage Subject To Interest

Rate {APR) Interest Rats Charges
PURCHASES
' Purchases o 10. (v)(d)
CASH ADVANCE
R LTI RV £ e P . T BRI T N e L o AR g e

Cash Advances 9.98%(v)(d) -0-

e "

BALANCE TRANSFERS

T T ——
Balance Transfer
31 Days In BRlling Perlod
¥) = Variable Rate
(d) = Daily Balance Method (including new transactions)
(a) = Averaga Daily Balance Method {including new transeclions)
Pleaze see Informaltion About ‘Your Account section for the Caloulation of Belance Subject 1o Intersst Rate, Annual Renewe! Notice,
How 1o Avold Interest an Purchases, and other important information, as applicable.

-
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s revenue transfers

Current month's Accounts Payable dishursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account halance at month-end

Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment —warrant #1130006187 {paid 6/15/2022)

mR“S-S"TIommQgO @



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Ground Tranport (Fund 150} Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

6/30/2022
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 6/1/2022

$538 482.71 @

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense): 358.12 358.12@
Deposits 434,629.48 () 434,629 .48
Revenue Transfer . {250,940.00) (250,940.00)@

Cash Disbursements

A) Accounts Payable {(189,057.92) (189,057.92) @
B)  Payroll Account (153,726.82) #)(153,726.82)
C)  Transfer In / Qut ' -
$434,987.60 (593,724.74) $379,745.57
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 68/30/2022 Balance from YTD Column $ 424744.30
Check # o
Less: Cutstanding Warrants AP (96,088.55) (96.088.55)@
Payroll . -
$ 328,655.75
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account $ 415
Cash Balance in LockBox $ 2,769.93
331,429.83

Prepared by: /Zuﬂu }b} I'DZ{ 7/{/2@?«2,. ’

Balance perB/S §

Reviewed by: Difference $

S:Accounting$2122\Bank Rec 21-224150 Fund Bank Recst150 M Cash Rec 063022

331,429.83 @

7151202211:43 AM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport Fund ' ‘

16116421002

f_ Begin Balance: 538,482.71! 270,979.79.
. Income:: 1184,047.60. o .3.739,555.84, N
L LOC Advance;! 000 .00 Sy
- _ Expense;  (297,786.01) _ (3,585,791.33) . Loc .00
I _LOC Payments: o 000 _.00" Warrants Qutstanding:| (96,088.55)
b Cash Balance:: 424,744.30° 424,744.300 ~ End:' 328,655.75

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description

MTBAmMount YTDAmount

]

6116421002 Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport | Beginning Balance:’  538,482.71 $270,979.79
TR Prmcmal et Tregmant Ty © e e et _,_;9.3,;_ R 1 i
2110043 {Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest | .00 43
;21100.46 'Welis Fargo Investment Investment Interest ' 38."513' ' T a13.79
121100.47 \WF Money Market Investment Interest 33582 63.89  99.68
g21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest : 26.99 128.85
{;ﬁﬁdbﬁss' o Multn Bank Securities Investment Interest ' 44.?8% ' ©239.37
'f‘é'iibo'?d R Vlmng Sparks Investment Interest : ‘i83‘.0"2§ ' ' 1 060.38
21100 80 ' Stlfel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ' 005 “ ' 197.35
100, 90 IIPC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest ' B .00, - - 06
.+ 3160.0 Dep05|ts R @ 434,629.48,  4,214,856.41
173750.0 'Revenue Transfer (250 940.00). ('4'77 44 ‘1“'57“)
590930 0 ‘Warrants Redeemed S | (145,056.12), (1,655,211.39)
;91220.0 ~ Disbursed by County T'reasurer S (152,729.89), (1,930,579.94)
I : ' Ending Balance:,  424,744.30 424,744.30

Monthly Statement Detanl

Date% Notes

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund ‘
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest e Source Code Total: 93
06/01]Investment Interest R | 93] _C

Amount C/D

Beginning Balance: 538,482.71

.21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest - o o M' Source C"ocle“Toteﬁ Eé 751
- 06/09!Investment i e .7 i - Oam e ‘1m6':£16w i 53_
MMWWQGZQ‘%I{nvestment - _— o MEWOM e et e e :25..0 z T
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest | ~Source Code Total: 63.89
e vestment Interest EER N T | | _63.89] C

A 21 100 48 WF B‘rokerage Account Investment Interest';:m ) Source Code Total; 26, 99:

........D6/13|Investment Interest e b0 .. 8841 C
' 06/16|Investment Interest o _ | _ 'ng ' R "'12 13 C
06/24 Investment Interest ) S ol _ 6.02! c
- 211,99m5§‘_l\mqultt|p‘ank Secuntles Investment Interest ' § o Source_Code_ToteL_ a4, 78'
....06/10Investment Interest | o . 855 C
06/16‘Investment Interest ' i 0} ' 5?3:3‘ c
__.06/17|Investment Tnterest R 833 C
_06/28/Investment Interest I 655 C
06/30*Investment Interest 0 c
‘ 21100 70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest N 5 ’ Source Code Total 183 02
~06/01|Investment Interest 0 4.64) C
B 05/03‘1”V65tment Interest ] N 7.71, C
| 06/08/Investment Interest ? o 425 C
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Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range:

6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

90930 0 Warrants Redeemed

06/01

Paid Warrants

06/02

Paid Warrants

06/03

Paid Warrants

06/06

06/09,Investment Interest i 0 o 1561 C
06/10{Investment Interest M_M o o ) : _10.58 C
06/10{Investment Interest o o c
06/14|Investment Interest ) . 0 .
06/15  Investment Interest o } N 0 c
06/16}Investment Interest . B w W” ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 0 c
......06/22lInvestment Interest ) o _c
06/22i Investmént Interest o M o W i ~ g X EZ
06/22|Investment Interest o e o C .
- 06/22|Investment Interest - : o B MQ ) C
06/23 Investment Interest . ‘ - o c
06/23 Investmentwlggﬁgest o f o i 0 C
06/24!Investment Interest B ) ) C
06/30]Investment Interest - B 0 26.53] C
73160.0 Deposits - - 1 Source Code Total: 434,629.48
06/02|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND | g ~ 67,929.37
06/03|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND | 0 8216351 C
06/22|150-20-62140-20 McNell&Co/022127/134341 0 321.60
06/23| WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 _175,070.00;
06/30]WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 7 109,145.00
73750.0 Revenue Transfer M “ Source Code Total: {250,940.00)
06/03|Payment from 150 Fund Towards 100 Payable 0 ~(112,000.00)
06/29|Payment from 150 Fund Towards 100 Payabie 0 ) (88,940.00)
06/30|Payment from 150 Fund Towards 100 Payable i a (50,000.00) -
06/30|Correct Funds Transfer to 100 Fund - 0 - 50,000.00
06/30;Payment from 150 Fund to 200 Fund 0 e {50,000.00)

Source Code

Total: (145,056

{11,560.13)

Paid Warrants

06/07

Paid Warrants

06/08

Paid Warrants

06/09

Paid Warrants

1 06/10]
06/13

Paid Warrants
Paid Wa rants

06/14

Paid Warra

06/15

Paid Warrants

. 06/161F
(W06/17
_06/20,

- 06/22

Pald Warrantsj_ ]

Paid Warrants

06/23

" 06/24

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund

b Warranﬂgi’”;" - e e e e it

(13,526.84)|

(2,491.69)

~(5,133.60)

(6,559.52)

(17,052.01)}

_(8,528.91)
o (11,169.14)

(2,956.47)|

L (3,429.25))

(1,933.14)

(5,315.40);
(2,583.95)

i

__(705.16)]
_(9taa)
(5,192.23)]

(8,746.99)|
(23,207.06)|

(7,832.50)]
(7,475.01)}

(78,183.74)
(1,881.64)

 (72,664.51)
End:ng Balance 424 744 30

fU%UéUéUEUéUUEUUUéUUUUUpn‘nnnnbnnnnn-

H
i
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

Warrant Detail

Payee Name N _ Amount Status

6116421002 Superstntlon FMD Ground Transport Fund ' Account Total: 241,759.48
'Fund s e NS R e e e s
Stams oS - o y R P = _ - Status Total: 06.088.2 @
'SHCN AZ HEALTH PLAN. £1130005921 _ 30258, 03/16/22° 03/16/22;
{MEDIACOM ' ' 1130006030 | 56.85 04/20/22; 04/21/22;
{AUSTIN E. WELT JR S 11130008112 50.000 05/18/22  05/19/22!
‘TOM TRESSLER S - 11130008113 ! 10.00. 05/18/22  05/1922:
‘MADOU TRAORE o ' i 11130006118 9092 05/118/22] 05/19/22]
1S"Fi"clil AZ HEALTH PLAN I © 7 1130006119 : 98.i8 08/18/220 05119722
|SHCN AZ HEALTH PLAN R 11130006120 10.37: 05(18/22: 05/19722.
'AFDA. h ‘ 1130008152 | 338.34° 06/01/22: 06/01/22,
'ROBERT HORNE FORD ' 1130006194 7336, 06/15/22; 07/01/22;
[MOUNTAIN VISTA MEDICAL CENTER 7 1130006198 ¢ 1,84520) 08/15/22° 06/16/22
'EDWATD HILL o ' 11130006202 | 25.00 06/15/22  06/16/22.
SHEN AZ HEALTH PLAN D ' ' 130006206 28217, 06/15/22.  06/16/22;
IPROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 11130006208 ©  896.78 0B/15/22  06/16/22;
/APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED ' I ‘1130006216 | 1,931.00, 06/22/22 06/23/22;
)WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA S © {1130008217 3331, 0822123 06/23/22)
‘TRSTCALLAUTO & INDUSTRIAL ' 1130006221 . 13662, 0B/22/22, 06/23/22.
' JELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR,LLC o 4130006222 54167, 06/22/22, 06/2322.
'ROBERT HORNE FORD o 1130006224 63398, 06/22/22 07/01/22
'PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 111130006229 33.000 08/22/22 07/01/22
USA CARPET & UPHOLSTERY ' . 1130006231 483.33) "06/22/22; 06/23/22:

WIST SUPPLY & EQU[F’MENT CcO
AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC

11130006233 ¢ Co24 80

‘ 0622722 07/01/22!
(1130006234 37

06/29/22°  06/30/22;

IAPACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED o o 11130006235 | 1,608.35 06/29/22  06/30/22;
{APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED N 1130006236 ¢ 2,275.01) 06/20/22° 06/30/22:
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 7 1130006237 | 10460 06/29/22; 06/30/22;
AT&T CORP ' ‘ 1130006238 | 42548 06/29/22] 06/30/22:
/BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC B " 11130006239 ! 1533764, 06/29/22  06/30/22:
{BPCWS, PLLC ' 1130008240 980.37; 06/29/22. 06/30/22,
|BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC 11130006241 496011 06/29/22°  06/30/221
|CHASE ' ' o 1130006242 546.67: 06/29/22  06/30/22,
\CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION ' ' ?1130006243' ! 522547 06/29/22  06/30/22:
;'CITY OF MESA - 1130006244 31,880.34  06/29/22. 06/30/22
IROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST,INC. 1130006245 - 833.33 06/29/22' 06/30/22;
:CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC o 1130006246 11167, 06/29/22' 06/30/22
/ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC. ' 1130006247 5530 06/29/22° 06/30/22]
:PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE 1130006248 644.49° 06/29/22) 06/30/22:
.ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC ' 11130006249 16,152.00 06/29/22  06/30/22.
‘MAGIC PEST CONTROL ' 1130006250 160.30 06/20/22  06/30/22
'MEDIACOM -1130006251 ' 171.02. 06/29/22. 06/30/22
\PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY 11130006252 102.94 06/29/22° 06/30/22
iSALT RIVER PROJECT ' 1130006253 2407.02 0629722  06/30/22
“~N TAN FORD 1130006254 1,517.97, 06/20/22  06/30/22
\NDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 1130006255 1312.86, 06/29/22  06/30/22'
TELEFLEX LLC 11130006256 121560, 06/29/22  06/30/22
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1130006257 4643 06/29/22  06/30/22
'WELLS FARGO BARNK, N.A, 1130006258 400000 06/29/22  06/30/22
‘Status: PAID Status Total: 142,894.57

;OPTUMCARE 1130005594 257.80 04M13/22 06/03/22



{OPTUMCARE

IOPTUMCARE

OPTUMCAR'E

ISTEVE SPEARS

‘ARIZONA METRC TRUST

ITHE WINDOW TINTER

\AZ DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES
"MOUNTAIN VISTA MEDICAL CENTER
‘MARGARET COLWELL
‘HUMANA HEALTH CARE PLANS
.CAROL YADDOF

'UNITED HEALTHCARE INS CO

ALWELL FROM AZ COMPLETE HEALTH

A2Z TROPHY ’

.WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
/ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC '

TA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

iDELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY o

{MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.

"PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION IN

\DLEY POWERS
CASEY R SCLEM PLLC
1SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV LLC
MATLICK ENTERPR]SES INC DBA

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CC

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSGCIATION
GVISION SERVICE PLAN '
/AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
’APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
IARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.

gARIZONAWATE RCON DITIONING DBA

[AT&T CORP

|CITY OF MESA

'CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC

'MAGIC PEST CONTROL
IMEDIACOM

IMEDIACCM

'PRUDENTIAL GVERALL SUPPLY
RWASTE CONNECTIONS OF ARIZONA
|SALT RIVER PROJECT

‘SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION

\SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
'AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC

' APACHE OXY-MED INC DBA
'DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC
_ POUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

~ ¥SBULKICE SERVICE, INC
'CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION

.CITY OF MESA

.CTS

'DOCUSIGN, INC.

DYNAMIC DUO JANITORIAL LLC

Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

1130005995 . 257.69
11130005996 | 261.39,
1130005997 ¢ 276.93
/1130006005 53.04"
:1130006050 © 101826
71130006092 1,050,55.
11130006099 250.00°
1130006111 650.52
1130006114 © 94,78
11130006115 S 51437,
1130008116 | - 151.86;
1130008121 46.20°
1130006122 18527,
1130006133 | 1,113.57;

1130006134 | 30.41,
11130006135 | 21.86
1130006136 | 901339,
*1130006137 3,333.23

1130006139 ¢ 5,105.80.
1130008140 | 947.78'
1130006141 48,60
11130008142 59110,
1130008143 1 2,81201
11130006144 1,241.00
1130006145 : 4,444.45;
11130006146 i 120.00.

111130006147 | 1,296.39,
11300068148 13,526.84,
‘1130008149 1 8B.11]
1130006150 - 126.49,
11130006151 S 82.67:
1130006153 ' 2,047.56
1130006154 i 11252,
:1130006155 146.29
1130006156 425.48'
1130006157 : 16,635.72,
1130006158 | 182.34.
11130006159 11863
11130008160 1,716.36
‘1130006161 177.19
:1130006162 416,29
11130006163 j 115.70
1130006164 1,866.47
‘1130006165 4940,
1130006166 87.00.
1130006167 ' ' 596.67;
;1130006168 f 180.00
11130006169 117.65
11130006170 405.41
.1130006171 284.94
1130006172 5,739.84
1130006173 533.33
1130006174 1,974.09
1130008175 5,230.98
1130006176 656.81

04/13/22

04/13/22]
04/13/22,
04/13/22.
04/27/22
05/11/22°
05/18/22;
05/18/22
05/18/22;
05/18/22"
05/18/22'
05/18/22:
05/18/22,
05/25/22
05/25/22

05/25/22

05/25/22.
05/25/22

05/25/22'
08/25/22]
1 05/25/22;

05/25/2

05725722
05/28/22
05/25/22:

05/26/22

05/25/22
05/25/22.
05/25/22
05/25/22°
106/01/22;
06/01/22'

06/01/22;
06/01/22'
06/01/22
06/01/22°

068/ /22

06/01/22.
06/01/22°
06/01/22.

| 08/01/22;
06/01/22°

06/01/22

06/01/22°

06/01/22

06/08/22'
06/08/22

06/08/22

06/08/22"
06/08/22.

06/08/22
06/08/22
06/08/22
06/08/22
06/08/22

06/03/22.
06/03/22,
06/03/22
06/27/22.

06/17122;

06/09/22]
06/27/22;
06/02/22:
06/03/22;
06/02/22:
06/03/22,
06/01/22"
06/01/22
06/06/22°

06/02/22,

06/03/22:
06/01/22
06/1 0/22
08/06/22.
06/01/22;
06103722
06/03/22"

06/03/22
06/01/22,

06/15i22

'06/23/22

06/02/22
06/07/22.
06/03/22
06/01/22
06/00/22
06/27/22;

06/09/22,

06/13/22
06/13/22:
06/08/22.
0B/14/22
06/13/22:
06/13/22°
06/13/22
06/08/22'
06/10/22
06/10/22
06/09/22
06/09/22.
06/15/22'
06/15/22
06/15/22°
06/14/22
06/20/22
06/123/22
06/15/22
06/20/22
06/24/22
06/15/22



/ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
PROPHET NE TWORK INTEGRATION,IN
CENTURYLINK

SAN TAN FORD

ULTIMATE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.
AFLAC

WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
sBANNER GATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER
{BPCWS, PLLC |

ICITY OF MESA

{FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
IFIRST CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.
'GINCO PLUMBING LLC

{LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
'PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE
‘ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC

'PARENT/GUARD OF MAXWELL POWERS
’HUMANA INC
T IGNIEW J. WASIUK
MANA INC

ICIGNA

'HEALTH CHOICE ARIZONA
|GENTURYLINK

'SAN TAN FORD

'SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, ING

fs RYKER SALES CORPORATION
TOSH'IBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS ING
[ TRI-CITY APPLIANCE SERVICE LLC
IVERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
IARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
.DAWSON ENTERPRISES, INC

'BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
‘HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC
'KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
‘MESA DISCOUNT, INC

CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST III

'PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA

1U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
EStatUS' voiD '

'ROBERT H. ALLEN

| JUDY M. SCHRAEPFER

‘Fund: 1131

‘Status: PAID

ANDA C VALLES

"TRUST ACCOUNT OF JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC
'AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

‘ERIC RABAGO

"TRUST ACCOUNT OF JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC
‘AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11130006177
;1136006178 :
11130006179 ;
11130006180 }
/1130006181 ?
11130006182
1130006183
:1130006184
11130006185

1130006186
11130006187

1130006189
1130006190
11130006191
11130006192
i1130006193

11130006195
11130006196
11130006197
11130006199
1130006200
11130006201
(1130006203
11130006204
11130006205
11130006207
11130006209
11130006210
1130006211 ,
[1130006212 ¢
11130006213
:1130006214'
£1130006215
11130006218
1130006219
11130006220
(1130006223
1130006225

11130006226
1130006227
1130006228
11130006230
11130006232

11130005844
11130005918

1131000853
1131000654
1131000655

1131000857

1131000658
1131000659

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

118.86!
2, 335 07
1. 44

117.41;
10,150.88,
83.92,
144,58
81.19
10.90

1,620.41¢
 2,578.21
122 67:

118.89
32160
86,67
B4.95°
308.43,
17.441.88

11353
473

13769
20409
165.06:

20249
505.32'

117693
4409,
1100.00,
60,14

T 111.50
88.50

60.00.
757.44
82.36
73.82;

2 878. 98:
164 46
79.20°

64833
13217
510.43
2,893.93

54.39

9647
92.34°

340.15
273.47
125.00
426.00
47313
125.00

06/08/22;
06/08/22;
06/08/22
06/08/22.
06/08/22
06/15/22.
06/15/22°

06/15/22

06/15/22.
06/15/22.

08/15/22

06/15/22.
06/15/22
06/15/22.
06/15/22.

06/15/22

06/15/22°
06/15/22
06/15/22:
06/15/22
"06/15/22.
06/15/22;
06/15/22.
06/15/22
06/15/22,

06/15/22

06/15/22]
06/15/22°

06/15/22

06/15/22°
06/15/22:
06/15/22;
06/15/22:
06/22/22'
06/22/22.

06/22i22

08122122,

06/22/22

06122122
06/22/22,

06/22/22

06/22/22:
08/22/22.

02/24/22
03/16/22-

05/27/22
05/27/22

05/27/22
06/02/22°

06/10/22
06/10/22

06/22/22.
06/20/22°
06/16/22!
06/14/22;
06/17/22;
06/23/22'
06/24/22
06/24/22
06122122
06/23/22
06/22/22;

' o'er'éa/:ég"
' 0B/28/22

06/27/22.
06/27/22°
06/23122
06/24/22.
06/24/22
06/23/22:
06/30/22

0612822
06/30/22
06/27/22

06/30.’22

0627122,
06/28/22

06/23/22

06122122,

06/23/22°

| 06/29/22

06/22/22.
06/22/22:
06/23/22;
06/29/22°
06/29/22:

- 06/30/22

06/30/22
06/30/22
06/30/22-
06/28/22
06/29/22
06/30/22;
06/29/22;
Status Total: 188.81

06/14/22.
06/14i22
Fund Total: 2,587.55

Status Total: 2,161.55

06/06/22

06/03/22
06/09/22.
06/09/22
06/20/22
06/20/22



| TRUST AGCOUNT OF JAMES R VAUGHN, PC
\AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
;Status: VOID -

ERIC RABAGO

ffotar ouUTS:
Total PAID:
‘Total VOID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11131000660

1131000861

11131000656

Count;
46
107:

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022
27380 osu2 06RO
(12500 08/24/22 0630022,
Status Total: 426.00
42600 05/27/22; 06/02122,
Amount;
96,088.55,
145,056.12
614.81:




CASH RECEIPTS

June Transport

Date Control # Amount Account# |Description
6/2/2022 67,929.37 oy Wire Transfer
67,929.37| (cl)
6/9/2022 82,163.51 e Wire Transfer
82,163.51 (€2)
6/22/2022 321.60]150-20-62140-20|McNeil & Co/022127/134341
321.60] €.3)
6/23/2022 175,070.00 I Wire Transfer
175,070.00] €4 )
8/30/2022 109,145.00 Wire Transfer
109,145.00| (c <)
June 2022 Totals 434,629.48

@

71612022
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RUN DATE: 07/05/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank [D: Equal Tom

‘heck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. /! Account Number Amount Paid

BANK: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND GHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,134 DATE: 06/22722

134341 McNeil&Col7044/134341 Check $321.60
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 007044 $321.60
CHECK # 134341 TOTAL: $321.60

DEPOSIT 3,134 TOTAL: $321.60

TOTAL FOR BANKID: M $321.60

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $321.60

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00

' GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $321.60

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

COMBINED TOTAL: $321.60

)
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2{5122 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
SLO7AM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022
heck No.  Date Status* Vendor ID Payee Name Amount
BANK ID: M- GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING 150-10-10100-10
5844 06/14/22 V 6/14/22 ONETIM ROBERT H. ALLEN (396.47)
**5318 06/14/22 V  6/14/22 ONETIM JUDY M. SCHRAEPFER ($92.34)
**§151 06/01/22 P AACOOL  AA Cooling and Heating LLC $82.67
61562 06/01/22 P AFDA AFDA. $338.34
6153 06/01/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $2,047.56
6154 06/01/22 P ARIO01 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $112.52
6155 06/01/22 P ARIWCH ArizonaWaterConditioning dba $146.29
6156 06/01/22 P ATTCOR  AT&T Corp $425.48
6157 06/01/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $16,635.72
6158 06/01/22 P FRANEL  CSC Electrical Contractor, LLC $182.34
6159 06/01/22 P MAGPCI Magic Pest Control $118.63
6160 06/01/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $1,716.36
6161 06/01/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $177.19
6162 06/01/22 P PRUDOS  Prudential Overall Supply $416.29
6163 06/01/22 P RIGAWD  Waste Connections of Arizona $115.70
6164 0B/01/22 P SALOO1 Salt River Project $1,866.47
6165 06/01/22 P S0OU001 Southwest Gas Corporation $49.40
6166 06/01/22 P SUPMCN  Superstition Mountains CFD #1 $87.00
6167 0e/08/22 P AACOOL  AACooling and Heating LLC $596.67
6168 06/08/22 P APAOMI Apache Oxy-Med Inc dba $180.00
6169 06/08/22 P ARIPRO Dawson Enterprises, In¢ $117.65
6170 06/08/22 P BOUTC Bound Tree Medical LLC $405.41
6171 06/08/22 P BUDICS Bud's Bulk Ice Service, Inc $284.94
6172 06/08/22 P CITOAJ City of Apache Junction $5,739.84
373 06/08/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $533.33
A74 06/08/22 P CORTS CTS $1,974.09
6175 06/08/22 P DOCUSI  DocusSign, Inc. $5,230.98
6176 06/08/22 P DYNDUQ  Dynamic Duo Janitorial LLC $656.81
6177 06/08/22 P FROACE St Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $116.86
6178 06/08/22 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,In $2,335.07
6179 06/08/22 P QWEST CenturyLink $91.44
6180 .0sf0s/2z P SATAFO  San Tan Ford $117.41
6181 06/08/22 P ULSWGR  Ultimate Software Group, In¢. $10,150.88
6182 06/15/22 P AFLAC AFLAC $83.92
6183 06/1s6/22 P APAJWC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $144.58
6184 06/15/22 P AR1001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $81.19
6185 06/15/22 P BANGW  Banner Gateway Medical Center $10.90
6186 06/15/22 P BPCWS BPCWS, PLLC $1,620.41
6187 06/15/22 P CHASEM Chase $2,578.21
6188 08/15/22 Vv 6M5/22 CHASEM
6189 06/15/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $122.67
6190 06/15/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $118.89
6191 06/15/22 P FIRCGM First Choice Auto Glass, Inc. $321.60
6192 06/15/22 P GINCOP Ginco Plumbing LLC $86.67
6193 06/15122 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc. $84.95
6194 06/15/22- P HORNFQ  Robert Horne Ford $73.36
6195 06/15/22 P HORTON  Professional Sales & Service $308.43
6196 06/15/22 P INTERM Advanced Data Processing, Inc $17,441.88
6197 06/15/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $113.53
6198 06/15/22 P MVMCLP  Mountain Vista Medical Center $1,845.29
6199 06/15/22 P ONETIM  WEATRUST $4.73
*200 06/18/22 P ONETIM PARENT/GUARD OF MAXWELL POWERS $137.69
2201 06/15/22 P ONETIM HUMANA INC $204.09
6202 06/15/22 P ONETIM EDWATD HILL $25.00
6203 08/15/22 P ONETIM ZBIGNIEW J. WASIUK $165.06
6204 06/15/22 P ONETIM  HUMANAINC $202.49

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void { Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT

“* Denotes broken check sequence. ,



7/5/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 2
8:31:07 AM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

‘heck No.  Date Status* Vendor ID  Payee Name Amount
6205 06/15/22 P ONETIM CIGNA $505.32
6206 06/15/22 P ONETIM SHCN AZ HEALTH PLAN $28217
6207 06/18/22 P ONETIM HEALTH CHOICE ARIZONA $1,176.93
6208 06/15/22 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,In $696.78
6208 06/15/22 P QWEST CenturyLink $44.09
6210 06/15/22 P SATAFO San Tan Ford $100.00
6211 06/15/22 P SOLREC  Solvent Recy-Clean, Inc $60.14
6212 06/15/22 P STRYCO  Stryker Sales Corporation $7,111.50
6213 06/15/22 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions,[ne $88.50
6214 06/15/22 P TRICAS Tri-City Appliance Service LLC $60.00
6215 0e/15/22 P VERW Verizon Wireless Services LLC $757.44
6216 06/22/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $1,931.00
6217 06/22/22 P APAJWC  Water Utllities Comm FD dba $33.31
6218 06/22/22 P ARI001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $82.36
6219 06/22/22 P ARIPRO Dawson Enterprises, Inc §73.82
6220 06/22/22 P BOUTC Bound Tree Medical LLC $2,878.98
6221 06/22/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Indusfrial $136.62
6222 06/22/22 P FRANEL CSC Electrical Contractor, LLC $541.67
6223 06/22/22 P HEAMEW  Healthcare Medical Waste, [nc $164.46
6224 06/22/22 P HORNFQ  Robert Horne Ford $633.98
6225 06/22/22 P KANSTB  Kansas State Bank of Manhattan $79.20
6226 06/22/122 P MESATY  Mesa Discount, Inc $648.33
6227 06/22/122 P PHONAP  Cadwell Irrevocable Trust Il $132.17
6228 06/22/22 P PRUDOS  Prudential Overall Supply $510.43
6229 06/22/22 P PTS001 Phoenix Technology Solutions $33.00
6230 06/22/22 P UNI1001 Matlick Enterprises inc dba $2,893.93
231 06/22/22 P USACAR  USACarpet & Upholstery $483.33
6232 06/22/22 P USBFIN U.S. Bank National Association $54.38
6233 06/22/22 P WISTSU  Wist Supply & Equipment CO $241.80
6234 06/29/22 P AACOOL  AA Cooling and Heating LLC $373.33
6235 06/28/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $1,608.35
6236 06/29/22 P APAJUS Apache Junction Unified $2,275.01
6237 06/29/22 P ARI001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $104.60
6238 06/29/22 P ATTCOR  AT&T Corp $425.48
6239 06/29/22 P BOUTC Bound Tree Medical LLC $15,337.64
6240 06/28/22 P BPCWS BPCWS, PLLC $980.37
6241 0B/20/22 P BUDICS.  Bud's Bulk lce Service, Inc $496.01
6242 06/20/22 P CHASEM  Chase $546.67
6243 06/29/22 P CITOAJ City of Apache Junction $5,225.47
6244 06/29/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $31,880.34
6245 06/28/22 P DEBOWC Robert E Debow Jr. Const, Inc. $833.33
6246 06/29/22 P FRANEL  CSC Electrical Contractor, LLC $111.67
6247 06/29/22 P FROACE  StHelen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $55.30
6248 06/28/22 P HORTON  Professional Sales & Service $644.49
6249 06/29/22 P INTERM Advanced Data Processing, Inc $16,152.00
6250 06/29/22 P MAGPCI  Magic Pest Control ' $160.30
6251 06/29/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $171.02
6252 06/29/22 P PRUDCS  Prudential Overall Supply $102.94
6253 06/29/22 P SALOO1 Salt River Project $2,407.02
6254 06/28/22 P SATAFO San Tan Ford $1,517.97
6255 06/29/22 P STANIC Standard Insurance Company $1,312.86
6256 06/29/22 P TELFLX Teleflex LLC $1,215.60
6257 06/29/22 P UNI0O1 Matlick Enterprises inc dba $46.43

258 06/29/22 P WELLSF  Wells Fargo Barnk, N.A, $4,000.00

BANK M REGISTER TOTAL: $ 39f57.92

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Vaid { Void Date ); "A" -'Applicaticm; "E" - EFT
“* Denotes broken check sequence.
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds WELLS

Account number: 4942920083 W June 1, 2022 - June 30,2022 M Page 1 of 11 FATIGO

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT

GROUND TRANSPORTATION

565 NIDAHO RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-285-3557)
5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Online: wellsfargo.com

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. {182}
PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

We're making important changes to the terms and conditions of some of our accounts. If these changes affect you,
they will be included in the Important Account Information section associated with your specific account.

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 $18,824.22 $417,856.70 -5436,676.77 $4.15
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

06/01 96.89  Bankers Life and Heclaimpmt 041001032524472
TRN*1%*13269022%1360770740~

06/01 139.00 Medica Heclaimpmt xooox1208 TRN*1#9769888717%1411490988%000094265\

06/01 188.32  Aetna AS0O1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#882214501042347%10660334924

06/01 203.64 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 220601 362703
TRN*1*011840013143444*1610994632\

06/01 22291  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220601 362703
TRN*1*014840103627032%1611013183\

06/01 228.39  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220601 362703
TRN*1*001290064738458%1391263473\

06/0% 308.67 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220601 362703
TRN*1*014840103622838%1611013183\

06/01 31500  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220531 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/01 365.63  Pnp Billpayment 0529225ett 220601 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/01 372.00  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220527 1184003220
TRN*1*735343256%1860004538\

06/01 809.99  Hnb - Echo Hcclaimpmt 220607 3000¢x1208 TRN*1%¥1036802712%1341858379\

€2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
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Electronicdeposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detaif
06/01 939,71  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220601 362703
TRN*1%001290064714760%1391263473\
06/01 1,21475  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220607 x000¢1208 TRN*1%1036802156*1341858379\
06/01 1,440.08 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 060122 x00x0012
E*18%112114522\GE*1%69018722\lea*1*069018688\
06/01 2,399.26  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xeo0ec 1208
TRN#1*2022052810100076%1860813232*000003432)
06/02 079  Aetna ASOT Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*¥882214601026653%1066033492\
06/02 102.51  Bankers Fidelity Hcclaimpmt 220601 TRN*1*1383037+*1580658963\
06/02 199.68 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 220602 362703
TRN*1*011840013144762*1610994632\
06/02 265.01 Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 220602 362703
' TRN*1*014840103634191*1611013183\
06/02 275.89  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoo00(1 208
TRN*1#1T224628660%1411289245*000087726\
06/02 31458  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xo0ocx1208
TRN*1*9770386697%1362739571*000036273\
06/02 32399  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220601 00145658
TRN*1*6184144*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S
06/02 565.49  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882214801039055*1066033492\
06/02 833.70  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220601 8029396648 Supetstition Fire and
06/02 84565 Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 220601 202200994366494
TRN*1*965723*1860522728*163714\
06/02 1,491.81 Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1¥9770986619*1411289245*000087726\
06/02 2,62586  Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 220601 00145658
TRN*1*6181218%1860527381*Ahcccs Acutel
06/02 3,442.36  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220531 1184003220
TRN*1*735543660*1860004538\
06/02 6,758.73  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220601 TRN*1*0501075610*1812246513#38309%
06/02 22,840.00  WT Seq104155 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb00000051053134 Trn#220602104155 Rfb# 736
06/03 160.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220602 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
06/03 250.00  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xx000¢1208
TRN*1¥20220602A3300140%1860813232*000003432\
06/03 316.61 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220603 362703
: TRN*1*014840103638322%1611013183\
- 06/03 341.49  Pnp Billpayment 053122Sett 220603 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
06/03 37925  Uhc Community Pl Heelaimpmt xooac1208
TRN*1*2022060218400243*1860813232*000003432\
06/03 1,157.39  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xeoc<1208
TRN*1#2022060212500138*1860813232*000003432\
06/03 1,173.31 Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*20220601A3900400*1860813232%000003432\
06/03 1,331.42  Uhc Community Pi Heclaimpmt xo000c1208
TRN*1%2022060113900512*1860813232%000003432\
06/03 1,346.26  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220601 1184003220
TRN*1*736281937%1860004538\
06/03 1,586.15  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822151000364252%1066033492\
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WELLS

FARGOD

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective . Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

06/03 1,815.22  Cigna Heclaimpmt 053122 1184003220
TRN*1*220531090027696%159103107 1\

06/03 1,829.42  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmit 1184003220 TRN*1#*882215001015194%1066033492\

06/03 .2,159.90  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#822151000364253*1066033492\

06/03 2,771.96  PCS Gen Trust PCS Trust 220603 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

06/06 2500  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220603 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/06 44,00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220604 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/06 95.13  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220606 xoomx 1208 TRN#*1%1037325424*1341858379\

06/06 100.00  Pnp 8illpayment 060122Sett 220606 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/06 108.76  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220606 xxxxx1208 TRN*1%¥1037325423%1341858379\

06/06 374.17  Noridian Azutmt Hecclaimpmt 220602 1184003220
TRN*1%894427219%1262326076~

06/06 37569  Centene Corp Hcclaimpmt 220602 TRN*1*0900201505%1363097810\

06/06 44264  Palmetto Gba Heelaimpmt 220602 1184003220
TRN*1*813173057%1571062326~

06/06 53412  Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001033354360
TRN*1*13357443*1272337487*p01~

06/06 59292  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt oo 208
TRN*1*9772146205%1362739571*00003627 3\

06/06 72420  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220602 TRN*1*0900155405* 1204580818\

06/06 - 938.37 Cigna Edge Trans Heclaimpmt 601700645439 :
TRN*1*601700645439%1860334392~

06/06 : 1,033.15  Uhc Community Pl Hoclaimpmit xxxxo<1208

: TRN*1%*2022060316400026™1860813232*000003432\

06/06 1,098.77  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*9772123519*1330115163*000095959\

06/06 1,256.28  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220605 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/06 1,774.67  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220602 1184003220

. TRN*1*736333526*1860004538Y

06/06 3,554.93  Ahcccs Programma Heclaimpmt 220602 202206022298250
TRN*1*202206022298250*1866004791*Ffsv

06/07 50,00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 220606 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/07 258,65 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220607 362703
TRN*1*014840103644544%1611013183\

06/07 374.80 Hnb- Echo Hcclaimpmt 220607 xoxx1208 TRN*1*1037599744%1341858379\

06/07 376.71  Uhc Community Pl Hoclaimpmt xocooc1208
TRN*1¥20220604A2500110%1860813232*000003432\

06/07 1,184.88  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xxxax1208
TRN*1*2022060411800150*1860813232*000003432\

06/07 2,315.61 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220607 xxoocx1208 TRN*1*1037600022%1341858379\

06/08 32358  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220607 00145658
TRN*1*6190658*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - 5

06/08 53552  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xo0x 1208
TRN*1*9773143707%1411289245*000087726\

06/08 79986  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220607 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/08 1,881.42  Bchsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 220607 202201029060815
TRN*1*979281%1860004538* 338600\

06/08 2,37352  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220607 00145658

TRN*1*6187900%1860527381*Ahcces Acutel
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Trahsaction detail

06/08 3,626.62  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220606 1184003220
TRN*1*894433832%1262326076~

06/09 39.46  Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 220609 362703
TRN*1*001290064910146%139126347 3\

06/09 92.88  Unitedhealthcare Hoclaimpmt xocax1208
TRN*1*1Tz25205490%1411289245*000087726\

06/09 9449  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220607 1184003220
TRN¥*1¥736582034*1860004538%

06/09 110.69  Hnb- Echo Hecclaimpmt 220609 xx00x1208 TRN*71*1037899439%1341858379\

06/09 120.00  Pnp Billpayment 0606225ett 220609 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/09 23610  Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 0410010340534 28
TRN*1*13501904*1272337487*p01~

06/09 260.57  Medica Hcclaimpmt xoox1208 TRN*T*1774089755%1411490988*000094265\

06/09 535.07  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoooo1 208
TRN*1*¥9774263042%1330115163*00009595%

06/09 861.58  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoooo1 208
TRN*1%9774010881*1411289245*000087726\

06/09 999,10 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220609 xx000x1208 TRN*1*1037898696™134 1858379\

06/09 1,074.78  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xxcoo¢1208
TRN*1*2022060811600588*1860813232*000003432\

06/09 1,161.25  MNoridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220607 1184003220
TRN*1*894438458%1262326076~

06/09 2,076.01  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xxxxx 1208

: TRN*1*2022060815601530%1860813232*000003432\ .

06/09 4,982.76  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220608 TRN*1*0901082478%1812246513*38309%

06/09 26,160.00  WT Seg#83094 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb0O0000051 207236 Tim#220609083094 Rfb# 739

06/10 96.89  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*¥2022060915100031*1860813232%000003432\

06/10 109.94  Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 220610 362703
TRN*1*011840013148462*161099463 0

06/10 187.77  Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 220610 362703
TRN*1*001290064936933%1391263473\

06/10 250.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220609 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/10 34229  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220608 1184003220
TRN*1*736631832%1860004538\

06/10 506,97  Humana Cha Dish Hcclaimpmt 220610 362703
TRN*1*014840103658662*1611013183\

06/10 516.15  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt ook 1208
TRN*1*9774324673%1411289245*000087726\

06/10 1,077.05  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220610 xx0ax1208 TRN*1*1038075947%1341858379\

06/10 1,623.59  Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 220608 202206082325705
TRN*1*202206082325705*1866004791*Ffsv

06/10 1,749.53 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 061022 0012
8B\GE*1*69190388\lea*1*069190354\

06/10 1,867.37  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220608 1184003220
TRN*1*736634549*1860004538Y

06/10 3,720.82  Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822158000123646% 1066033492\

06/13 75.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220611 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/13 81.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220612 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

06/13 81.01  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220610 00145658
TRN*1¥6191795*1860527381*Altcs General\

06/13 100.00  Pnp Billpayment 0608225ett 220613 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/13 101.06  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220609 TRN*1*0901085823*1812246513*38309%,

06/13 21500  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220610 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/13 38750  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220609 1184003220
TRN*1%894445424%1262326076~

06/13 45738  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xo0c¢1208
TRN*1*20220610A2500166*1860813232*000003432\

06/13 616.69  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220609 TRN*1*0900202662*1363097810\

06/13 885.26  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1%9774911506%1330115163%000095959

06/13 1,585.43  Uhc Community PI Hcclaimpmt xx00¢1208
TRN*1*2022061016500179%1860813232*000003432\

06/13 3,26140  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xo00c1208
TRN*1*2022061015800151*1860813232*000003432\

06/13 3,868.66  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220609 1184003220
TRN*1*736684233%1860004538\

06/14 25.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220613 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/14 80.21 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220614 xxoxcx 1208 TRN*1#1038460265%1341858379)

06/14 134,57  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220614 xxox 1208 TRN*1#1038460675* 1341858379\

06/14 219.25  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xoooo1 208
TRN¥1*9775458666%1362739571*00003627 3\

06/14 22522  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220614 362703
TRN*1*001290065023129*13912634 73\

06/14 31026  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220614 362703
TRN*1*014840103671599%1611013183\

06/14 43197  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220614 xxxxx1208 TRN*1%1038460483%134 1858379\

06/14 436.41 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220610 1184003220
TRN*1*894448620%1262326076~

06/14 818.12  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xooooc1208
TRN*1*2022061117100437*1860813232*000003432\

0e/14 1,002.57  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xoooc1208
TRN*1*2022061110200023*1860813232*000003432\

06/14 2,07298  Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 0410010361 76428
TRN*1%*13594470"1272337487*Lp01~

06/14 3,499.06 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 061422 x0xxx0012
Vamca\Dtm*003*220608\SE*24*112361304\GE* 1%6

06/14 3,665.20  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220610 1184003220
TRN*1*736731598%1860004538\

06/15 9737  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220613 1184003220
TRN*1*736889093*1860004538\

06/15 19547  Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#882216101054366* 10660334924

06/15 409.29  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220614 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/15 46584  Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 220614 20220107 1925406
TRN*1*989917%1860522728* 166125\

06/15 567.28  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220613 1184003220
TRN*1*894452964%1262326076~

06/15 785.80  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220614 00145658

TRN*1*6197558%1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

06/15 1,040.77  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooox 1208
TRN*1*9775917281*1411289245*000087726\

06/15 1,39485  Mercy Care Plan Hecclaimpmt 220614 00145658
TRN*1*6195406%1860527381*Altcs General\

06/15 1,625.03  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 220614 202201071926337
TRN*1*997047*1860004538*345027\

06/15 1,633.17  KFHP of WA Optio Heclaimpmt 042000016301179
TRN*1*13680607*1911467158~

06/15 1,731.05 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 061522 xxx0012
SE*18%112365261\GE*1%69269461\lea*1*069269427\

06/15 2,730.81  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220614 00145658
TRN*1*6194704*1860527381*Ahcces Acute

06/16 43456  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xocx 1208
TRN*1*9776646274*1330115163*000095959\

06/16 839.17  Moridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220614 1184003220
TRN*1*894456820%1262326076~

06/16 1,192.18  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220615 TRN*1*0901089654*1812246513%38309%0

06/16 1,824.02  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoo:1208
TRN*1*9776556751*1411289245*000087726\

06/16 4,017.99  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220615 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/16 6,603.77  Hnb - Echo Heelaimpmt 220616 x00x1208 TRN*1#1038744270%1341858379\

06/17 7500  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220616 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

0e/17 80.21 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220617 x0xx1208 TRN*1#1038922104%1341858379\

06/17 96.57  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1%822165000238882%1066033492\

06/17 100.00  Pnp Billpayment 0614225ett 220617 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/17 167.33  Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 220617 362703
TRN*1*014840103676872*1611013183\

06/17 190.14  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220617 362703
TRN*1*001290065060169%1391263473\

06/17 241.25  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 220616 202201090630315
TRN*1*1002771*1860004538%347335%

06/17 26566  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1%882216401065936% 1066033492\

06/17 403.60  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xooooc1208
TRN*1*2022061519800194%1860813232*000003432\

06/17 431.97  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xo00¢1208
TRN*1*20220616A1900438*1860813232*000003432\

06/17 45240  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxox1208
TRN*1*20220616A2600118*1860813232*000003432\

06/17 1,063.43  Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 220615 202206152334946
TRN*1%202206152334946*1866004791*Ffsv

06/17 1,198.65  Aetna ASC1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822165000238880% 1 066033492\

06/17 1,293.74  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220615 1184003220
TRN*1*894460901%1262326076~

06/17 346210  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220615 1184003220
TRN*1*¥736983012*1860004538\

06/17 3,86866  Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822165000238883*1066033492\

06/21 40.00  PnpBillpayment 0615225ett 220621 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/21 97.86  Mercy Care Plan Hecclaimpmt 220617 00145658
TRN*1*6198582%1860527381*Altcs General\

06/21 150.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 220618 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail

06/21 286.34  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220621 xx00x1208 TRN*1#1039111372%1341858379\

06/21 31232  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220617 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/21 388.14  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmit xxo000¢<1208
TRN*1*20220617A2700079*1860813232*000003432\

06/21 46534  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xocox 1208
TRN*1¥9777575720*1411289245*000087726\

06/21 473.24  Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRM*1*882216501048102*1066033492\

06/21 51157  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xocox 1208

. TRN*1*9777689639*1330115163*000095959

06/21 739.42  Humana Cha Disb Heeclaimpmt 220620362703
TRN*1¥014840103681105%1611013183\

06/21 783.87  Centene Corp Hcclaimpmt 220616 TRN*1*0900203857%1363097810\

06/21 849.97  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220616 1184003220
TRN*1¥894466386%1262326076~

06/21 1,04665  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xoooo 1208
TRN*1*2022061713100139%1860813232*000003432\

06/22 97.86  Unitedamer Insur Heclaimpmt 041001036721463
TRN*1*13850257%1731128555~

06/22 100.00  Pnp Billpayment 0617225ett 220622 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/22 24435 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220621 362703
TRN*1¥014840103693978*1611013183\

06/22 320.00  Pnp Billpayment Payables 062222 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/22 393.86  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220621 00145658
TRN*1%*6204327*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

06/22 405.86  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 220621 202201119616765
TRN*1*1010577*%1860004538*350102\

06/22 470,03  KFHP of WA Hcclaimpmt 042000016728460 TRN*1#13858430%1910511770~

06/22 481.26  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220620 1184003220
TRN*1*737232400*1860004538\

06/22 48435  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882216601061430%1066033492)

06/22 53203  Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 220621 202201119143114
TRN*1*1005343%1860522728*167356\

06/22 70498  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220617 1184003220
TRN*1*894470631%1262326076~

06/22 1,077.31  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt sooxx1208
TRN*1*20220618A2400060%1860813232*000003432\

06/22 1,084.12  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220622 xcoxx1208 TRN*1*1039327673%1341858379\

06/22 241063  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220621 00145658
TRN*1*6201431%1860527381*Ahcces Acute\

06/22 4,298.00  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xeeoo 1208
TRN*1*2022061810200078*1860813232*000003432\

06/23 5500 Merchant Service Merch Dep 220622 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/23 100.42  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xoooo0 208
TRN*1¥9778844314*1362739571*000036273\

06/23 109.08  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxooo¢1208
TRN#*1*20220622A0100070*1860813232*000003432\

06/23 167.92 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220623 362703
TRN*1*001250065192729%13912634 73\

06/23 266.59 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220623 362703
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All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

06/23 35125  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xxooxx1208
TRN*1*9778322014*1362739571*000036273%

06/23 53203 Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 041001036802239
TRN*1*13872003*1272337487*Lp01~

06/23 1,162.52  UhcCommunity Pl Heclaimpmit xxocc1208
TRN*1*2022062216100203*1860813232*000003432\

06/23 1,749.53  Marketplace Heclaimpmt 220622 TRN*1*0908767310%1203174593\

06/23 1,77938  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooo1 208
TRN*1*9779081061*1411289245*000087726\

06/23 182529  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooox] 208
TRN*1*9778470199*1330115163*00009595%

06/23 216406  UhcCommunity Pl Hcclaimpmt xoo0< 1208
TRN*1%2022062214500207*1860813232*000003432\

06/23 6,937.20 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 062322 00xx0012
0615\SE*36*11255492NMGE*1*694591 29 lea*1*06945909

06/23 24,860.67  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220621 1184003220
TRN*1*894475201*1262326076~

06/23 36,845.00  WT Seq#91358 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf#t GbO0000051509256 Trn#220623091358 Rib# 742

06/24 94.65  Hnb-Echo Heclaimpmt 220624 x0000x1208 TRN*1*1039601291%1341858375\

06/24 100.00  Pnp Billpayment 0621225ett 220624 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/24 111.49  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220622 1184003220

7 TRN*1*737332654*1860004538\

06/24 268.98 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220624 362703
TRN*1*014840103701992*1611013183\

06/24 366.56  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmit xooxox 1208
TRN*1*9779496276%1411289245*0000877 26\

06/24 393.86 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 220624 362703
TRN*1*001290065218677*1391263473\

06/24 508.21  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882217101073024*1066033492%

06/24 702.12  Hnb - Echo Hcclaimpmt 220624 x00xx1208 TRN*1#1039601434* 1341858379\

06/24 1,009.32  Ahcccs Programma Heclaimpmt 220622 202206222342450
TRN*1*202206222342450*1866004791%Ffsv

06/24 1,051.92  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1%20220623A4300157%1860813232*000003432\

06/24 1,399.62  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822172000291220%1066033492\

06/24 2,193.05 Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 220623 202207138320834
TRN*1*1016341*1860004538%351475%

06/24 2,226.79  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220623 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/24 2,298.62  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xooxx 1208
TRN*1*2022062316000080%1860813232*000003432\

06/24 2,342.51 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220624 x0000¢1208 TRN¥1%1039600480%1341858379%

0e/27 72.19  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xo0ax 1208
TRN*1¥9780213389*1330115163*000095959\

06/27 75.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220626 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/27 95.45  Hnb- Echo Hcclaimpmt 220627 xooxx 1208 TRN*1#1039890296%1341858379\

06/27 99.46  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220624 00145658
TRN*1*6205389*1860527381*Altcs General\

06/27 108.31  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220625 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/27 212.14  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220623 TRN*1#0900205104%1363097810%

02010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail
06/27 . 24832  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220627 362703
TRN*1*014840103706061*1611013183\
06/27 349.01  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220623 TRN*1*0900158742* 1204980818\
06/27 531.24  Optumcare Hcclaimpmt 041001036977883
TRN*1*13943885%1272337487*p01~
06/27 533.38  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220624 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
06/27 857.59  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220623 1184003220
TRN*1*804483761*1262326076~
06/27 906.39  Umr Heclaimpmt xxo0o¢1208
TRN*1*Ce74016070218002167428788%1391995276*0000Um
06/27 1,107.89  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xxo00¢ 1208
TRN*1*20220624A3000052%1860813232*000003432\
06/27 1,31521  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt x600<1208
TRN*1*2022062414000396%1860813232*000003432\
06/27 1,69937  36Treas 310 Misc Pay 062722 >000x0012
T2\GE*1*69538112\lea*1*069538078\
06/27 1,755.69 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 062722 xoxxx0012
SE*18*11264053NGE*1#69544739%\lea*1*069544705\ .
06/28 20.00  Pnp Billpayment 062322S5ett 220628 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
06/28 103.95  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220627 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
06/28 110.21  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmit xooox1208
TRN*1*9780324162*1362739571%000036273\
06/28 125.70  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#882217301056852*1066033492\
06/28 206.02  Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 220628 362703
TRN*1*011840013156307*161099463 2\
06/28 240.17  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220628 362703
TRN*1*001290065288029%1391263473\
06/28 735,52  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220624 1184003220
' TRN*1*737433353*1860004538\
06/28 831.60  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220624 1184003220
TRN*1%894487598*1262326076~
06/28 1,074.78  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220628 xxooxx1208 TRN*1#1040130097*1341858379%
06/28 1,118.06  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220628 xo0ck1208 TRN*1#1040130333*1341858379%\
06/29 218.64  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220627 1184003220
: TRN*1*737590689%1860004538\
06/29 241.89  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220629 362703
TRN*1*001290065338628%1391263473\
06/29 258.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220628 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
06/29 595.86  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220627 1184003220
TRN*1*894491687%1262326076~
06/29 852,617 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220629 362703
TRN*1*014840103720660%1611013183\
06/29 1,398.26  Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 220628 00145658
TRN*1*6209728*1860527381*DD General\
06/29 5,190.19  Bcbs of Arizona Hcclaimpmt 220627 1184003220
TRN*1*737584491*1860004538\
06/29 6,517.39  Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 220628 00145658
TRN*1*6208225*1860527381*Ahcces Acute

06/30 44,63  Medica Hoclaimpmt xoo0oc1208 TRN*1*1781927190*1411490988%000094265\

@2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved, Member FOIC,
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Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)

Posted

date Amount  Transaction detail

06/30 185.44  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xo0<1208
TRN*1*2022062918200177%1860813232*000003432\

06/30 198.44  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt x00cx1208
TRN*1*9781506504*1362739571*000036273\

06/30 26229  Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001037326886
TRN*1%14081779*1272337487*Lp01~

06/30 434.89  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooox1 208
TRN*1*9781845875%1411289245*000087726\

06/30 74631  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt sxooxx1208
TRN*1*9781813477*1330115163*000095959\

06/30 1,01540  Umr Heclaimpmt x0001208
TRN*1*Cj16222072550412173912775*1391995276*0000Um

06/30 1,086.30  Hnb - Echo Hcclaimpmt 220630 00xx 1208 TRN*1#1040442544* 1341858379\

06/30 1,099.75  UhcCommunity Pl Hcclaimpmt xooox 1208
TRN*1*2022062917300090*1860813232*000003432\

06/30 4,574.64  Hnb - Echo Hcclaimpmt 220630 x0000x1208 TRN*1*1040443227%1341858379\

06/30 25,671.05  Centene Corp Hcclaimpmt 220629 TRN*1*0901104170%1812246513*38309\

06/30 29,075.00  WT Seq123843 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri

Srf# Gb00000051679107 Trn#220630123843 Rfb# 745

$417,856.70

Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$417,856.70

Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail
06/02 365.63 WT Seq104167 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
: Gw00000051053137 Trn#220602104 167 Rfb# 738

06/02 661.77 Merchant Service Merch Fee 220531 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/02 67,029.37 WT Seq104160 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000051053673 Trn#220602104 160 Rfb# 737

06/09 441.49 WT Seq#83114 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf# Gw00000051207445
Trn#220609083114 Rfb# 741

06/09 82,163.51 WT Seq#83126 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Stf# Gw00000051207447
Trn#220609083126 Rfb# 740

06/23 780.00 WT Seq#91382 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf# Gw00000051508766
Trn#220623091382 Rfb# 744

06/23 175,070.00 WT Seq#91401 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri# Gw00000051509260
Trn#220623091401 Rfb# 743

06/30 120.00 WT Seq123882 Pinal County /Bnf=Final County Master Srfi
Gw00000051679111 Trn#220630123882 Rfb# 747

06/30 109,145.00 WT Seq123918 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#

Gw00000051679115 Trn#220630123918 Rfb# 746
$436,676.77 Total electronicdebits/bank debits

$436,676.77 Total debits

©2010 Wells Farge Bank, M.A,
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
05/31 18,824.22 06/10 12,081.20 06/22 96,945.88
06/01 28,068.46 06/13 23,796.59 06/23 1.82
06/02 1.74  06/14 36,717.35 06/24 15,069.52
06/03 16,629.12 06/15 4939408 06/27 25,036.16
06/06 29,701.92 06/16 64,305.77 06/28 2960217
06/07 34,262.57 06/17 77,696.48 06/29 44.875.01

06/08 43,803.09 06/21 83,841.20 06/30 415
06/09 2.83

Average dailyledger balance $34,416.20

Effective June 1, 2022, we are making changes to the non-sufficient funds (NSF) and overdraft fees that affect your
Commercial Banking account. Please review the below details:

Elimination of Returned Item {(Non-sufficient Funds/NSF) Fee

We will no longer charge a NSF fee on certain items we return unpaid due to non-sufficient funds. The fee is displayed on your
deposit or Client Analysis statement as NSF RETURN ITEM FEE or service code 24253 - OVERDRAFT CHARGE-RETURNED ITEM.,
Overdraft fees will continue to apply to items we pay into overdraft {up to a maximum of four fees per day for Commercial Banking
accounts). These changes do not affect fees that third partties or other banks may charge.

For current versions of the Commercial Account Agreement, and applicable addenda, please visit wellsfargo.com/treasury. If you
have additional questions, contact your relationship team.

Elimination of the overdraft protection transfer and advance fee

If you have linked your account to a savings account or credit card for overdraft protection, we will no longer charge the overdraft
protection transfer or advance fee. Advances from a linked credit card will continue to acaue interest from the date of each
advance. Overdraft fees continue to apply to any items we pay into overdraft where transfers and advances from your linked
accounts cannot cover the cost.

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FRIC.
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds WELLS

Account number: 4797829967 B June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2022 M Page 1 of 3 FARGO

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Padific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT
565 N IDAHORD Online: wellsfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. {182)

PO Box 63020
SanFrancisco, CA 94163

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

We're making impartant changes to the terms and conditions of some of our accounts. If these changes affect you,
they will be included in the Important Account Information section associated with your specific account.

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4797829967 $22,618.18 $95,569.75 -$115,418.00 $2,769.93
Credits
Deposits
Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail
06/01 1,267.06  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/02 1,693.18  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/03 1,498.77  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/06 21,466.00  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/07 166,60  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/08 295.00  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Depaosit 1
06/09 1,041.60  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/10 4,674.05  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/13 7.245.44  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/14 5062.77  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/15 3,483.24  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/16 1,007.97  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/17 669.71  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/21 11,110.10  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/22 4,027.23  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/23 440.00 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/24 555302 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1

02010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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Deposits (continued)
Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail
06/27 18,401.70  Wholesale Lockbox Depasit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/28 1,897.66  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/29 1,803.75  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/30 2,76490  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
$95,569.75 Total deposits
$95,569.75 Total credits
Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

06/02 22,840.00 WT Seq104155 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# GbO0000051053134 Trn#220602104155 Rfb# 736

06/09 26,160.00 WT Seq#B3094 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb0O0000051207236 Trn#220609083094 Rfb# 739

06/13 233.00 Deposited Item Retn Unpaid - Paper 220613

06/17 265.00 Deposited Item Retn Unpaid - Paper 220617

06/23 36,845.00 WT Seq#91358 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Supetstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb0G000051509256 Trn#220623091358 Rfb# 742

06/30 29,075.00 WT Seq123843 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri

Srf# Gb0G000051679107 Trn#220630123843 Rfbi 745

$115,418.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$115,418.00 Total debits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
05/31 22,618.18 06/10 572044  06/22 37,828.90
06/01 23,885.24  06/13 12,732.88 06/23 1,423.90
06/02 2,73842 06/14 17,79565 06/24 6,976.92
06/03 4,237.19  06/15 21,27889 06/27 25,378.62
06/06 25,703.19 06/16 22,286.86 06/28 27,276.28
06/07 25869.79 06/17 2269157 06/29 29,080.03
06/08 26,164.79  06/21 33,801.67 06/30 2,765.93
06/09 1,046.39

Average daily ledger balance $15,954.37

Effective June 1, 2022, we are making changes to the non-suffidient funds (NSF) and overdraft fees that affect your
Commercial Banking account. Please review the below details:

Elimination of Returned ltem {(Non-sufficient Funds/NSF) Fee

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,
All rights reserved, Member FDIC.
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We will no longer charge a NSF fee on certain items we return unpaid due to non-sufficient funds. The fee is displayed on your
deposit or Client Analysis statement as NSF RETURN ITEM FEE or service code 24253 - OVERDRAFT CHARGE-RETURNED ITEM.
Overdraft fees will continue to apply to items we pay into overdraft {up to a maximum of four fees per day for Commerdal Banking
accounts). These changes do not affect fees that third parties or other banks may charge.

For current versions of the Commercial Account Agreement, and applicable addenda, please visit wellsfargo.com/treasury. If you
have additional questions, contact your relationship team.

Elimination of the overdraft protection transfer and advance fee

If you have linked your account to a savings account or credit card for overdraft protection, we will no longer charge the overdraft
protection transfer or advance fee. Advances from a linked credit card will continue to accrue interest from the date of each
advance. Overdraft fees continue to apply to any items we pay into overdraft where transfers and advances from your linked
accounts cannot cover the cost.

€2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.
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75122
11:37:52 AM

Current Assets

Fund Cash (Transport)

Payroll Account (Transport)
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Voluntary Long Term Disability Ins
Voluntary Supplemental Life Insurance
AFLAC
Due To Other Funds

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Transport Fund
Current Year Profit/lLoss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2022
FUND: (150) Not Defined

Assets

$2275280.53
(1,943,850.70)
s331.429.83 (K)

$331,429.83

Liabilities and Equity

$47.97
9.17

32.41
27.90
425307.55

$425,425.00

$425,425.00

$(284,493.62)
190,498.45
(93,995.17)

$331,429.83



Cuslomer Service:
1-800-915-2028

Mobile: Download he
Chase Mobils®app today

' R ﬁ Manege your eccount anfine &t «
. E " i www,chase comiardhetp

New Balance

$24,837.14
Minimumn Payment Due
$4,967.00
Paymeni Due Date

07/04/22

Late -Fayrnent Warning: If wa do not recelve your minimum payment
by the due dale, you may hava to pay a lale fea, arid existing and new
balances may become subject to the Default APR.

Minimli}h Payment Warn'i'ng: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avoid missing
a paymant. To anroll, go to www.chase.com
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P.0. BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Make your payment st
For Undeliverable Mail Only chase.camipaycard
46 315
$ 3 L” 1 rf ?" l L-’t Amount Enclosed
92889 BEX 0 18122 C MakefMail to Chase Gar! Services al the addrass balaw: *
ROGER WOGCD
SUPERSTITICN FIRE

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85110-4014 :
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
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CARQL. STREAM IL 60187-6204
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e

:@ Manage your 2ecount online 2t : | Custonierervice: Motlle: Download the !

www.chass com/cardhel 3 1-800-9452028 Chasa Mobilz®app today
. )
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Dato of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amotnt

T

B

Payment ThankYnu Imago Check . -744.00
08i07 Payment TharkYcu Image Chock -23,340.81
06/07 Payment TharikYou kmage Check -3,333.23 /
05/12 USPS PO 0302590130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 178 /S0 o2} ?E’ ?
05/18 WESTERN STATES METAL ROOF 602-4850048 A2 /Y D (. 21 4. B0 15.283.86
95719 USPS PO 0302580130 APACHE JUNCTIAZ__ J © & ° B0,08 - 0 2eeit saa0 J§0_°Z2. ‘i"7 pzzeLs
05/23 USPS PO 0302580130 APACHE JUNCTIAZ  Jui> ° 24, 70 o 22 0A% B
5726 USPS PO 0302530130 APACHE JUNGTI AZ
QB/0T AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL @AZ AZ .
06107 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@polntarid Mi -
] OFFICE DEPOT #5101 BOG483-5758 Az fow i2 i~ 0 221318150 5w (9‘-’ = dz g%
Gersa OFFICE DEFOT #5101 B00463-3768 AZ Jop 15347 O2F1392021 S0 Fb.IY 9223
86105 LAEOFGE;R I c_ 33-9“:? mlﬁﬁidl__
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 641) $13500, g2 1~
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
5731 *TEMPE TROPEY W TEMPETROD A

JEFF CRANMER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6549) $16.21%

TIMES MEDIA GROUP 480.8836500 Az 4 & & ﬁrf Fo 1k DA/ amm S0 /b0 pezeds
0523 USPS PO 0302560130 APAGHE JUNCTIAZ fo O < /1p.92 5 2 2w3%- #4488 150 F. )y pa2ote
05124 FS *TechSmith §77-3278914 CA 10D B 22078 1143 w
05/26 FEDEX 273557837020 MEMPHIS TN fisse Po n {4138
(5/26 FEDEX 273557565483 MEMPHIS TN - -V 9%%% [ IR
o508 EZREGISTER 800-476-4885 GO K {25000
0608 EZREGISTER 800-476-4885 CO ' A ﬂ L /2500
D6/08 EZREGISTER 800-478-4895 CO 10O o g §1 ™y 25000
C8/08 EZREGISTER 800-476-4885 CO | 25000
~ANNA BUTEL

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6655) $1585.37v
osms THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESAAZ. - 10D 1) 2~9\ D‘-{ ) e

AWY BROURS ¥

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARE 7121) $66.68 ¢

05/09 NAGETREND INC 8524631580 M fraues [; %.n D ZHW} 645,00 g C]; & dH‘?W
05/08 IMAGETREND INC 852-4691580 MM T A\ E45.00
"DAVID PURCVANN
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 1439} §$1200.00 &
050 AMZN Mklp US+1387R0HI0 Amzn.comioil Wa. Jjo v O2-]949 [ 21275
9510 FEDEX 450660219 800-4635330 TN 1o 62194/ 1349 »
05/10 AMZN Mitp LS*135NQ28K2 Amzn.comibil WA iha | 2lbg] 4238 5y
Q5/11 AMZN Mkig US*1 3BC50K30 Aman. com/bill WA (00 $/0.17 @ 294/ 152 8D 08 paigg
95/41 JUNGTION BIKE COMPANY LLC APACHE JCT AZ (D2 D 2 149 ¢ 154.03 -
05/15 Amazon.cor® LEXGBTIC2 Armzn.comibill WA 60004 &y 0 T7EY
U518 SOI NEXIQ B00-630-67T4 M [ D RIS 742.50 R ‘
05H8 BRIDGESTONEHOSEPOWER 042641267 FL  jhp g 99y “ b 08 20721 JC0 g2 %2 pei®fz
05125 Amazon.com*REKB6BH2 Amzn.comibill WA (Do 0N 5%/ 26.16
05/25 AMZN Mkip US"AEIXS2XQ3 Amzn.com/bill WA 523 &0 p S&.3y O AEF
05/27 "AMZN Mklp US*ODOQB2TMS Amzn.comi/biil WA leo p2i99 4 2341 ]
05/29 Amazan.com"COSRY1XC3 Arnzn.comibil WA lon 220l 02 1797 3283 ] SD'T,H. B 0 ai e
05/29 AMIN Mitp US*D572G3ER3 Amzn.com/bill WA F (2] d.3-1 aa / 19,09
05/31 AMZN Mktp US*1X7YUAAPY Amzn.com/nill WA J00 756 perag,  16M Jea L7, ;‘&""““"3:‘7}’7’2;
d6/02 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 BC0-4B3-3768 AZ JOU 12192 o Z ?&3, 18288 [¢ 2 Lo 9}0 fa) 9_7%1; 2
06102 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ fok ] Yaey g 2198 365,76 150 /;’3 .93 o1 9’92
a8/05 AMZN Mkip US0Y3C38PA3 Aritzn.comibil WA Jov 8 2199 1854 = H—
fBms EMZN MKIp US B43155BW3 Amzn.com/bill WA i oD )2 oY 2 1919 )
06/07 Amazon.com*RC26P5JNI Amzn.com/bill WA Do [IEYEEL 737,24 N
06/07 FEDEX 453262600 800-4633339 TN jov pA 1oy . p8ar
06107 AMZM MKIp USGa1NS4208 Amzn,cam/bill WA fop T998G DX 1] 72097 J4B. 0887 Nl 54o
06/07 AMZN Mkip US*ZF 1XH0OQS Amzn.comibill Wa oo |]he_,_‘3jL 0 1544 '\174.55 | 5‘ D 5% g 521252
0807 FEDEX 453453628 600-4633333 TN N S
06/08 AMZN Mklp US"RM1GK1GY 3 Amzn.comibill WA 0548 18D Doled) |
06/08 HCMEDEFOT.COM B00-430-2376 GA Db TeeAg 4 € 0040
VAUGHN CRUSHAW
TRp‘eNi,:\cnoms THIS CYCLE (CARD B245) §5420,89 4,
ROGER WoOD kN Page 2 of 3 Staternent Oate;  D&/10/22

0000001 FIS33338C 1

",
'Yy & 10 22/08M10 Pago 20f2 06630 WA DA 92899 161100000100032/9802



ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Dale of
Transaction Merchant Mame or Transaction Description $ Amount
082 PAYPAL *S GRAPHICS 4020357733 A2

06/09 MATHER BROS INC B0C-2728710 GA 16O P DZZNG 454.03
UANIECELCIOTT | )
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8260) $541.07-42~

Talal fess charged in 2022 $39.00
Total interest charged In 2022 $0.00

Year-to-date fotals do not reflect afy fee or interest refunds
you may have received.

INTEREST CHARGES

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) Is the annual interest rate on your accauni,

. Annual - Balance
Balance Type Percontage Subject To Interest
Rate [APR) Interest Rale Charges
PURCHASES
Purchases ToesmmE e
CASH ADVANCES
Cash Advancas i
BALANCE TRANSFERS

smani BTHE R 1

Balance Transfer

S
10.89%(v)(d)

31 Days In Bllling Pericd

(v) = Variable Rale

(d) = Daily Balance Method (including new lransactions)

(a) = Average Daily Balance Methed {including new tranzactions)

Pleese see Informatlon Abaut Your Account sectlan for the Caiculation of Balance Sublect o Inteiest Rale, Annual Renewal Notica,
How to Avoid Interest dn Purchases, and other i |mpunant informatian, as applicable,

-

X 0000001 FISE3Ena G 1 Y & 10 226810 Page 3ol 3 08630 WA DA 92899 16110000010009288902



| Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance /current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s revenue transfer

Current month’s real property tax receipts

Current month’s personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Outstanding warrants at month’s end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1107000703 (paid 6/15/2022)

- IToommQpgOwP



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project (Fund 200} Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

Book Balance as of: '6/1/2022

-

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense):
Deposits
Revenue Transfer
Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
SRP Contributions

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In/ Qut
C) Refund interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2022

Less: Qutstanding Warrant
Less: Outstanding Warrant
Less: Deposit in transit

Prepared by:

6/30/2022
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

1,235.32
50,407.58
9,567.47
1,408.68
{10,272.78)
$62,620.05 (10,272.78)

Balance from YTD Column

Check #
Warrant #1107000705

Reviewed by:

g Wil Dihosn

SAccounting\2122\Bank Rec 21-221200 Fund Bank Recs\200 CP Cash Rec 063022

$2,064,601.87

1,235.32@

50.407.58(&)

9,567.47)
1,409.68 @

(10,272.78)@

0.00

$2,116,949.14

$2,110,337.34 (&)
(145.00)
o (145.00)

§2.110,192.34
Balance per B/S $2,110,192.34 ()

Difference 3 -

7I6/202210:26 AM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022
e _ I o

6116421101 ' Superstjtion Fire & Medical Dist Capital Pro;ects _

% _ Begin Balanca:!, . @2 064,601.87| _ 0 1,006,740.31)

‘. ... . Income: .62,620,05°  1,395608.23;

{  LOC Advance:! .00 i o

’ Expense:i ' (16,884.58) T T Loe 00
LOC Payments:! .00 ... ... 00" warrants Outstanding:i =~ = (145,00)
Cash Balance:' . 2,110,337.3¢) 2,110,337.34' _End:' . 2,110,192.34

Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description MTDAmount |YTDAmount

7;6116421101 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dlst : 'ining Balance:: 2,064,'601".'87'; 1,006,740.31
TIT665615 . §2017 o B e R @ e
L0308 sRelSteTaes L 8747 ) e
11100.2019 :2019 Real Estate Taxes ! .35
11100.2020 © 12020 Real Estate Taxes | 11,675.37
11100.2021 {2021 Real Estate Taxes - ©1,050,484.01
12100.2017 (2017 Personal Property Taxes . h @ ' 306 63
200208 otbpesonarprosertyTmes 914padg 0
212100 2019 12019 Personal Property Taxes 767.65
T AR 2020 Personal Property Taxes 1,874.85
14-100.2021 12021 Personal Property Taxes 178,454.40
141000 iSalt River Contribution S 31,423.72
21100.39 ' ‘ ‘Prmcnpal Trust Investment Interest o ' - 4.29
E2110043 - N Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest 111
Ei‘iidb.&ﬁﬂ N T Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest ' i;ibi.éé
21100.47 ' WF Money ‘Market Investment Interest 364.41
‘g'z"”iibo.48 ' ‘WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest h ""[ 235’ ‘32,. 391.46
121100.55 MuIt| Bank Securities Investment Interest ' ; 662.00
]=2'"11’60'."7'0'” o V1n|ng Sparks Investment Interest - - 2,956.67
| 4211'00' 80 o rStIfei Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ' 530,65
;21100 90 ' PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest 14
573160 0 ' Dep05|ts _ ‘ 81,823.32
173750.0 ~ ‘Revenue Transfer ' | @ 5040758,  131,988.32
'90400.0  IRefund Interest ' o 00, (3.58)
190930.0 o E;Wa'r%ant's Redeemed ; (16,884.58) (292,007.62)
5 : ’ Endlng Balance 2,110,337.34 2,110,337.34
Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc # Amount C/D

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects o

11100 2020 2020 Reai Estate Taxes

06/09|Tax Dlstrlbutlon e
06/24|Tax Distribution

_ Beginning Balance: 2, 064,601 87

S —
T=31=%

| 11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes

~ Source Code Total: 9"565 .03

~06/01{Tax Distribution i o i 834 071 c

. 06/01!Tax Distribution _ T - 21?,.“ o

J06onTaxbistribution o 0 00 (669 C
06/01iTax Distribution {0 14828 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

0e/01|Tax Distribution R e 86.86] C
T E— B T i
06/02|Tax Distribution o Tyttt T T T T s5e2] C
06/02|Tax Distribution 0 o 150.80{ C
06/02|Tax Distributon 7 T T 0196 €
06/02|Tax Distribution ) T T T 11557 C

) 06/03[Tax Distribution T 7 o 30.97, C

T e S O T 1| -
et B e e 2ZEL
06/03|Tax Distribution T T 122.01] C
06/03|Tax Distribution ) cmme o 65.15| C

06/03|Tax Distribution ol ) 28.37| C
~06/06|Tax Distribution o ) o ~215.94] C
T I T — . N I T
BT — S e e ¥
" 06/06|Tax Distribution e o o 43.72] C
06/06|Tax Distribution B e g39.47| €
06/06|Tax Distribution ) i o N 0 o 183.55¢ C
06/06{Tax Distribution T 0__; 122.23] C
06/07|Tax Distribution o ) 0 41 c
06/07(Tax Distribution - 0 - 124.37| C
06/07|Tax Distribution e o - 73 C
06/07|Tax Distribution ST o - i 450, C
06/07|Tax Distribution - "A__”_ o - 7.95 C

06/08|Tax Distribution T - o ) 108.98] C

T 06/08|Tax Distribution - ” o o T 21.25] C
06/08!Tax Distribution - o 0 497171 C
06/09Tax Distribution ) B T 0 EZEDIE
06/09|Tax Distribution "~ o 0 166.96] C

. 06/09|Tax Distribution _~ ~ ~ "~ T g 1043 C

__06/09 Tax Distribution ~ ¢ B ....4949 C

... 06/09 Tax Distribution "~ e 181.79] C

. 06/10[Tax Distribution " " R o 69.82| C

... 06/10/Tax Distribution I o @ 299.11) C

_._06/10\Tax Distribution o i 4494 C

... 06/10Tax Distribution oo Lo 0 _157.62; C

.. 06/10\Tax Distribution - f o 21439 C

....06/13[Tax Distribution Lo m 57306 C
06/13|Tax Distribution _;_ R . ...24400 C

. 08/14Tax Distribution "~ " T g 26,76 C

- e e 4 i
0 1811 C
0 92,30, C

... 08/15:Tax Dis 834002 C

. 06/15Tax Distribution L0 1872 C

_ 06/16/Tax Distribution 0 . as8 C

) Q6/16 Tax Distribution 0, 3860E c

~ 06/16!Tax Distribution 0 37.05) €
 06/17|Tax Distribution 0 24.05! C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

___ 06/17Tax Distribution "~ e 7128 C
_06/17\Tax Distribution o 12019 C_
06/17,Tax Distribution 3 . ) o o mﬁw e 14317 €
 06/17|Tax Distribution T 4920 G
06/20[Tax Distribution e o 25 €
___06/20|TaxDistribution | e . ..1985 C
__08/20[Tax Distribution 1 0 ] o 37 ¢
. 06/20Tax Distribution 0 o 3629 C
___06/21|Tax Distribution . o i 14295 C
06/21|Tax Distribution ‘ o e B 1364 C
06/22|Tax Distribution o o . 13070 C_
| 06/22|Tax Distribution ) ) o) ) 49834l C
06/22|Tax Distribution ) - : 0 117 C
06/22|Tax Distributon - of o 64.22] C
06/23/Tax Distribution o o o B 8130, C
06/23 Tax Distribution L "W 20.75| €
- 06/23/Tax Distribution - o] 22.75| C
06/24|Tax Distribution - o 0 - 32.60] C
| 06/24Tax Distribution 1 ~ i i : ) B 0 ' y 434 C
06/241Tax Distribution T o 0 - .81l ¢
06/24|Tax Distribution o o 12.92] C
~ 06/24|Tax Distribution e 38.49] C
06/24|Tax Distribution T T o ) 2269 C
06/24|Tax Dlstrlbutlon wm‘ ) :M 0 _ - o 50.32¢ C
_06/27|Tax Distribution » ) i 0 m_m ’ T R 23.25; €
- 06/27|Tax Distribution 3 . 0 i - 20.00; C
06/27/Tax Distribution N o 0 - 0 33.000 C
06/28|Tax Distribution - 0 ' B B} 61.14] C
06/28|Tax Distribution - 0 - ) 21.27{ C
_06/28|Tax Distribution b B 9.71| C
. 06/28 Tax Distribution booe - L1283 ¢
N 06/29|Tax Distribution i 0 1757 €
» Tax Distribution L 0 o 24311 C
Tax Distribution . ..a%4n ¢
) Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 §g§1 £
. I ) 16.70) C
'06/30 Tax Distributi i 0 ~ 3917 C
06/30!Tax Distrlbutlon ) B ) 0 _3.89 WC
) | o
R 3.96] C_
I . 1043 C
) 06/22 Tax D|str|but n b '_ 0] 1.16 E
{ C

”106/23iTax Dlstr|but n .
19 2019 Personal Property Taxes _

11Tax Dlstributlon

~ 06/02/Tax Distribution
06/03. Tax Dlstrlbutlon _

7c



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

06/06|Tax Distribution T T o 928 C
06/06|Tax Distribution ) c
06/10|Tax Distribution ) B T c
06/14|Tax Distribution R o C
06/15|Tax Distribution T T Cc
N 06/15|Tax Distribution o T E ’
._ 06/20 Tax DIStFIbUtIOFI o - - B o ""“"E" )
' 06/23]Tax Distribution “ (f
} 06/23iTax Distribution h o B S (fu
. 06/29 .'i'_a-x Distribution T B o T B "‘(“:"’"
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes _ Source Code Total: 244.28
- T T T T — i 28 o
. 06/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon - ’ i B mO w ) s e 545, C
i 06/01{Tax DlStFIbUtIOn o ‘ 2 o 12 ¢
06/02Tax Distribution ) - o ~ E e 1.39] €
06/03|Tax Distribution ) . ) e 7.67| C
. 06/03/Tax Distribution R 13.86) C
06/06|Tax Distribution T ol - 106.50| C
___________ 06/06|Tax Distributon B 0 - 6.54 C
06/07 [Tax Distrbution S - I
06/09|Tax Distribution 0 L 1.08] C
06/10|Tax Distribution 0 1105 C
06/14|Tax Distribution o o 572| C
06/15|Tax Distribution Tof T 11l ¢
06/15[Tax Distribution | g T o C
06/16|Tax Distribution - j e i 149 C
| 06/17|Tax Distrbuton o] o 52| C
06/17|Tax Distribution o | o 19 Cc
06/20|Tax Distribution ) o e 107 €
06/21|Tax Distribution - - I
06/23|Tax Distribution . el €
~ 06/23|Tax Distribution "'“ B 2240 €
____06/24/Tax Distribution - ] R A o1 C
_____ 06/27|Tax Distribution ) R .13 C
. _06/29 Tax Distribution R . 1.52] C
... 12@‘132%1 2021 Personal Property Taxes U A Source COde T,QF?L}MOZZ 80
. 06/01|Tax Distribution o . o J N € %)
. 06/01|Tax Distribution_ — d O | 118,09 C
06/01|Tax Distribution 0 3.60; €
_ De/01|Tax Dlstnbutlon _' o 0 - Cc
_ _.06/01 Tax_ P!E':'E'DUUO“ . ,. B — . L
! 06/01|Tax Distributon ‘ 0 Cc
__...06/02/Tax Distribution 0 C
06/02Tax Distribution 0 ) c
06/02 Tax Distribution 0 c.
Q;Qlo:f Tax Distribution R 1 0 HQ
06/02{Tax Distribution 0 c .
' 06/03,Tax Dlstrlbutmnr " . - DE ) C
' ' '06”{03'Tax Distribution 0’ 3 C .
:06_/03 Tax DIStrIbUtIOI’] ' 0l ' [
~ 06/03!Tax Distribution 0, C
 06/03Tax Distribution 0 c




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

’ 06706/ Tax Distribution T o
0606/ Tax Distribution ’ - o
06/06|Tax Distribution - o e
| 06/06|Tax Distribution - " e
] 06/06 Tax DIStFIbUtIOI’] ) B _"' s
.: - 06/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon , T ) N B - e
"~ 06/06|Tax Distribution R )
06/07|Tax Distribution N o
06/07{Tax Dlstr|but|0n R o R
B 06/07|Tax Distribution R o o
X 06/07|Tax Distribution o B o, o
06/07,Tax Distribution .. D P —
06/08{Tax Distribution - o R ..
) 06/09 Tax Distribution e S
~ 06/09|Tax Distribution - ) } . B .
06/09|Tax Distribution o I 9 e
n 06/10Tax Distribution B o
06/10;Tax Distribution o e 0
06/10{Tax Distribution s TN WUNTTRTN.. | WS
06/10|Tax Distribution o 9 o =
__06/10|Tax Distribution - - 0 B
~06/13|Tax Distribution - - N 0
06/13]Tax Distribution _ - 0 -
06/13|Tax Distribution e 0
06/13|Tax Distribution -~ | o
T06/14|Tax Distribution R
" T06/14lTax Distribution i ) T o :
06/14|Tax Distrbution o 3.42| C
_ 06/15/Tax Distribution - o . N 496! C
~ D6/15Tax Distribution N - o e a1zl C
06/15|Tax Distribution o L 167 C
... 0&/16/Tax D|str|but|on o . | e8] €
06/16;Tax Distribution N o . - L . 245 C
06/17|Tax Distribution 4 0O § 16400 €
06/17|Tax Distribution R . ....636 C
|- 578
gl i35 C
o 429 C
o 144) C
/22 {Tax Dlstrlbutl ,_Q . . 9.58] C
Tax Distribution o ) _C
Tax Dlstrlbutlon C
g C




06/29
06/30

Ta)-f Dlstrlbutlon

06/09 Investment Interest

06/09 Investment Interest

06/0 1] Investrnent Iwnterest

06/13
06/16
06/24

Investment Interest
Investment Interest

21100 39 Principal Trust Inveatrn
06/01|Investment Interest
21}00 46 Wells Fargo InvestmentiInv tment Interest

W‘Tax Dl»str!ﬂbutmnm [,

06/10

Investment Interest

~ 06/16]Investment Interest

06/17 Investment Interest

06/28,

06/30Investment Interest

Invesg_ment Interest“ )

06/01{Investment Interest

06/03|Investment Interest

Pinal County Treasurer

TaxDistribution

t; : nterest e £ o

211Q0 47 WF Mon_ey Mai:ket Investment Interest I

~ 21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest
InVEStment IntereSt been o R AL Bl M APNE e gt e B et by pr s 2 . PP ——

R 21100.55 Multi- Bank Securities Investmeﬁnl‘:ﬂfnnterest

21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

f “i}:éf%i:,.féj
S e 22 §5| L.

‘ Source Code Total %

T 1R

E o 70.10] C

Source Code Total 260 22‘
] ol B 260.22| C

T o "Source Code Total: 96.06

o 9 ) 2943 C

0 41.22) C

. _6{, oot e e .._:2...._5..-..4.1 'Vg ‘‘‘‘‘‘

o I ) " Source Code Total: 149,01
o ) 20091 C

. o e ..1755 C

R o 2727] C
R 0 e 2207] €
T ) 0 T o 61.111 C

" Source Code Total: 603.85
14.39

m_:73750 0 Revenue Transfer

| 90930.0 Warrants Redeemed

_ 06/09;Paid Warrants

~ 06/23/Paid Warrants

g

L il

06/01{Pa|d warrants

06/24 Marlcopa Taxes Share Transfer WIth 200 Fund §
‘ 06/30‘Payment from 150 Fund to 200 Fund

. ._.«06/10 Paid WarrantS‘-____.i S
‘06/22gPa1d Warrants

a’

0!

i

=H=M=H=X

i

: . 61 16421101 Superst:tlon Fire & Medlcal DlSt Capltal PrOJects ‘

Warrant Detall

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects

06/08|Investment Interest e 1346 €
06/09{Investment Interest i . i 49.61 n

hhhhh 06/10;Investment Interest I O 3375 €
T 06/10!Investment Interest e o 62,09 C
06/14 Investment Interest e . 1738 C |

B 06/15: Investment Interest ‘,.; - o I 4894 C

~ 06/16{Investment Interest W ) 0 27.231 C
02 invemment nversst g g
_._06/22|Investment Interest O 2349] C
 06/22|Investment Interest U ) 11.48] C
06/22jInvestment Interest o 88.74, C
“0"6?'2‘?; Investment Interestw' ' ) " L 9 L
_.06/24|Investment Interest. ) Lo £

Source Code Totai 50 407 58“
407.58|

_ ~50,000.00|

Source Code Tota 5_4

' (6,012. 80)[“

~(9,965.00)|

- (744.00)]

(41.78);

(121.00)] D

Endlng Balance 2, 110 337 34_

58)

C
C
5
D -
D e
D
D
D

Voucher

Account Total: 17,029.58



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022
iFund: 1107 o R : S ' F T Fund Total: 17,020.58

Status: OUTS S R © Status Total: 145.0(F)
CTYOFMESA T © 107000705 14500, OB2822 0830720
|Status: PAID ' E Status Total: 16,884.58
IBOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 107000700 1 6012800 052522 06/01/220
ICHASE o 1107000701 | 744.00, 05/25/22; 06/10/22|

AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC a 1107000702 _ 9,6500 06/01/22  06/08/22:

CHASE . . 1107000703 (F) 4178 06/1822 06122122,

'CITY OF MESA o {1107000704 121,00, 08/15/22,  06/23/22;

; ' Count; Amount’
{Total OUTS: - ' RN " 145.00,
iTotal PAID: ' ' L 5 ' 16,884.58,




g{gggs A Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
- AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

heck No. Date Status™ Vendor ID Payee Name Amount
BANK ID: CP - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 200-10-10200-10
702 06/01/22 P AACOOL  AA Cooling and Heating LLC $9,965.00
703 06/15/22 P CHASEM  Chase $41.78
704 06/15/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $121.00
705 06/28/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $145.00
BANK CP REGISTER TOTAL: $10,272.78

GRAND TOTAL: $10,272.78

&

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Vold ( Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT
* Denotes broken check sequence.



7/5/22
10:17:27 AM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Capital Projects
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Capital Projects
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2022
FUND: {200) Capital Projects Fund

Assets
$2,110,192.34 -~

425,307.55
$2,535,499.89
$2,535,409.89

Liabilities and Equity

$1,480,628.04

1,064,871.85
2,535,499.89

$2,535,499.89



Customer Bervice:
1-800-845-2028

Mablle: Download he
Chase Mobile®app today

I ﬁ Manage your aceount online at :
s www.chase cormveardhelp

New Balance

$24,837.14
Minimum Payment Due
$4,967.00
Payment Dus Date

07/04/22

Late Payment Warning: If wa do not receive your minimum payment
by the due date, you may have'fo pay & late fes, and existing and new
balancus may bacoma subject 1o the Defalilt APR.

Minimum Payment Warni_ng Enrall in Aute-Pay and avaid missing
apayment. To enrcll, go to www.chase.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

1OD [<O ol - H0D

W

4 9153577 & ASTRA ’Hl@’w’ - CL52.38

0600001 FIS32339C 1 Y 9 10 2%0érc Pags 10f 3 06620 MADA w2849 16110000010009269901

&% - é . '-lE'-lF:E]JEEEEEIEI:HBLDDH‘;']I:?DDI]EHEEI?llIEIEIEIEIEIEIl]EI?

P.O, BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 15850-5123 Make yaur payment at
For Undelivarable Mail Only chase.com/paycard
" Account nurmboer: 4345 3153 537 6484
$ g &-! ﬁ7q ? L’! Amount EnnTl?sed
92899 BEX 9 16122 C Make.NanI fo Chase Caxd Services at fhe address below:
ROGER WOO
. SUPERSTITION FIRE
: 585 N ID,

AHO RD 1
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 . CARDMEMEER SERVICE
POBOX 6284
CARCL BTREAM IL B0197-6294

LS000LED 2R L5525 23 B LG LGN



Moblle: Downoadtie |
Chase Mcbile®app today

! Manege yaur eccount online at : B CustomerSenvice:
§ s-«w- = Www.chass aomicardhall o 1-800-9452028

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Nama or Fransaction Desciption $ Amaunt
W I S R stz 2, BT T .y o b _
0607 Payment ThankYoulmaga Chock -744.00
06107 Paymeit ThankYou Image Chack 2334081
06/07 Payment TharikYou Image Check -3,333.23
05/12 USPS PO 0302590130 APAGHE JUNCTI AZ 176 / 5 2 02/ ?@?
0518 WESTERN STATES METAL ROOF 6024050048 82 J O D - -0 214 %P 1528386
« B8 USPS PO 0302590130 APACHE JUNGTI AZ__ J © & ° 30,0 0 Zeei2 40 J§D P97 pzaerF

05123 USPS PO 0302580 (30 APACHE JUNCTIAZ _ JB 2 ° 39.70_man oty foss, LSV " /9.0 022 08¢
05128 USPS PO 0302580130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 108 (60 F/ 95 paloso
0607 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE, TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ i — A A NPV )
0507 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointarid M| AP T ey s 219V TR delaqy
D) OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463 5760 AZ Jov 8 1- p 2212010150 5o o5y Jzplf

AR GFFICE DEPOT Fo101 8009635768 AZ Jop jodug L BEPROIAN IS0 TbIW g 22137

0BR5 LATE FEE ‘ 3000 3y~ ?‘Qﬂ@._.__
ROGER WOOD * ( p

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6481} $11500. 92- '
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

TEMPE TROPHY WWW.TEMPETROP AZ

JEFF CRANMER
TRANSACTIOMS THIS CYCLE (CARD 654E) $18.21%

TR T

05/16 TIMES MEDIA GROUF‘ 480- 8935500 AZ

dnooe 160 /600 B 2gody

0523 USPS PD 0302580130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ_ /oD # /lp.52. 6 L2032 2448 150 8.0y p220%2
05/24 'FS *TechSmith 877-3278914 CA (00 022079 11,73 -
05/26 FEDEX 273557637020 MEMPHIS TN TN { 298
T FEOFX 273557565483 MEMPHIS TN e el b ] =30
T — EZREGISTER 800-476-4865 GO : { 25000
06/08 EZREGISTER 800-47E-4895 CO I £ . /25008
06/08 EZREGISTER B00-476-4895 CO 1OV VS I Ty 25000
06/08 EZREGISTER B00-476-4895 CO | 2s000

ANNABUTEL A

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD B655) 1565370
0825 T IHE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ S0 D}?\Dq )T e

AT BROORS
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) $66.68 ¢

AL

4217 5%

AIMAGETREND INC 8524691568 MN : K 3
IMAGETREND ING 9524691589 MN - o

DAV POATMARNR

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 1430} $1290.00 &
05110 T AMEZN Mklp US*1387ROHI0 Amzn,comibill WA Jo© pA1947 aprs
05710 ] FEDEX 450869219 800-4833339 TN 1.2 AT “7349 .
05/10 AMZN Mktp US*135NQ28K2 Amzn.comiblll WA iha bh2dga] EX .
05/11 AMZN Mktp US*1 38C50K30 Amzn.comibill WA foD %r0.17 o 2194/ 526 LD S8 52199 >
0511 JUNCTION BIKE COMPANY LLC APAGHE JCT AZ Y= 2 44 4 15403 :
0515 Amazon.com*iLOXCETK Amzn.comibill WA 60004 & ¢y 02 195
05/16 50 NEXIQ 800-639-6774 Ml 6O paass | 74250 .
05/18 BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER 9042841267 FL g ) g9y “/b%.88 20721 0 ga¥eE o &t%fe
05725 Amazon.com*1REKBEBH2 Amzn.com/bill WA Lo oahg9%7 2616 _ ‘ '
05/25 AMZN Mkip US"AEBXS2XQ8 Amzn.com/bill WA 523 2D p 52,2y Havis
05/27 "AMZN Mktp US*ODDQE2TM3 Amzn.comibill Wa oo bpAi99 ] 2BM ‘ o
0528 Amazon.com“CI9RY 1XC3 Amzn.comibill WA oo gade 02 N e TR S'D“' 1 1-3 TR
05/29 AMZN Mktp US*D572GIERS Amzn.comibill WA ia3n dxee) 19.08
05131 AMZN Mitp US*XTYUAAPO Amzn.com/bill WA BV TS Y pmigqy 13T G 57 ,%‘g:p ) 3./)5‘; Z
6102 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ O 12192 p 2:98) ws [¢ ) éo 8L e 21@% 2
06/02 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-483-3768 AZ P ] g gq b piads urw JOp /Q .92 02 o ?2
06/05 AMZN Mkip US*0Y3C39PA3 Amzn.com/bill WA Joo. B L '_fv‘;ﬁ 18.54 - TT—T
18705 AMZN Wkip @3 Amzn.comibil WA ToD RVATLEY 18.1% ,
08/07 Amazon.com*RG28PSING Arnzn.com/bill WA 100 1aiqal 737.24
0E/07 FEDEX 453282800 800-4633330 TN foo pl 199| . 4 giear _ '
QB/0T AMZN Miip US*G31NS4203 Amzn.comibll WA lop 15989 DX I54] /2887 J86 D997 [oed 55—
807 AMZH Midp US ZF1XH0003 Amzn.com/ill WA 1. 037 521440 \™5 15D S5¢a8 o 31841
06167 FEDEX 453453629 800-4633339 TN 1% 357 ; e
06/08 AMZN MKlp US*RM1GK16Y3 Amzn.comibill WA 545 15 0 Do 04
08/08 HOMEDEPOT,COM 800-430-3376 GA 0 T a i o 005,40

VAUGHN CROSHAW

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 8245} $5420,69 k,ﬁ’/
ROGER WQOD B, Pega 2 of 3 Statement Data;  06/10/22
0000001 FIS33230C1 ™ Y 9 10 220610 Pago 20l 3 06630 A DA 92809 161 10000010003289502



ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
PAYPAL *S GRAPHICS 402-035-7733 AZ Kk b FB ?3
MATHER BROS ING 800-2726710 CA - oo Po DZ2119

DARTEL ELTTOTT
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 8260) $541.071

Total feas charged in 2022 $30.00
Total Interest charged in 2022 30.00

Year-{o-date totals do not reflect ariy fee or Interest refunds
you may have recelvad.

INTEREST CHARGES

Your Annual Percentage Rate {APR) Is the annual interest fate an your account,

Annual : Balance
Balance Type Percentage SublectTo Interast
Rate {APR} Interest Rate Charges

PURCHASES

Favehases ST TS (T : 10-99%(01,(&?.‘.,@,
CASH ADVANCES

Cash Advances  1089%(Nd)
BALANCE TRANSFERS
R 7 A LT R A L AR D e S

Balance Transfer . 10.88%(v)(d)

31 Days in Bilting Period

{v) = Variable Rata

{d} = Daily Balance Method {including new transactions)

{a) = Average Daily Balance Method {including new transactions)

Please sae Information About Your Account section for the Galculalion of Balance Subjact to Interesl Rate, Annual Renawal Nofice,
How to Avoid tnterest on Purchases, and other important informalion, as applicable.

X coo0o0s FIS3339CH ¥ 9 10 2206M0 Page 3of 3 06830 WA oA 92888 16110000010008269902



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest income

Current month’s general donations

Current month’s disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Checks outstanding at month’s end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000326 (paid 6/15/2022)

IO MM QgO W



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Special Revenue {Fund 400) Cash Reconciliation
n” Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
o 6/30/2022

Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 6/1/2022

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest income (Expense): 39.03
Cash Receipts

46750 FEMA Grant Receipts

47020 AED Donations

47100 EMS Cardiac Donations

47110 EMS Equipment Donations

47120 Prevention/Pub Ed Donations

47130 General Donations 200.00

Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable (838.12)
B)  TransferIn f Qut ‘
C) Y Refund Interest

$239.03 (838.12)
Pina! County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2022 Balance from YTD Column
Check #
Less: Outstanding Warrants 1105000327
Plus;
Less: 1/1)
Fho
Prepared by: %‘i‘« M b) 22—
V/j Vg
Reviewed by:

SiMAccountingi2122iBank Rec 21-22\400 Fund Bank Recs400 Spec Revenue Cash Rec 063022

55084952 ()

39.03 @

$59,250.43
s 5928406 ()
(33.63) 33.63) (B
$ 5925043
Balance perB/S $§  59,250.43 @
Difference $ -

7I520229:51 AM



Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

16116422901 _|Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue
| Begin Balance;| 59,849.52, _ 56,100.03;
P Income;! ~ 239.,03! ‘ 10,054.62}
f LOC Advance:!{ L .00 , .00, Lo _ _
Expense; ! . (804, 49) ~ (6,870,59)  Loc;! ‘ .00
_ LOC Payments:? .00 o .00 Wa_rrants Qutstanding: | _ , (33 .63)
C_ash Balance:’  59,284.,06' 59 284 06 End:’ - 59,250.43

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description

MTDAmMmount YTDAmMount

6116422901 Superstltuon Fire & Medical Dist ‘ Beginning Balance: 59,849.52. ' "56',1'0'0".0’.5}"
21100 39 Pl"lnC[pal Trust Investment Interest ' [ 11 S T 14
a21100'43 ' " ‘Wells Fargo Trust Tnvestment Interest i :'.00? - .08
521100.46 - ' Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 4.03; | 49.27
52“110'0 47 ' JWF Money Market Investment Interest $39.03 7.4'93 1146
21100 48 'WF Brokerage Account Investrment Interest ' 3.00° ' 13.75
21100 55 o 'Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 482 2760
.21100.70‘“ . o '<V|n|ng Sparks Investment Interest 19.58 4 12092
;21106;80 o fStlfeI Nicolaus &Company Investment Interest 00 “ - 22.80
" 100.90 - PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest ' 00I ' 0
L .160.0 DepOSIts ' @ 200.00. 7,538.02
173750.0 ‘Revenue Transfer i .00, - 2,270.57
190930.0 " ‘Warrants Redeemed | (804.49)  (6,870.59)
A ! ' h Ending Balance:  59,284.06 59,284.06

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes
6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue

Doc #

Amount C/D
" Beginning Balance: 59,849. 52(

21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest
B 06/01]Investment Interest
w‘00 6 Wells Fargo Investment Investm
‘ 06/0725Investment Interest

- 06/0'9' Investment Interest

_”‘21 00.47 WF Money Market Investme
_ 06/01]Investment 7
100.48 WF Brokerage Account Tnves
__06/13|Investment Interest )
~06/16
..06/24lIn
2110055

41100 70 V

) ‘ "‘06/01 Investment Interes -
' ' 06/03 Investment Interest
' 06/08 Investment Interest
06/09 Investment Interest

Interest

oo oa

‘Source Code Total:

( Source Code Total 4 82;
69 €
57; c .
89| ¢
‘ J1 C
196 €
Source Code Total: '"19.58'
.48‘ ,
80




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

G610 nvestment Tnterest T T T I
~06/10 InvestmentInterest'i'“j“m".“ e o] ] - MM “ 2,04 C
06/14|Investment Interest “ . T ol ) o W 57 C
06/15|Investment Interest T B - - o - : mi;.wgwq <
__06/16;Investment Interest ) S 0 o .89 C
06/22 Investment Interest S T ol - 35 C
'06/22 Investrment Interest - ] 0 ) ) 288?C
~"{")-g‘/wzﬂﬁ'Investment Interest”* v ) o o ) 759
3 06/22|Investment Interest T e - B .89 C
06/23|Investment Interest B 0 BB C
_06/23!Investment Interest - o - 1.24) C
. 06/24 Investment Interest ) e 0 i T m};i HQ
Mt... 06/30;Investment Interest T o M’,ww.w._,.,_aw T i.89 C
73160.0 Deposits . - T source Code Total: 200.00
06/225400 10-47130-10 B Slawmskl/7042/10032 ‘ 200. OOE C
" 90930.0 Warrants Redeemed u ,_ 5 ‘ B MM ) R ) Source Code Total: (804.49)
06/22 Paid Warrants ' - (804.49)] D
6116422901 Supe'rstitlon Fire & Medlcal Dist Special Revenue Ending Balance: 59,284.06

16116422901 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dist Spemal Revenue = '

41105
3Status OUTS

CHASE
Status PAID

‘ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE INC
CHASE

§Tota| ouTs:
{Total PAID:

1105000327

1105000325
1 05000326 ‘
Count

5

" IStatus |Voucher
" Account Total: 838.12()

" 'Fund Total: 838.12
Status Total 3363 @

33.63. 06/29/22; 06/30/22!
Status Total: 804 49
152.11) 06/08/22. 06/22/22;
652.38° 06/15/22. 06/22/22)
Amount;
33.63,
© B04.49




RUN DATE: 07/05/22

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To s

Page 1 of 1

‘heck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No./ Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: S - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
DEPQSIT: 3,135 DATE: 06/22/22
10032 B Slawinski/7042/10032 Check $200.00
X (DONATION} Invoice : 007042 $200.00
CHECK# 10032 TOTAL: $200.00
DEPOSIT 3,136 TOTAL: $200.00
TOTAL FOR BANK1D: 8 $200.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $200.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $200.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $200.00

T



;/gg?g A Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
~50:39 AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

heck No.  Date Status® Vendor ID _Payee Name Amount

BANK ID: S - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND ) 400-10-10400-10
325 0e/08/22 P FROACE St Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $152.11
326 06/15/22 P CHASEM  Chase $5652.38
327 06/29/22 P CHASEM  Chase $33.63
BANK $ REGISTER TOTAL: $838.12

GRAND TOTAL : $838.12

]

®

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void { Void Date }; "A" - Application; "E" - EFT
** Denotes broken check sequence.



7/5/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District
12:00:08 PM
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2022
FUND: (400) Special Revenue Fund

Assets
Current Assets
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund $59,250.43
Total Current Assets $59,250.43 @
Total Assets . $59,250.43

\N

Liabilities and Equity

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund $56,100.03
Current Year Profit/Loss 3,150.40
Total Equity . 59,250.43

Total Liabilities and Equity $59,250.43

Il



% Menege yaur account onfine at & Customer Service: Moblle: Downioad the
1-&09—945-2023

www.chase comveardhelp Chase Mabile®app teday

New Balanee

$24,837.14
Minimum Payment Dua
$4,967.00
Payment Due Date

07/04/22

Late Payment Warning: 1f we do nat roceive yaur minimum payment
by the due date, you may have to pay & late fee, and existing and new
balancug may become subject ta the Default APR.

Minimum Payiment Warn-i'ng: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
a payment. To enroll, go to www.chase.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

100 e

e

QaQ - Yo

4 21Sas77 & psTRar YL J&Sé-%”

apogooT FIS3ado ¢

P.0. BOX 15123
WILMINGT_ON. DE 19850-5123
For Undeliverable Mail Only

92859 BEX @ 16122 C

ROGER WOOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE
565 N IDAHO RD

Y 9 10 208M0 Page 10l3 06630 MADA 92809 18110000010009283501

H24B3L525232LY 8100496700024 A37 14000000007

Make your payment at
chass. comfpayeard

Account numbor: 4746 3152 5232 64281

b (Z; L—} Jqq ?." /L:’Z Amourt Enclosed

MakeMail fo Chase Cad Services al the address below: *

\
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

CARDMEMBER, SERVICE
POBDX 5294
CAROL STREAM IL 60187-6294

o000 B0 2B 5958523 cBELB LG



Manzge your account nnﬂne at:

I
g é @ www.chase.comcardheln

Moblie: Downlcad the i
Chass MobilePapp today

) CustomerService;
1-800-945-2028

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaclion Merchart Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
06/07 F'aymant ThankYeu Image Check -744.00
06/07 Payment ThankYou Image  Chock -23,340.81
0607 Payment ThankYou [mage Chack -3333.23 ;
0512 USPS PO 0302530140 zFACHE JUNCTI AZ 178 / 5 2 D&. / 7@' ?
05/18 WESTERN STATES METAL ROOF 602-4050048 AZ J [ D a2l 480 1528388
. GEHE USPS FO 0302580130 APACHE JUNCTI A2 7O B © B 0,..?@ 0 Zenit 5340 SO "PAY7  p2aciF

05123 USPS PO 0302580430 APACHE JUNCTIAZ /o * 39,70 2.2 027 5056 J &0 ° /? fe pamede
/%6 LISPS PO 0302580330 APAGHE JUNGTI AZ 196 JED /96 pa265D
DB/07 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ. = s T . PP S )
ToiT PNF AZ DOR TAXFEE info@paintarid MI APV TTITE gy 151213V TSR dezoiy,
T GFFICE DEPOT #5101 B00-463-3788 AZ fow 21~ p22idomis  [Fe po.$v az23lY;

G6Ma GFFICE DEPOT #5107 B00-163-3788 AZ oo e U7 4 2e| ’%a M T ThY g 22157
G615 TATE FEE ' 3@%@_@

ROGER WODD

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $11600. 92- s

INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

TEMPE TROPHY VWW.TEMPETROP AZ

JEFF CRANMER

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6548) §16.21 ¥

0s/ie " TIMES MEDIA GROUP 430.8388500 AZ i sm0sa 160 T 76007 220y
05123 LISPS PO 0302360130 APACHE JUNCTIAZ jo ® /|ps.§2. 0 12932 2448 150 Bl p2ro092
05i24 FS *TachSmith 877-3278914 CA ol (PN E] 11,73 -
05/26 FEDEX, 273557637020 MEMPHES TN [ ten P n 4198
05126 FEDEX 273557565483 MEMPHIS TN e -V 9‘%%% 1 630
T6is EZREGISTER B00-476-4895 GO - { 25000
06108 EZREGISTER 800-476-4895 CO i 2 ] 25000
06108 . EZREGISTER 800-476-4895 CO 1ow P DUl \ 28000
06/08 EZREGISTER 800-476-4806 CO 1 25000
ANNA BOTEL ~
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6855) §1585.370
05125 THE HO: DEPOT 404 MESAAZ oo

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) §66.68 ¢

IMAGETREND NG 9524691569 MN

Je7 5%

7Ly 3
IMAGETREND INC 952-4691583 MN i vy 3, 845.00
DAYD PORCRARR
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 1439) $1280.00 &
05D AMZN Milp USH387ROHI0 Arrem.comfbil WA oo pArjg4y 21275
0510 FEDEX 450866219 B00-4633338 TN ins b 199G/ 77319 B
05110 AMZN Mkto US*1 35NQ2BK2 Amzn.com/isill WA ihy 2lga] 3238 ) "
05/11 AMZN Mkip US*138C50K30 Amzn.com/bill WA [00 $r0.07 02184/ 1528 JED $$ 09 p2199 3
05711 JUNGTION BIKE COMPANY LLCAPACHE JCTAZ D& D2 149 ¢ 154.03 ‘ .
05145 Amazon.com™LBXCBTK2 Aman,com/bill WA - ’ _ 80004 &1 ) 21985
05116 SOl NEXIQ B00-838-6774 Ml o ©  odaass 742,50 : .
05/18 BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER 804-264-126TFL° g ) 2199y /b9 08 2121 L0 fa 2 o2i%fe
05/25 Amazon.com*iREKBEBH2 Amzn.com/bill WA 109 |, !71]’ %/ 6.6
06/25 AlMZN Mklp US*AEIXSZXQ3 Amzn.comiblll WA 520 A/ D SZ,3y H2AbRF
05427 “AMZN Miktp UIS*ODDQBE2TME Amzn.comiblll WA oo b2i949]) 2341 ‘ . .
05129 Amazon,com*COBRY1XC3 Amen,com/ill WA oo 2202 02 199; 283 | gz;“’ a7 o a9
05/29 AMZN Mikip US"D572G3ER3 Amzn.com/bill WA {00 31890 19.09
05731 AMZN Milp US*IX7YU4APO Amzn.com/bil WA fpv TIEBO peacrqdy RN JER I 0 O 3. 77T
06102 OFFICE DEFOT #3101 800-463-3758 AZ Jov 1219t D 2 S5 16238 188 Lo %b 0 ;Lféicj; &
08/02 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 B00-463-3768 AZ fos  AYLCY prjad/ X676 JLD 16 59,042
08/05 AMZN Mktp US'0Y3CISPA3 Amzn.comibill WA Jov 8 2199 ; 1854 - —
i AMZN Mkip US'B431 558W3 Arizn.comibill WA EEKED
86107 ‘Rimazon com RG26PEING Aman. com/oil W {. f)) OD (]O ;2; lﬁﬁ ! TaT24 ’
oio? FEDEX 453262800 800-4633338 TN Jeo pl1ay . 1837
06107 AMZN MKlp US*GA1NSAZ03 Amzn.comibiil WA [on 1594¢ BAAY; 72087 J50. F4.89 ol 45
06/07 AMZN Mkip US*ZF1XH00Q3 Amzn.comiblll WA jiae | W\g,»j rf} 0 15414 '\174.55 ) 5‘1) 5¢.) 3 B x| EGE
06/07 FEDEX.453453629 B00-4633339 TN % 357 -
06/08 AMZN Mklp US*RM1GK1GY3 Amen.comiblil WA 546 18D OAdind
08/08 ”Oyfﬁfﬁﬁtﬁﬁf 800-430-3378 GA /0b Toog T o050
TRAMSAGTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD B245) §5420.89 L¢
ROGER WOOD H, Page 2 of 3 Statoment Date:  06/10722

0000001 FIS33338C 1

Ty @ 1w 22men0

Pagn 20f 3

Q8630 Mn DA 92899 167 10000010009283202



ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Trensaction Merchani Name or Transaction Description § Amaunl

ogi2 PAYPAL *S GRAPHICS 402-035-7733 AZ 1k v I W 8 ‘73 7 08
0809 MATHER BROS INC 800-2728710 CA oo @ DZ2119 454.03

DANTEL ECLTOTT
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD B268) §541.0742~

Total fees charged in 2022 $30.00
Tola! interest charged In 2022 $0.00

Year-to-date totals do not reflsct any fea or interast refunds
you may have recelved.

INTEREST CHARGES

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) Is the annual interest rate on your account,

Annual ' Balance
Balance Type Percentage Subject To Interest
Rata [APR) Interest Rale Charges
PURGHASES
PR AT TR S T A T
Purchases 10.89%(v)(d)
CASH ADVANCES

LRSS R

R
Cash Advances

19.99%4)(d)

BALANGE TRANSFERS
A T T T B T TN T SRR AL R LT
Balance Transfer 10.99%(v}{d) ~0-

31 Days In Billlng Period
(v} = Variable Rate
(d) = Daily Balance Methed (including new iransactions)
(a} = Averaga Delly Balance Melhod {including new transactions)
Please se¢ Information About Your Account section for the Cafculation of Balanca Subject to Interest Rava, Anmual Renswal Notice,
How to Avaid Inlerest dn Purchases, and other Imporiant information, as applicable.

X qooooot FIS39338 ¢ 1 Y 9 10 2240810 Page 3ol 3 06620 Mp DA 92899 16110000010009289802



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt Principal Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s real estate property tax receipts

Current month’s personal property tax receipts

Annual principal bond payment to JP Morgan Chase

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

M mgOmw>



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Principal (Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

Py ‘> 6/30/2022
Depasits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 6/1/2022 $751,64221 (A )

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries: @
Interest Income (Expense): 445.35 445.35
Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes 4,156.91 4,156.91 @
Personal Property Taxes 702.01 702.01@

SRP Contributions
Deposits -
Revenue Transfer -

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable (586,000.00) (586,000.00) @
B) Transfer In / Out -
C) Refund Interest -

$5,304.27 {586,000.00) $170,946.48
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2022 Balance from YTD Calumn $ 170,946.48 @
Check #

Less: Cutstanding Warrants -
Plus: Deposits in Transit -

Prepared by: /gﬂ% ZJ M 7{ /ZOLL- § 17094648

BalanceperB/S  $170,046.48 (&)

Reviewed by: Difference b -

SHAceounting\21221Bank Rec 21224600 Fund Bank Recsi500 Pricp Cash Rec 063022 715120229:43 AM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

'6116421409  'Super Fire
Begin Balance:| @7_.51& | ©242,165.821
Income: T 530427 514,782.58
LOC Advance:!

i

, Expense:| ~(586,000.00)] (586,001.92)° Ctoci .00
: ] LOC Payments:§ .. .00 00_?_ Warrants Outstandlng o .00
: Cash Balance:' 170,946.48' 170 946 481 _ End:® . 170 946 48

Monthly Statement Summary _
Source Code Description R MTDAmount [YTDAmount

6116421409 Super Flre & Med Debt Refunding Prin Beginning Balance:'  751,642.211 242,165.82
Diwson 0 e e S Fskal 5 o0 29
E11100.2020 ;2020 Real Estate Taxes 6,053.02
111100.2021 - 12021 Real Estate Taxes 456,416.40
512100 2018 B ‘2018"Pe'r'sonal p'ro'pe'rty Taxes - N ' 499,72
112100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes | 399.06
‘12100 2020 R ‘2020 Personal Property Taxes . ' ' 971.92
112100 2021 {2021 Personal Property Taxes 34,085.51
1 100.0 Sa]t Rlver ‘Contribution 5 ' 13 653.14
g;JOO.ZOO? T2007 Taxes Transferred | 2 33
éiéédofio(jé 2008 Taxes Transferred - @ 74
118200.2009 " 12009 Taxes Transferred . ¥* 920l 2556
118200.2010 12010 Taxes Transferred o - - 26.10
518200 2011 2011 Taxes Transferred ;: 559
1182002012 |2012 Taxes Transferred C 707
118200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred ' S © 10.81
118200.2014 12014 Taxes Transferred 23.26
;18200 2015 2015 Taxes Transferred ' ' 39.15
E18200 2016 *2016 Taxes Transferred 63.07
;18200 2017 12017 Taxes Transferred : 167.65
;21 100.39 PrlnClpa[ Trust Investment Interest 1.37{ ' ) 1.57
121100.43 \Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest i 00! 40
121100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest | 44,02 467.50
%'211'():0;47' " ' 'WF Money Market Investment Interest ' ' 94,42 ' 13222
12110048 \WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest #4635 { 3473 13775
21100.55 ‘Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest ' 53.52 259.80
121100.70 'Vining Sparks Investment Interest 217.29 1,123.88
52110080 . ;Sti'fél' Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 00 208.86
;21 100.90 N QPC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest .00: .09
'7°400.0 ‘Refund Interest B .00’ (1.92)
L 420.0 ‘Bonds Paid ' (586,000.00) (586,000.00)
' ' ' Ending Balance:  170,946.48 170,946.48
Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc # i Amount C/D

16116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 | Beginning Balance: 751,642.21



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

111002020 2020 Real Estate Taxes o Source Code Total: 1,27
06/09|Tax Distribution ol e €
o e S e g
11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes T gource Code Total: 4,155.64
i 06/01{Tax Distribution o m g 362,40 C
~06/01|Tax Distributon R 8831 C
N 06/01 TE{ZS Distribution o o ol : (2.91) C
 06/01]Tax Distribution m ' 7 lfdwrm o ) gfl:j;} e
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 06/01|Tax Distribution o ) 3173 C
06/01[Tax Distribution - ] ] e ~767{ C
06/02{Tax Distribution ) o ) ol - 24.16] C
06/02[Tax Distribution R B 65.53] C
06/02{Tax Distribution ey 87,74 €
| 06/02{Tax Distribution o T - o o ~50.22) C
06/03|Tax Distribution o o e o 1345 €
06/03|Tax Distribution T o ) 1138 C
06/03!Tax Distribuion o 273.37| C
06/03|Tax Distribution o 0 o 53.01] C
06/03|Tax Distribution - I 2830 C
06/03|Tax Distribution w“ o - o - ) 12320 €
06/06|Tax Distribution S 0 93.81] C
06/06|Tax Distribution i ) e 4931 C
06/06|Tax Distribution o o 461 C
06/06|Tax Distribution D o 19.00, C
06/06|Tax Distribution o 0 i ) 321.29] C
| 06/06|Tax Distribution - I N 79.75] C
06/06!Tax Distribution - T 5310 C
_06/07Tax Distribution ] - ) 0 - .18l ¢
~ 06/07|Tax Distribution - 1 o - 54.04] C
06/07{Tax Distribution - e 32| C
.. 06/07 Tax Distribution N R — ‘ 195 C
... 06/07|Tax Distribution o 345 C
" 06/08|Tax Distribution I ) 4734, C
] 06/08|Tax Distribution ) ) T e 9230 €
_06/08/Tax Distribution o B 21601 C
e 68 o Bitrlbation : 5 - e
06/09!Tax Distribution o 7253 C
06/09|Tax Distribution T o ) 844 C
. 08/09Tax Distribution |0 A 1 I
~ GeOB o Dtk e g S
_06/10{Tax Distribution b0 30,344 €.
_..06/10\Tax Distribution 4o 0 . 129931 € .
_06/10(Tax Distribution oo 0 — L1933 €
... 06/10Tax Distribution . 6848 C .
. 06/10|Tax Distribution | B 9315 C
__96/13|Tax Distribution B 248.99, C
_06/13|Tax Distribution B A 41,01 C
06/13/Tax | ' R 22,48 C
06/13 T 27.76 €
06/13 R 33.67| C
06/14 I 1163, C
~06/14Tax Distribution _z LN 4586/ C_
- 06/14Tax Distribution 0 7.87, C



........

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

b

~06/06
~ 06/10
06/15
 06/20!

JTax DIStrIbUt!OH

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution _

Tax DlStI"IbUtIOﬂ _ '

~ 06/14 Tax Distribution o e e e
T — e S e e
MMMMM 06/15!Tax Distribution g 147.70; C
) 06/15 Tax Distribution o % 813 C
oo 06/161Tax Distribution | M ] mim ) o U 0 w i A 1.99) C
T T e e iR
I g§/1§ Tax Distribution o T T ) 7 B ME' ’ T - 1§O§ mg
. S/ T Bttty T N e e
N ~ 06/17|Tax Dlstrlbptlon" W o - o N - ?Jm ) . o _w S 33 SEW C
" 06/17|Tax Distribution ) o ol - 5221} €
06/17|Tax Distribution , T _ o o 622 C
06/17|Tax Distribution TTTTTTTITTTITTTol e 214 C
T 06/20[Tax Distribution o - a1 ¢
06/20|Tax Distribution D o 862 C
06/20|Tax Distribution T ) 0 i T e
06/20|Tax Distribution ) S o 1877 C
06/21|Tax Distribution T o e €
06/21|Tax Distribution - o 0 593 C
06/22|Tax Distribution T 0 o "56.79] C
| 06/22{Tax Distributon o T ol ] o 216,51 C
06/22!Tax Distribution [ N e
06/22iTax Distribution ] i o] T o7.90| €
06/23{Tax Distribution ) B 0 e o 3533 C
06/23|Tax Distribution o ool c
M06/23 Tax Distribution i 0 _ 9,88 C
"'06/24|Tax Distribution o - 14.17] C
06/241Tax Dlstnbutlon“ 7 T 6 B S M: 1.89 i C V
06/241Tax Distribution o 0 B m—j - 350 C
''''''''' 06/24iTax Distribution 0 561 C
06/24[Tax Distribution o - 16.72] C
06/24|Tax Distribution o ) 986] €
06/24|Tax Distribution o . 2186 C
06/27/Tax Distribution o C
06/27{Tax Distribution [
06/27Tax Dlstrlbutlon S
f roperty Taxes )



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

) _W_”TEIX DlStl’lb‘Utl.O-.n.m. S

06/22|Tax Distributon YT e Al e
T T T - e ._ S
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes "7 " " ghurce Code Total: 46,09
uuuuuu 06/01 Tax DIStI’lbUtIOﬂ e T i ) i Wﬁ' T " 1 59 wg
06/02|Tax Distribution ' o o ) o R o ~ 85 E
06/03|Tax Distribution B B .. 405 C
06/06|Tax Distribution ) o I 482 C
_ 06/06Tax Distribution - o 0 o 300 C
mmmmmmmm ~ 06/10{Tax Distribution o o " 568 C
...96/14]7ax Distribution | | 301 C
06/15Tax Distribution I | st
06/15{Tax Distribution - T ol T o 17 C
06/20;Tax Distribution o ) 0. o ) 82, €
06/23[Tax Distribution VT el 3 c
06/23Tax Distribution - N 0 ) - 1.16] C
06/29{Tax Distribution T T el o s €
| 12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes T " source Code Total: 126.64
06/01|Tax Distribution T e (.56)] C
~06/01{Tax Distribution , - O o 2.82] €
06/01]Tax Distribution o T T - 83 €
06/02Tax Distribution B e h T 72| €
06/03|Tax Distribution 1 o _ 397, ¢
7 06/03|Tax Distribution T 0 S B 7.18) C
" 06/06|Tax Distribution o 0 j - Tss21 C
B 06/06|Tax Distribution B T T E3el C
~06/07|Tax Distribution o - ) ) 7 1ssl C
06/09|Tax Distribution ) ) - 0 - :M R ' T 56] C B
06/10|Tax Distribution B ) o ) .~ 573 C
_06/14|Tax Distribution i ' - o M@ } o B 2.96; C
_06/15)Tax Distribution e o o ,,m - ) _' o o i B 06 C
06/15|Tax Distribution T e 3653 C
06/16,Tax Distribution o e BT
06/17|Tax Distribution S , I o 27| C
............ 06/17|Tax Distribution . o 0 o .10l ¢
. 06/20 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOI’l“ . o o i i T o "'”*'“""a’ o h B 55_ ,C
Sl Bt ; e N B m e
o 06/23iTax Distribution T I o - 34 C
) 06/23 Tax Distribution : o ) o - 0 . h B 1.1% (;
,WQQ/Z“‘} Tax Distribution ) T i ) 0 o WOI" C
. .06/27|Tax Distribution ) R I 64 C
~06/29|Tax Distribution B o _ 79| €
12100 gﬁQZﬂl 2021 Personal Property Taxes o S 4 i R ) 'Source Code T_otal 444 17
06/01|Tax Distribution ~~ ~ "~ 0 (47)| C
0,@49.}, Tax Dlstrlbut|on a " o ) ' 4 0 '“ _ g.
06/01|Tax Dlstrlbutlon T o ) c
06/01Tax Distribution e o c
06/01{Tax Distribution o L e
) gg‘m Tax DlstriBGEion S o - C
2|Tax Distribution R . C.
Y e



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

06/02{Tax Distribution T T 14.15] C
06/03{Tax Distribution ’ [ ] W 978l ¢
7 06/03|Tax Distribution . o R ol T I 6190 C
06/03{Tax Distribution ) o 828 C
06/03{Tax Distribution o B B i 750 €
06/03/Tax Distribution | R T 399 ¢
06/06]Tax Distribution o ) ) T ol ) 11.17] C
T —— b e
) 06/06|Tax Distribution B ’ B 326 C
' 06/06!Tax Distribution - R ol o TTTe3e] ¢
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ 06/06/Tax Distribution e 626] C
) 06/06|Tax Distribution [ ] 7.0l ¢©
N 06/06{Tax Distribution o o 10.15] C
B 06/07 Tax Distribution i o - ) b ] . i ) i”éwé”é 6
06/07|Tax Distribution =~~~ T e 646 C
____06/07|Tax Distribution . [ D | . 15300 €
B 06/07|Tax Distribution ' e - 34 €
06/07|Tax Distribution I i 10.69] C
06/08Tax Distribution W “m 0 B ) 8.99] C
06/09{Tax D|str|but|o‘nwj _ R i o ) o 6.62) C
06/09|Tax Distribution T e T T 368 ©
06/09|Tax Distribution 7 - T Tl Co 198 C
e e et o=
06/10{Tax Distribution - [ | B 197 ¢
06/10|Tax Distribution 0 o ) 427, C
06/10|Tax Distribution T - 0 ) o 2.36] C
i 06/10{Tax Distribution S T T 1444 ©
B 06/13{Tax Distribution N N o 0 sa0 ¢
06/13[Tax Distribution o ol a0 €
““ o 06/13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o h i o - i B i "'0”“ i T i “’é’“‘i’i ”"‘E'“‘
T Bty o S
__06/14Tax Distribution o 607 C
. 06/14|Tax Distribution I 9 623 C
06/14|Tax Distribution 0 ) ) 148 C
__...06/15|Tax Distribution o i ) 2.6, C
__ 06/15[Tax Distibution Lo o 1047| €
06/15|Tax Distribution ~~~~ " - Lo EI
. 06/16[Tax Distribution ~~ o 141 C
_06/16/Tax Distribution o . 106} C
] 06/17|Tax Distribution o B i 7.14] C
_06/17{Tax Dlstrlbutlon: - o 276 C
06/17 T”?wxwwl?i?tr'. ' ) . 0 121] C
06/20 l@’SPE"E[!PUF'?” N 0 5.38 C
e ot Bttt o TeT
e/t Bidtribation™ o see ¢
06/21{Tax Distribution 9 187, C
06/22|Tax Distribution _ R 63] C
] 06/22 Tax DIS‘tl‘lbUtlonw N 0 4_:71'“7‘ ' C )
- 06/22 Tax Distribution ' 1 0 ' 56! C
~ 06/22|Tax Distribution 1 0] 1.78 C
_06/23(Tax Distribution R 19 €
.. 06/23iTax Distribution s o 97 €
06/24Tax Distribution 0 2.00 C




06/24|Tax Dlstrlbutlon ‘e , e

06/24/Tax Distributon

06/24]Tax Distribution ; B i
- 06/27 I?E‘h Dlstrlbutlon - :”m

06/27

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

~ 66/27

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/29|Tz

Tax DIStI’IbUtlon

Tax Dlstrlbutlon N

06/30

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

_18200.2009 2009 Taxes Trans"f'erred

~ T 06/10

~18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred

18200 2015 2015 Taxes ’Transferred

|[MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 T

Monthly Statement

R
p— 0 -

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

e e
T 297 ¢
s C
. 193 C
e 38 C
T ) e

638 C
518, C

e g

.. Source Code Total: 23.56

_2356] €

' %ource Code Total: 22 30.
2230] C

SourcmewCode To‘talx 5 03

e o e

_06/011T) Investment Interest

'Q§[9§_ Investment Interest

. 06/08|Investment Interest
_ 06/09Investment Interest
‘___06/10 Investment Interest

06/10|Investment Interest

"”_'_d:':_06/14}Investrnent Interest:__ -
~ 06/15]Investment Interest

“06/16 Tnvestment Interestl_ e
06/22£Investment Interest

) ‘ ‘06/22f1nvestment Interest

06/22!Investment Interest :

: 06/22 Investment Interest )
_06/23 Investment Interest

) 21100 70 Vlnmg Sparks Investment Interest o e

(=]

SM=F

‘oo ooioooocooial

_06/06|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 | o o a19] C
~ 06/10|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 | g/ sl Cc
~ 06/17|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 T ” - 03 C
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred T M 7 7' 7 i o - Source Code Total: .26
06/13|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 | "o .26/ c
~ 18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred o . Source Code Total: .62
' 06/22|MATURED DEET SVC FR 6-11642-1407 [ ol B 62| c
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest T " Source Code Total: 1.37
" 06/01|Investment Interest T o] - 1.37] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment InvestmentInterest |~~~ Source Code Total: 44.02
06/09 Investment Interest R - 20221 C
. 06/09/Investment Interest I L0 e . 1881 C
21100.47 WF Money ‘Market Investment Interest e h . N' N . Source Code Total: 94. 42_‘
06/01{Investment Interest e WO R 94.42| C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest i e Sou_rwce‘ dee Total: 34. 73<
06/13|Investment Interest e . 10.60] €
06/16|Investment Interest ] ' 1489 C
__..06/24[Investment Interest e ‘ . 9.24] C
21100 55 MultmlmEu’;awnk Securitles Investm'enthnterest S . :,,SQHF?E Code_'l:ot»aﬁl 5_3;53”
...06/10[Investment Interest 9 e 752] C
__06/16|Investment Interest 1 0 i 631 C
. ‘;.:.A‘.,"OG/ 17|investment Interest ; N N RN .88 €
. 06/28 Investment Interest . o .....79%8 C
06/30} I'nv“estment Interest' i i ) 0 ) ' ) ' 21.90 c

‘-.J H

Source Code Totaj w2i mzéf
5. 17u

ingngn

i

;

O OINI00I00 000




Investment Interest
Investment Interest
| Investment Interest
B 90820 0 Bonds Paid

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

3236 ¢

‘ OG/BOIDebt Service REF82018
6116421409 Super F|re & Med Debt Refundmg Prm Serles 2018 ) Endmg Balance: 170, 946, 48

B v.§9£'59&f§£'§ Total: (586,000, :00),

(586,000.00)] D




7/5/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District
9:42:40 AM
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2022
FUND: (500) Debt Retirement Principal Fund

Assets

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal $170,946.48
Total Current Assets $170,946.48

Total Assets $170,946.48

Liabilities and Equity

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal 5242 165.82
Current Year Profit/Loss (71,219.34)
Total Equity 170,946.48

Total Liabilities and Equity ’ : $170,946.48

I\



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s real estate property tax receipts

Current moanth’s personal property tax receipts

Semi-annual bond interest payment to JP Morgan Chase

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Mmoo w3



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest {Fund 600} Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

6/30/2022
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance
Book Balance as of: 6/1/2022 §85.989.71 _(A)
Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
SRP Contributions

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Dishursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In / Qut
C) Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 8/30/2022

Less: Outstanding Warranits
Plus: Deposits in Transit

47.93
818.05 @
®

187.80

(53,614.35) @

47.93
818.05
187.80
(53,614.35)
$1,053.78 (53,614.35)

$33.429.14

Balance from YTD Column

Check #

Prepared by: %%(, /’)M 7/5/‘5073,

Reviewed by:

Si\Accountingi2122\Bank Rec 21-22\800 Fund Bank Recs\600 Debt Rel Cash Rec 063022

s 3342014 (&)

$ 33,429.14

Balance perB/S $  33,429.14 @

Difference $ -

7i5/20228:42 AM



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

_ _ __
.6116421410 Super Flre Med Debt Refundlng Int Serles 2018
. ... .. BegnBalance:; . (A)85989.71! 39,571.43° , L
? __ Income:” . 1,05378 ~  101,086.85. :
 LOC Advance: o ~.00! 000 % )
_ Expense:! (53,614.35) (107,229.14)} Loc:: .. .00
5 LocC Payments:} .00 _ _ .00 Warrants Outstanding: .00
Cash Balance:: = 33 429 14“_ 33 429 141 _ End:’ _ ) 33 429 14

Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description

1 MTDAmount YTDAmount
6116421410 Super Flre & Med Debt Refundlng Int

Beginning Balance:’  85,989.71 39, 571 43

111100.2018 12018 Real Estate Taxes S T 02
3633618 ‘ ;2019 B @ 6 ™
111100.2020 112020 Real Estate Taxes o - 9IRS 22 ' 952.18
{11100.2021 12021 Real Estate Taxes C 1| 817.83 © 89,810.10
?1‘21062018 ' ' §20'14i'3“i="e*r56na'l bepeity Taxes 4. 65' -  69.65
112100.2019 12019 Personal Property Taxes ] 14.20, C 12291
5'1“2'1'6‘(")"2'020" ' ;2620 Personal Pr'c')pe'rfy Taxes . ' 19.92; ' 152,91
512100 2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes ' -] erssl | 6,707.19
000 ")Salt River Contribution @ ' 00 S 2 686 56
1..200.2007 12007 Taxes Transferred 3/97.80 00 232
i118200.2008 2008 Taxes Transferred .OD; 1.02
118200.2009 12009 Taxes Transferred 30.54! 33.12
18200.2010 ' 12010 Taxes Transferred 26.761 31.32
118200.2011 12011 Taxes Transferred .00 671
118200.2012 712012 Taxes Transferred .00, 6.66
518200 2013 12013 Taxes Transferred .00, 10.11
118200.2014 12014 Taxes Transferred .00 19.92
118200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred 3.84 29.94
182002016 ;20'16'Taxé5 Transferred .18 43.42
118200.2017 12017 Taxes Transferred N, 38 102.30
;211'00'.39 'Principal Trust Investment Interest ' - 16 ' 19
121100.43 ‘Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest i .00 ' o .07
?2i'i0(.).4é ' ~ Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 4.75: 61.09
2‘2'1'160.4‘7 ' 'WF Money Market Investment Interest *4‘733 10:775 " 15.30
121100.48 'WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 3.67 15.63
121100.55  Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest ' 5.58" 33.69
'21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest ' 23.00 ' 145.10
'21100.80 'Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest .00 - 27.32
:21100.90 'PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest .00 .01
~~400.0 Refund Interest ' .00 (.44)
$10.0 Coupons Paid .@(53,614.35) {107,228.70)
Ending Balance: 33,429.14 33,429.14

Monthly Statement Detail

Date| Notes
16116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018

Amount: C/D
Beginning Balance: 85,989.71




06/24]Tax Distribution

06/01]Tax Distribution
06/01|Tax Distribution

06/01|Tax Distribution
06/01 Tax Dlstrlbutton "

06/01 Tax Dlstrlbutmn_
06/02 Tax Distribution

06/02|Tax Distribution
06/02|Tax Distribution
06/03Tax Distribution
06/03 Tax DiStrIbUtanZu
06,/03|Tax Distribution

_11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes
06/09iTax Distribution e

_11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes

WOG_/02 Tax D|str|but1on ere et e s e ot e s

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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06/06|Tax Distribution
06/06|Tax Distribution
06/06|Tax Distrip_utionw
06/06|Tax Distribution

06/07|Tax Distribution
06/07 Tax Distribution
06/07|Tax Distribution

......96/13|Tax Distribution
- 06/1311 Tax Distribution
06/13Tax DlStrIbUthH‘
E'H 06/13 Tax Distribution
o 'H("JSV/M1§ Tax Dlstrlbutlon' ‘
_”7“06/14 Tax D|str|but|on B
7‘06/14JTax Dlstrlbut|on

_ 06/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/07|Tax Distribution _

. 06/07|Tax Distribution
__06/08Tax Distribution =
06/08Tax Distribution

__.._.06/08Tax Distribution
.. 06/09|Tax Distribution
_..06/09|Tax Distribution
. 06/09|Tax Distribution
_06/09|Tax Distribution
. .06/09|Tax Distribution
w._g@ﬂ.o' Tax D=str’nbutuon_ e

~ 06/10/Tax Dlstrlbutlon: S

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

Source Code"l:o”l‘:‘al
09 C

.4"7.:“.“,‘Source Code Total: 817.83
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06/03[Tax Distribution 7 g o . 10.44: C

06/03{Tax Distribution e 1 o 297§ .
06/03/Tax Distribution N B I e 28 G
06/06/Tax Distribution ) ) 0 R 18.46) C
06/06(Tax Distributon i R L. R . L2700 C
06/06|Tax Distribution S ) 0 e .09 C
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range

6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

i

' "”’06)/1‘“ Ta>§ Dlstr|but|on_'__ B
06/15 Tax Distribution
06/20. Tax Dlstrlbutlon _

06/15|Tax Distribution _ o “ i Tl o 789l C
N 66/_],.—'_:_; Tax DIStrIbUtJOHW ) ) ‘ ) i MU“ i i T - 2966 M‘EWM
06/15 Tax DIST'ZFIbLItIBﬂ ST T ) o MMO - T - i 1“"66“-6-“”
06/16{Tax Distribution ’ T ) tel T . 39, C
________ _06/16Tax Distribution N o o R 331 C
" 06/16/Tax Distribution T T T 317 C
_06/17 Tax Distribution — , 0 206 C
_ 06/1i7{Tax Distribution R o e - 6.60 C
06/17|Tax Distribution "~ """ " 27 C
06/17[Tax Distribution T ‘ 0 - 1.23] C
06/17|Tax Distribution "~ " g 42l C
06/20{Tax Distribution _ ~ ~ T o oec
06/20|Tax Distribution i o 1.70| C
_06/20;Tax Distribution " e o 03 ¢
06/20|Tax Distributon M'_ o) o 31| ¢
06/21|Tax Distribution ) ) R o 12.22] C
~ 06/21_ Tax Dlstrlbutlon i - 0 - : Wf 16| C
_ 06/22|Tax Distribution ) Sy e niay|
06/22|Tax Distribution - TRl T 42.62) C
) 06/22(Tax Distribution o] ” 6.94] C
' 06/22iTax Distributionw o _4 . ol T T MWB"ZT 52
06/23|Tax Distribution L 6.96] C
T T T — L e e /-
06/23|Tax Distribution _ ‘ I B o 194 C
_06/24|Tax Distribution ) ) 0 280 C
~06/24|Tax Distribution oy 37 ¢
~06/24|Tax Distribution ) B o - N 07] C
06/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o N R i "b W ~ " o 1.10, C
_06/24|Tax Distribution T o } 3.29] C
_08/24{Tax Distribution - I . 194 C
_06/24/Tax Distribution " " T 0 | 4300 C
Y ——— i R
_06/27|Tax Distribution "~ """ o e oin]c
06/27|Tax Distribution """ . 9 2.82| C
06/28{Tax Distribution 0 .5z C
06/28 Tax Distribution . o 1.82] C
06/28Tax Distribution """~~~ i N i .83 C_
96/28 Tax D|5tr|but|on ‘ ", 0 i e 2:3 C )
06/29 Tax ‘Distribution ' o ‘_40 ) ) 150 t '_ _'
q"§ﬁ/§'9mTam>'<mD|str|butlon 1 0 2.08 (f
06/29|Tax Distribuion 1 ol 491 C
06/30|Tax Distribution 0 B 5.09] C
|06/30{Tax Distribution ) o 143 C
~ 06/30!Tax Distribution o 3.35 C
 06/30|Tax Distribution o 34 C
| 12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes o _Source Code Total 4.65
' ' 06/02;Tax Distribution o
| 06/03Tax Distribution 0
g 06/06: Tax Distribution o ) 0,

jn?n;nﬁmnin;




Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

- e T
12100 2019 2019 Perso aI Property Taxes - . ) Source CodeﬁTotaI li.g_q_
. G0 Tor Bistbtin » S o
06/02|Tax Distribution T ) ) o
06/03(Tax Distribution " o s .
|Tax Distribution "~ o 0]
Tax Distribution " I
Tax Distribution “ k o o - ) méw L
Tax Distribution ~~ ~ " R )
Tax Distribution "~ o 0 i
Tax D[strjbutlon o - i )
Tax Distribution w T ) "
Tax Distribution 1 R
Tax Distribution T h -
Tax Dlstrlbut|on - - m ) _ . c
~ 12100 2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes R o o
06/01{Tax Distribution ~ L | N G 99,1 _c
""06/01 Tax D:strlbutlon ’ o B : - - o - 45 C
06/01|Tax Distribution o T - 100 C
06/02]Tax Distribution e o " 11 C
06/03{Tax Distribution B o . o . B3 &
06/03{Tax Distributon " o _ - ~113] C
06/06|Tax Distributon o 868 €
06/06|Tax Distribution B ) i N " 53] C
__...06/07{Tax Distribution _~ ~~ "~ " e .29 C_
06/09 Tax DlSEFIiJUtIOFI - m WW ) h N . B 5 B WE-.I ;w o ) B 09 C
_.06/10[Tax Distribution U I . .90 ¢
06/14|Tax Distribution ~~~ " N AT
06/15!Tax Distribution ‘ B : - _ W" o _ - i .01 €
_.06/15!Tax Distribution """ R | 57 C
.. 06/16/Tax Distribution ) 0 o 12| ¢
. .08/17[Tex Distribution T g i 04 C
06/17{Tax Distribution g R 202 ¢
06/20{Tax Distribution ) 09 C.
.. _96/21|Tax Distribution T g i 15 C
__.06/23|Tax Distribution e o .05] ¢
__06/23{Tax Distribution N o 18 €
06/27|Tax Distribution | o ) .10p ¢
06/29|Tax Distribution o ’ 12] €
12100, 2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes 1 Source Code Total: 87.33
_..06/01|Tax Distribution "~ « o o9 ¢
06/01|Tax Distribution =~ " © o 1009 C
06/01|Tax Distribution o .31 c
06/01 Tax Distribution ' 0: _ 1 61 - C
- 06/01{Tax Distribution 0 11 €
- 06/01Tax Distribution ! 0 71 €
o 06/02‘Tax Distribution o ! ) 01 1 28E C
06/02] o q 44} C
06/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon‘ 0 84 ' C "
106/02Tax Distribution ; 0 96 €
106/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon' 0 279, C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

06/22§Tax D|stnbut|0n '

06/22

- 06/23

06/23]
06/24
06/24]

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax DIStrIbUtIOnlu
Tax Dlstrlbutlon_

.!‘.

.38]

A

18,

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

H

i

i

] 06/03|Tax Distribution ) N c
. 06/03 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOﬂI ’ :" o i o i V(NJ - - g“
_______ - 06/03 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOI‘]; : f o ,_ _ i o B - ol 9
T T e - &
~06/03{Tax Distrbuton T ol [
" 06/06 Tax Distribution : u i 3 o i B d o _Cv
"’96/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlonm R o T '"“("J-” c
! ~be/0e o Biineion - e
06/06 Tax DIStI‘lbUtIOI‘l( "7 ,, T o B 6 o E ”
- 06/06]Tax Dlstrlbutmn”M;__:" ) N ) i . - :
- ‘ ~ 06/06,Tax D|strlbut|onjm‘ T B e o, - C
' - 0?5756 Tax Distribution B o C B
) 06/07|Tax Distribution R ol Cc
7 06/07|Tax Distribution ol T T - 1.27) C
____06/07[Tax Distribution "~ Lo _.302 C
o7 T Biotibation e gl I S
BB Ton Dictiain . gl B ST
06/08|Tax Distribution =~ " ol 177 C
_____06/09|Tax Distribution T o 131 ¢
06/09|Tax D|str|but|on T B o 0| ; - i 71 £
06/09!Tax Distribution o B o - .39 C
~ 06/10[Tax Distribution - 0 ) 131 C
06/10!Tax Distribution T _ of - 39] €
.....06/10;Tax Distribution e I —— . ) ) B4l €
B 06/10{Tax Distributon g Y e
06/10 Tax DIStI‘IbLItIDnm. o N S B ol o ) o m g
06/13/Tax Distribution i - N ol : T 1.02] C
 06/13{Tax Distribution Cof T 136] C
) 06/13!Tax Distribution ) i Tl R T 64 C

06/13!Tax Distribution _ o T B 73] C
 06/14|Tax Distribution o ) - o 119 C
___ 06/14Tax Distribution e o L 1,24 C
__06/14{Tax Distribution 0 29 C
- 06/15/Tax Distribution  ~ R 0 42 C
_ . 06/15/Tax Distribution ~ ~ 0 } 2.07, C
_06/15{Tax Distribution 9 ‘ 14 C
_06/16/Tax Distribution T 0 28] C
06/16|Tax Distribution ~~ 9 2t ¢
06/17|Tax Distribution "~ 4 ) 1.34) C
06/17[Tax Distribution | 1 Q. ) 54l C

06/17|Tax D'St”bUt'O“. e N 23 C
06/20{Tax Distribution ~~ ~~ ~ o B REC
06/21|Tax Distribution o 72| €
06/21|Tax Distribution o B 37 ¢

. 06/22]Tax Distribution - | 0 12; C__
0o/5 Tox Bitriotion bl SRt

c

I c

% C

c

<



18u200 2010 2010 Taxes Transferred

T T T
_ 06/24|Tax Distribution
06/27[Tax Distribution

N 06/27|Tax Distribution o

. 96/27|Tax Distribution "
~ 06/28|Tax Distribution

06/30[Tax

06/29/Tax Distribution T

tr|but|on

182002009 2009 Taxes Transferred T
11642-1408

06/10) MATURED DEBT SVC

06/101MATURED DEBT

_06/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 116

06/22|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

~21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest B

06/01|Investment Interest

| FRE-11642-1408
18200 2015 2015 Taxes Transferred

06/10|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 | "5~
) 06/17{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 I~ " =
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred B

S HRTURED BEBT S R GliER e T e
~TK300 307 BT T T el IO NS | SO

1100 46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest o

R 06/09!Investment Interest
_ 06/09|Investment Interest

06/01Investment Interest

“21100. 48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest e

06/13 Investment Interest
06/16 Investment Interest

~ 21100.55 Multi-Bank Se

06/24 Investm ent Interesth

06] 10 Investment Interest
_06/16 Investment Interest

l 06/30 Investment Interestn S

- 21100.70 Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest

_Woe/01§1nvestment Interest S
_06/03[Investment Interesti S
“406/08 Investment Interest
_06/09)] Investment Interest

06/10 Investment Interest et e e e e

nt Interest'

K ”0'6/I4 Investment Interest' o
”06/15 Investrment Interest '

~06/16!Investment Interest

'06/22 Investment Interest'_

06/22 Investment Interest =
06/22 Investment Interest
_06/22TInvestment Interest _ ' o
06/23!Investment Interest_ o
06/23 Investment Interest

esj‘Investment Interest ) :

21100 47 WF MOFIEy Mar_ket Investment Interest ﬂ B

Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

~ source Code Total: 30, 54

30.54] C

~ Source Code Total: 26.76

‘ Source Code Total 3 84

2 3.20] ¢

Source Code Total :

o i W Source Code(Tota,L;ié

‘ 16!
Source Code Total 4 75

o I 2.03] €

: _‘ N Source Co"de Total 10 77
O 10.77] C
e . Source Code Total: 3.67
; .

) Source Code Total 23 00'
0 52
o
0 |
3.34

00 n{nfnfngnininEnéc‘)%niﬁfﬁ?ﬁ
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Pinal County Treasurer
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s Monthly Statement

~ 06/24|Investment Interest
06/'304‘ Investment Interest

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022
! 90810 : Coupons e U N4 S
-

~06/30|Debt Service REFB2018 | ;

i ) (53,614, 35)l o
6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refundlng Int Serles 2018 ( Endlng Balance  33,429.14




716122 Superstition Fire & Medical District

8:41:30 AM
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2022
FUND: {600} Debt Retirement Interest Fund
Assets
Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirerent Interest $33,429.14 @
Total Current Assets $33,429.14
Total Assets $33,429.14

————
——————m]

Liabilities and Equity

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Interest $39,571.43
Current Year Profit/Loss {6,142.29)
Total Equity 33,429.14

Total Liabilities and Equity $33,429.14




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

700 Certificate of Participation Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

[ B T = =



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

Certificates of Participation Reserve {Fund 700) Cash Reconciliation

0 e X
it m-n\‘-—'>

6/30/2022
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance

Book Balance as of: 6/1/2022
Activity During the Month

Journal Entries;

Interest Income (Expense): - 2,227.54
Cash Receipts

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A) Transfer In / Cut

$2,227.54 0.00

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2022 Balance from YTD Column

Less: Transfers Outstanding
Plus: Deposits in Transit

Prepared by: %U?VL p) ﬂ'bQ %{/20}}-

Reviewed by:

SiAccountingi2122\Bank Rec 21-22700 Fund Bank Recs\700 Debt Ret Cash Rec 063022

$3,303.543.97 @

2,227 54

$3,325,771.51

$ 3,325,771.51 @

$ 339577151
Balance per B/S $ 3,325,771.51 @

Difference 3 -

7I5/20228:36 AM



4
Oha e A
L
p e

'6116421103

Begin Balance;
. Income::
L LOCAdvance:i_
. Expense:
.LGC Payments:

Cash Balance:,

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

3,323,543, 97! )
2,227.54;
00|
00'
.00
3, 325 771 51

i

'SFMD Ce‘lﬂcate of Partlclpatlon Reserve Momes

Lol 00
| Warrants Outstanding: ! L _...00
End; ~ 3,325,771.51

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description MTDAmMount YTDAmount

6116421103 SFMD Certlflcate of Participation : ' Bginng Balance:g 3 323 543 97 .00

'21100 39
'21 100.43
121100.46
.21100 47
§A21100.48'
121100.55
%21100.“70
52'1”166.86
[——

4 EWeIIs Fargo Trust Investment Interest

“IWF Money Market Investment Interest $¢?l;‘1755’-} “

‘Vln]l'lg Sparks Tnvestrment Interest

607 7 7.08
.00 - 223
© 232.08 ~ 1,761.80
41888,  620.86
17041  782.93
276.04, 1,187.14
| 1,124.06 5,493.97
Stlfel Nicolaus &Company Investment Interest ' A .00! 961.93

H

rPrlnC|paI Trust Investment Interest o

Wel|s Fargo Investment Investment Interest o o ® o

WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ;
1MU|tI Bank Securities Investment Interest S

'IRevenue Transfer o o0 ' 3,314,953.57

i

i ' Endlng Balance: : 3,325,771.51 3,325,771.51

Date

Notes

6116421103 SFMD Certificate of Participation Reserve Monies Beginning Balance: 3,323,543.97

Month!y Statement Detail
Doc # I Amount C/D

21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest e Source Code Total: 6.07
06/01|Investment Interest { 0

507 o

06/09

21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest ' ) a ) Source Code Total: 232. 08:

Ivestment Inweres [ g 55.17] C

06/09

Investment Interest S R 13251 ¢

21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest | '~ Source Code Total: 418.88

06/13

e 41888 C _

21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 1 " Spyrce Code Total: 170.41

Investment Interest 5416

C
____06/lg|Investmentinterest | o 7472 C
o 06/24 Investment Interest - ) 0 o - 41,:53 (;

~ 21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest | """ ‘soyrce Code Total: 276.04

06/10

Investment Interest FEE R - 7/

~ 0e/16
06/17
... b6/28

InvestmentInterest Lo 5098 .
InvestmentInterest L 0 . %070

Investment Interest”

n%ngn?nén

=
|_|.
ji
I
‘-D
L»J

Vining Sparks Investment Interest S

/01|Investment Interest

3 Investment Interest '

8Investment Interest

. 06/09 Investment Interest o
_UQQZIQjInvestrnent Interest R

06/10!Investment Interest

06/141 Investment Interest
_ Investment Int_erest_

~ Source Code Total 1,124.06
27, 70]

46.13!

- 25.57|

- 94.06

63.87

117.52|

32.65!

91, 81§ ‘

H

ol 00000 =X

'n;n:ngnin;n%ngn



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2022 to 6/30/2022

~ 06/16|Investment Interest B ol T s099] €

~06/22|Investment Interest ‘ o 0 - 19.930 C
06/22|Investment Interest o M“"f] o 165.07) C
06/22|Investment Interest o B o o 50.92, C

j) 06/22|Investment Interest N I 0 o 43.837 C
06/23|Investment Interest ) ST o T ol “ 3 _49.72 ,_,EM,.,.
06/23|Investment Interest o R 71.27] C
06/24{Investment Interest N o 7.67] C
g@/ﬁ?. Invesiu:fnmgaﬁ'mnlnteres_ft'__ T o U e T 165.35] C

61‘i'éﬁ%?_jﬁ63_‘?‘5@{1gn_g_q_rlfgj‘f‘i_c_:i_tgﬂpmfm Participation Reserve Mc:'HTégw'lwﬁr;ding Balance: '.3-1}25,77}.51?"




715/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District
8:35:46 AM
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2022
FUND: (700) Not Defined

Assets
Current Assets _
Contingency Reserve Fund Cash $3,325,771.51
Total Current Assets $3,325,771.51 @
Total Assets $3,325,771.51

\t

Liabilities and Equity

Equity
Current Year Profit/Loss . ] $3,325,771.51
Total Equity 3,325,771.51

Total Liabilities and Equity $3,325,771.51




	1SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	2SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	3SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	4SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	5SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	6SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	7SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	8SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	9SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	10SFMD Financials 063022 for Board
	100 General Fund Bank Rec - 063022
	150 Ground Transport Bank Rec - 063022
	200 Capital Projects Bank Rec - 063022
	400 Special Projects Fund Bank Rec - 063022
	500 Debt Principal Fund Bank Rec - 063022
	600 Debt Interest Fund Bank Rec - 063022
	700 Certificate of Participation Fund Bank Rec - 063022

